PRINTED: 10/31/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION 3		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		315263	B. WING			C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		06/03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	S	F 00	00		
	Survey Date: 06/05/	/23				
	Census:157					
	Sample: 31 + 19 = 5	50				
	determine compliand					
F 550 SS=D	of 42 CFR Part 483, Care Facilities based Resident Rights/Exe	•	F 55	50		6/23/23
	self-determination, a access to persons a	t Rights. ight to a dignified existence, and communication with and nd services inside and ncluding those specified in				
	with respect and dig resident in a manner promotes maintenan her quality of life, red	lity must treat each resident nity and care for each r and in an environment that nce or enhancement of his or cognizing each resident's cility must protect and f the resident.				
	access to quality car severity of condition	acility must provide equal re regardless of diagnosis, , or payment source. A facility maintain identical policies and				
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	X/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUI	RE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

06/27/2023 **Electronically Signed** Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Facility ID: NJ60307

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		ľ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		 	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>l</u> :	00/00/2020	
				315 WEST MILL ROAD			
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	DATE	
F 550	Continued From pag	e 1	F 5	50			
	practices regarding to	ransfer, discharge, and the under the State plan for all					
		right to exercise his or her f the facility and as a citizen					
	resident can exercise	cility must ensure that the his or her rights without h, discrimination, or reprisal					
	free of interference, of reprisal from the facily rights and to be supplexercise of his or her subpart. This REQUIREMENT	sident has the right to be coercion, discrimination, and ity in exercising his or her corted by the facility in the rights as required under this					
	and review of pertine determined that the find Resident Rights were promote the dignity of residents who were were provided with resource their belonging. This deficient practice resident reviewed, Repractice was evidence. On 05/22/23 at 9:54 Resident #8 standing in the hallway undress.	esident #8. The deficient		ELEMENT ONE: CORRECTI ACTION Resident #8 Clothing was pure resident on 5/26/2023 and labe All resident received a copy of rights June 1, 2023 Resident council meeting held the grievance process which we reviewed with resident. council and questions encourar residents do not present at the meeting Social Worker, admissioned medical records visited resider and educated those residents not present at the meeting on gelement at the meeting of gelement at the g	chased for eled. resident specific to as ged. For e council sions and nt rooms who does grievance	0	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING			000	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010200		C.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 06/	05/2023
NAIVIE OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER				, , ,		
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE			15 WEST MILL ROAD		
				IV	IAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	Continued From page	e 2	F :	550			
F 550	observed several star in the hallway enterin room. Resident #8 at attention but no staff #8 if he/she needed at The surveyor continu hallway on the right seed Resident #8. Resident "I tried to tell them I dowear, I spoke with the the administrator, no come and I will show come to the room and resident escorted the opened the dresser's observed some clothecloset. The resident cand they were also entering the same day at 10 froom and observed to (DON) in the hallway	ff ambulating back and forth g and exiting other resident's tempted to get the staff's stopped and asked Resident assistance. ed to ambulate further in the side and was intercepted by at #8 was upset and stated, so not have any clothes to enurses, the Social Worker, one listened to me. Please you. Other residents just d stole my clothing." The surveyor to the room and door. The surveyor es hangers hung in the opened the bottom drawers mptied. 18 AM, the surveyor left the the Director of Nursing. The surveyor and the DON		550	All residents have the potential to be affected. ELEMENT THREE: SYSTEMIC CHANGES: 1. Social Worker in-serviced Nursing staff on completing inventory sheet upon admission and quarterly; on notifying Housekeeping Supervisor when clothin noted missing, damaged and in need on labeling; on the process for new and unlabeled clothing and on the grievance process. 2. Facility conducted and audit of all residents' closets and itemized all their belongings updating inventory sheet. A unlabeled clothing was sent to the laund department for labeling. 3. Social Worker offered all residents locks to secure their belongings. 4. House wide completion of inventor sheets will be done annually and as needed. 5. Quarterly at each resident's interestical services.	g f e ny dry	
	hallway undressed. F DON to the room and The DON told the sur aware of the concern	Resident #8 standing in the Resident #8 escorted the I opened the empty dresser. I veyor that the facility was swith stolen clothing. The stated that some of the			interdisciplinary care plan meeting any grievances will be discussed and reviewed in addition to review of their inventory list. 6. Unit manager will review inventory of all newly admitted residents within 2-		
	clothing so they just he stealing clothing from surveyor asked the Diprotect the vulnerable comment.	e families and funds to buy nelped themselves by other residents. When the PON what had been done to e residents, she declined to eyor returned to the B-Wing			hours of admission at the daily clinical meeting. 7. The Housekeeping/Laundry Direct will be given clothing of newly admitted resident within 24 hours of admission for labeling. 8. Nursing staff will update inventory sheets with all new clothing and send	or	
		ent #8 in bed and resting.			them down to laundry for labeling. 9. Housekeeping/Laundry Director to		

	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315263	B. WING _			06/0) 05/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF	CODE	1 00/0	0.2020	
			315 WEST MILL ROAD				
PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE	CENTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052				
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY BE PRECEDED BY FULL SENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A) CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BI D THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
On 05/24/23 at 8:59 AM, the Housekeeping Director laundry. The HD revealed personal clothing were now washed, were kept in a base or placed on the rack. The the CNA could come and it for residents if needed. The place to return the unlabel residents. On 05/24/23 at 9:10 AM, the Social Worker (SW) reclothing specifically for Resinformed the surveyor that issue with other residents some residents. The SW afacility did not have a proof the missing clothing. The sadded that the facility could the situation but could not been done. The surveyor then made the Resident #8 standing in the and reported that he/she of wear. The SW informed the was in charge of ordering residents. She further static clothing for Resident #8 lashould have some clothes. On 05/24/23 at 9:30 AM, the PNA (Personal Needs and any invoice for clothin.) On 05/25/23 at 9:10 AM, of the surveyor, the CNA asset.	or (HD) in charge of the that most of the that most of the tabeled and after being ag in the laundry room and the HD further stated that retrieve some clothing here was no system in led clothing to the the surveyor interviewed agarding the missing asident #8. The SW at she was aware of the stealing clothing from added that currently the assess in place to address SW worker further lid install locks to correct a explain why it had not he SW aware of the hallway undressed did not have clothing to the surveyor that she clothing for some of the ed that she ordered ast year and Resident #8 in the room. The surveyor requested Allowance) accounting for Resident #8.	F 5	bring all unlabeled launder each unit weekly for staff identification then prompt laundry department. 10. Personal needs accoutilized to purchase resid permitted by resident and representative if additional needed. 11. All "stolen" clothing vinvestigated with a grieval initiated. ELEMENT FOUR: QUAL ASSURANCE: 1. Unit Managers/desig residents' belongings and completion of the inventor months and quarterly the 2. Social Worker will disgrievances during the modern addressing all departments. Social Worker will auxompletion weekly times then monthly thereafter to assurance performance in committee. 4. All Audit results will the monthly Quality Assurance review and recommendation months.	and residents t labeling by bunts will be ent clothing as d resident al clothing is will be ance form ITY gnee will audit d verify bry sheet. For reafter. scuss any brining meeting ats involved. udit grievances 4 weeks and bothe Quality mprovement be reported to be committee for	all 2 gs s for		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315263	B. WING		06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND	CARE CENTER, THE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 550	clothing in the dress go and retrieve one laundry. On 05/25/23 at 11:3 Resident #8's medicadmission face shediagnoses which incomplete the diagnoses which	ent #8 did not have any ser this morning, she had to set of clothing from the 10 AM, the surveyor reviewed cal record. According to the et, Resident #8 had cluded but were not limited to, 1	F 550			
	balance along with	V provided the PNA account the invoices. revealed that the SW				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE SITERIADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 68652 ID PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION FROM PRETRY TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE FOR Dought clothing in the amount of prescription of the preceding of the prescription of the preparation of the preceding of the prescription of the preparation of the preceding of the prescription of the preparation of the preceding of the prescription of the preparation of the preceding of the prescription of the preparation of the preceding of the prescription of the preparation of the preceding of the prece	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
THE TABLESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE THE PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE STAN WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08652 PROPIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (REACH DEPICIENCY WILL STEP REFICIEDED BY PILL REQULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 550 Continued From page 5 bought clothing in the amount of from [name redacted] clothing store for Resident #8. A second invoice dated that the SW bought clothing in the amount of second from [name redacted] clothing store for Resident #8. On 05/27/23 the SW provided another invoice for Resident #8 and the facility would reimburse the money for purchase from [name redacted] store. The SW then reported that all clothing from [name redacted] clothing store was labeled prior to shipping. She could not provide the rationale for Resident #8 missing clothing store was labeled prior to shipping. She could not provide the rationale for Resident #8 missing clothing store that was done to address Resident #8 issue with stolen clothing. On 05/26/23 at 10:16 AM, during an environmental round some of the dressers in other residents clothing, would remove the labels. The SW could not provide any grievance that was done to address Resident #8 issue with stolen clothing. On 05/26/23 at 10:16 AM, during an environmental round some of the dressers in other residents room were noted with a lock. Upon inquiry, the CNA stated that the family would provide a lock to prevent other residents from entering the rooms and stealing their			315263	B. WING		C 06/05/20	123
FREEIN TAG REGULATORY OR I.SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 550 Continued From page 5 bought clothing in the amount of from [name redacted] clothing store for Resident #8. A second invoice dated revealed that the SW bought clothing in the amount of revealed that the SW bought clothing in the amount of resident #8. On 05/27/23 the SW provided another invoice for Resident #8. On 05/27/23 the SW provided another invoice for Resident #8. The SW then reported that all clothing for Resident #8 and the facility would reimburse the money for purchase from [name redacted] store. She stated that she used her card to buy clothing for Resident #8 missing clothing store was labeled prior to shipping. She could not provide the rationale for Resident #8 missing clothing since they were already labeled. Upon inquiry she stated that some residents clothing, would remove the labels. The SW could not provide any grievance that was done to address Resident #8 issue with stolen clothing. On 05/26/23 at 10:16 AM, during an environmental round some of the dressers in other residents from were noted with a lock. Upon inquiry, the CNA stated that the family would provide a lock to prevent other residents from entering the rooms and stealing their			CARE CENTER, THE		315 WEST MILL ROAD	1 30/33/23	.20
bought clothing in the amount of [name redacted] clothing store for Resident #8. A second invoice dated revealed that the SW bought clothing in the amount of second from [name redacted] clothing store for Resident #8. On 05/27/23 the SW provided another invoice for from [name redacted] clothing for Resident #8 and the facility would reimburse the money for purchase from [name redacted] store. The SW then reported that all clothing from [name redacted] clothing store was labeled prior to shipping. She could not provide the rationale for Resident #8 missing clothing since they were already labeled. Upon inquiry she stated that some residents who helped themselves to other residents clothing, would remove the labels. The SW could not provide any grievance that was done to address Resident #8 issue with stolen clothing. On 05/26/23 at 10:16 AM, during an environmental round some of the dressers in other residents' room were noted with a lock. Upon inquiry, the CNA stated that the family would provide a lock to prevent other residents from entering the rooms and stealing their	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIEI	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF	OULD BE COM	IPLETION
The facility although aware of the concerns with missing clothing, did not implement any measures to protect Resident #8's belongings. The administrative staff was made aware of the above concerns on and again on	F 550	bought clothing in tage [name redacted] clother SW bought clother street	revealed that hing in the amount of sedacted clothing store for Resident #8. In thing in the amount of sedacted clothing store for redacted store. She stated and to buy clothing for refacility would reimburse the refrom [name redacted] store. Ited that all clothing from cothing store was labeled prior uld not provide the rationale resing clothing since they were son inquiry she stated that to helped themselves to other would remove the labels. The de any grievance that was resident #8 issue with stolen If AM, during an do some of the dressers in momerous words and stealing their moments and stealing their states of the concerns with do not implement any the Resident #8's belongings.	F 5	50		

` ,		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING_			C 06/05/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0200	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE	06/05/2023	
				315 WEST MILL ROAD			
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE O TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	Continued From page	≥ 6	F 5	550			
	moving forward, the is would be addressed to facility did not have a provide on the exit da						
	indicated in "Exhibit 5 personal environmen Resident has the right dignity and respect. To wear your own clounsafe or impractical nursing home must fit To keep and use your this would be unsafe infringement on the rinursing home must to that your personal potheft, loss and mispla	t the following: t to be treated with courtesy, thes, unless this would be All clothes provided by the t you properly. personal property, unless and impractical, or an ghts of other residents. The ake precautions to ensure ssessions are secure from cement. You cannot be iver removing the facility's					
	Rights": To be given a copy of facility's grievance pospecific information or orally, in writing and a include a timeframe for respond. To retain and exercise and legal rights to who	der "Protection of Your and informed about the licy which should include n how to file a complaint anonymously and should or the facility to review and e all the constitutional, civil ich you are entitled by law. required to encourage and these rights.					
	The Facility on the fire	st day of the survey was					

1, 1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING		_	06/0) 05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 080	,	1 00/0	3372023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTED CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B NCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	I	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	Resident #8's missing implement measures possessions nor assi grievance and exerci N.J.A.C. 8:39-4.1(a)1	aware of the issue with g clothing. The facility did not to protect Resident #8's sted the resident to file a se his/her rights.	F	550			
F 565 SS=F	and participate in res (i) The facility must p group, if one exists, v reasonable steps, wit to make residents an upcoming meetings it (ii) Staff, visitors, or or resident group or fam the respective group' (iii) The facility must p person who is approv group and the facility providing assistance requests that result fr (iv) The facility must resident or family gro the grievances and re groups concerning is in the facility. (A) The facility must I response and rationa (B) This should not b	sident has a right to organize ident groups in the facility. rovide a resident or family with private space; and take the the approval of the group, defamily members aware of a timely manner. Other guests may attend a timely meetings only at a sinvitation. Provide a designated staff and who is responsible for and responding to written from group meetings. Consider the views of a sup and act promptly upon the commendations of such sues of resident care and life the able to demonstrate their alle for such response. The construed to mean that the ant as recommended every and or family group.	F	565			6/23/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _		06/05	5/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	1 33.33	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODE DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 565	Continued From pag		F 5	65		
	family member(s) or representative(s) me families or resident residents in the facil This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview determined that the process in place to recommendations, goresented by the resident council meeting and following: A review of the Residents we council meeting and following: A review of the Residents are requested asking again not to form the residents are requested. This defined in the residents are requested asking again not to form of the Residents are requested. The review of the Residents are requested in the rooms cluttered need to do only one that can go will assist resident be decluttering. We ask their [type of card need to do only one that can go will assist resident be decluttered need to do only one that can go will assist resident be decluttered need to do only one that can go will assist resident be decluttered need to do only one that can go will assist resident be decluttered need to do only one that can go will assist resident be decluttered need to do only one that can go will assist resident be decluttered need to do only one that can go will assist resident be decluttered need to do only one that can go will assist resident be decluttered need to do only one that can go will assist resident be decluttered need to do only one that can go will assist resident be decluttered need to do only one that can go will assist resident be decluttered need to do only one that can go will assist resident be decluttered need to do only one that can go will assist resident be decluttered need to do only one that can go will assist resident be decluttered need to do only one that can go will assist resident be decluttered need to do only one that can go will assist resident be decluttered need to do only one that can go will assist resident be decluttered need to do only one that can go will assist resident be decluttered need to do only one that can go will assist resident be decluttered need to do only one that can go will assist resident be decluttered need to do only one that can	set in the facility with the representative(s) of other sity. T is not met as evidenced and record review, it was facility failed to have a resure that all prievances and concerns sidents during the monthly retings were consistently retings were consistently retings were consistently retings were dented a resident was evidenced by the retings were resident resident resident resident retings were resident resident retings were resident retings were resident retings were resident retings were consistently retings were consistently retings were consistently retings were consistently retings were resident retings and resident retings and resident retings and painting; repair has and painting; recome too we would resident requesting to have would like to have more hot res. Requesting liver be		The Palace Rehabilitation and Cel Facility ID 315263 Survey Date 6/5/23 F565 SS F ELEMENT ONE: CORRECTIVE At 6/1/2023 All residents of the facility given residents rights and grievand forms. The Resident Food Committee was established which included menuing and review of residents requests simore hot dogs and hamburgers, fround Banana Crime pie, and removaliver from the menu. An audit was completed by the Soc Worker on all resident rooms that we benefit from a storage container ar residents that needed and wanted container were provided with a container were provided with a container were provided by Social on all past grievances x 6months to the ensure grievance was corrected to residents satisfaction. ELEMENT TWO: IDENTIFICATION AT RISK RESIDENTS: All residents with unresolved grievances/concerns have the pote be affected.	CTION: / were ce s review uch as esh fruit ving cial would nd a ntainer. worker o	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING		C 06/05/2023	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/03/2023	
	10 715 217 017 001 1 21217			315 WEST MILL ROAD		
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE				
				MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5.475	
F 565	Continued From page	9	F 56	5		
	for the banana cream	pie.		An audit was completed by the Region Social Worker on all known past	al	
	from 04/19/23, include Services will assist re	ent Council Meeting minutes ed the following: Social sidents in buying containers ng; and Social Worker is the		grievances, and past resident council meetings to ensure resolution to the resident □s satisfaction, including grou concerns.	p	
	only one that can go	shopping, we ask all		An audit was completed by the Facility	,	
	residents to stop givin	ng their [name redacted]		Social Worker on all resident rooms the	at	
	-	people. The Residents are		would benefit from a storage container		
	-	d filet mignon to the menu,		and residents that needed and wanted		
		ake fried chicken. There was		container were provided with a contain		
		v up from the 03/24/23		An audit was completed by VP of clinic		
		utes, including the request		services on residents likes and dislikes	S	
	for the more fresh frui			regarding menu options.		
	_	oval of liver from the menu		ELEMENT THREE: SYSTEMIC		
		n pie that was requested in		CHANGES:		
		3 meeting. There was also		Resident council meeting was held		
		v up regarding the status of		specific to the grievance process inclu-	ding	
	Social Services provide	_		how to file a grievance, how to alert		
	_	ted in the Resident Council		someone of a grievance verbally, and		
	Meeting minutes date	ed 03/24/23 .		to contact if the grievance has not bee		
				resolved to their satisfaction. Those to		
		AM, the surveyor was		contact include Administrator, Director		
		t Council Meeting with six		Nursing and Social Worker. An overhe		
		e, 6/6 residents requested		announcement was placed daily x 2 pr		
		n fruits and vegetables to be		to special resident council meeting, an	d	
	·	est was consistent with what		announced overhead and at smoking		
		he 04/19/23 Resident		breaks x 3 on day of meeting encourage	ging	
		resident stated the food		all residents to attend, residents that		
		had lost weight and talked to		require assistance to transfer were offer	ered	
		out food preferences and		assistance to attend the meeting.		
		solution and no follow-up.		Resident Food Committee was		
		e/she had eaten very few		established, and menu review initiated	,	
	•	he vegetables were frozen		and follow-up meetings scheduled.		
		ne resident stated he/she		Residents were educated that as many	y	
		one piece of celery and a		changes as we could make would be	.	
	•	other resident stated that the		accommodated, however, sometimes		
		ed and was served at room as warm. Another resident		to global supply issues, banana cr¿me or specific fruits may not be available.	e pie	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
						(2
		315263	B. WING _			06/	05/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DALACE	DELIABII ITATION AND C	ADE CENTED THE		31	5 WEST MILL ROAD		
PALACE	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		М	APLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 565	Continued From page stated that the soda a broken. A resident sta from the Resident Co on one" thing (group addressed by the factor on 05/25/23 at 8:20 A interviewed by survey process regarding fol expressed during the The LNHA stated the "follow- ups" from the When asked about the clothing that was clut stated she had looked see any need to addressed that only a "few so it was "not done of to address a concern LNHA stated that if the	e 10 and snack machines were ated that any resolutions uncil was addressed a "one concerns were not ility).		665	The menu was changed to include as many requests as possible including increasing fresh vegetables and fruit as well as adding banana cr¿me pie as a dessert at times. Resident council issues concerns and grievances will be addressed if possible during the council meeting A form was created specific to grievance follow-up that reviews grievance with resident and ensures it is resolved to residents satisfaction. The follow up form is then placed in grievance binder with original grievance and signed by resident and SW/designee. Resident grievances/concerns are reviewed at residents Interdisciplinary Care Planning meeting held quarterly a acted upon as soon as possible. SW will meet with the administrator weekly to review grievances with no stodate.	e, ce	
	Social Worker, was uprocess that address provided a response/ that were voiced by the resident council meet. On 05/25/23 at 10:00 conducted environments. The surveyors with clothing in plastic floor, or on a chair an observations of the bicouncil minutes, and	ANHA, in the presence of the nable to specify a policy or ed the group concerns, and action plan for the concerns he residents during the ting. AM, the surveyors ental rounds on all three observed multiple rooms to bags that were lying on the			All grievance follow up will be discusse with the resident in person to ensure resolution is agreeable with resident an resolution documented. ELEMENT FOUR QUALITY ASSURANCE: Resident council follow up forms that we created will be used and reviewed by the Administrator weekly x 4 and monthly thereafter with no stop date, to ensure completeness and resolution of the grievance. Results of the grievances and follow up will be reported to Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee monthly x12 months for review and revision as necessary.	rere the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _		0.	C 6/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		5/05/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CEACH CORRECTIVE ACCURATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 565	undated, Procedur used to document complaints or griev can be completed resident problem of form asks for the number of the problem/complaint grievance form with Administrator/Social problem/complaint grievance, root cauplan. 6. The summareviewed with the problem/complaint grievance form by designee upon corrections. A review of the faction job description, reviewed and awaresidents; and ensimplementation and The facility provided reviewed 10/2022, 1.6 Residents have respect and dignity in an environment enhancement of his recognizing each resident has the rigaspects of his or here	ility provided, untitled and e: 1. Grievance form will be all resident related problems, rances. 2. The grievance form by anyone with knowledge or a recomplaint. 3. The grievance ame of the person reporting ired if the individual addressing aint wishes to remain cial Worker will review the nother administrator. 5. The all worker will review the to determine validity of use of grievance, and action ary & action plan will be person completing the the Administrator or his impletion of the form. It is provided, "Administrator" riewed 7/20/22, included but maintains a fundamental areness of the status of all ures accurate documentation, decompliance of all issues. In the right to be treated with a rand cared for in a manner and that promotes maintenance or so or her quality of life, esident's individuality. Each apt to make choices about the rilife in the facility that are resident, this includes but is not	F	565			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING			06/0) 05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 565	Worker were made a no follow ups for the	AM, the LNHA and Social ware of the fact there were three months of resident tes. The facility had no to provide.	F s	565			
F 584 SS=F	Safe/Clean/Comforta CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1)- §483.10(i) Safe Envir The resident has a rig	ble/Homelike Environment (7) conment. ght to a safe, clean, elike environment, including siving treatment and	F	584			6/23/23
	homelike environment use his or her person possible. (i) This includes ensureceive care and serve physical layout of the independence and do (ii) The facility shall ethe protection of the nor theft. §483.10(i)(2) Housek services necessary to and comfortable interes §483.10(i)(3) Clean bein good condition;	clean, comfortable, and at, allowing the resident to al belongings to the extent uring that the resident can vices safely and that the facility maximizes resident pose not pose a safety risk. Exercise reasonable care for resident's property from loss reeping and maintenance of maintain a sanitary, orderly, ior;					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315263	B. WING _		·····		05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE	•	315	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 WEST MILL ROAD APLE SHADE, NJ 08052	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	levels in all areas; §483.10(i)(6) Comfolevels. Facilities initi 1990 must maintain 81°F; and §483.10(i)(7) For the sound levels. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observati other facility docume that the facility failed environment, equipr safe, sanitary, and h deficient practice wa resident Wings (Wir evidenced by the foll Observations condurevealed: On 05/23/23 at 12:3	presence of Surveyor #2.	F	584	Element One - Corrective Action: This deficiency was reviewed, work-orders were created, and the interdisciplinary team is working throug and addressing the concerns noted be which were completed on 6/26/23 "Rooms were carbolized eliminate the urine odor "Room/Resident were provided privacy curtains. Repairs are being ma to the missing closet drawers "Wall repairs are being made to R2 ripped/stained wall paper "Room ceiling was repaired "Room drawer is being repaired and had their bedside table has been	low I to de 28 s	
	in #54. Residents were both Room #54 and that time, the Direct the hallway and Sur she could smell any stated she could not surveyors.	the hallway outside of Room e observed eating meals in the adjacent Room . At or of Nursing (DON) was in veyor #1 asked the DON if thing in the hallway. The DON t, and walked away from the 6 PM, both surveyors			cleaned " The handrail outside of Room 16 verpaired " Room broken nightstand is be repaired/replaced " The Day room is being repaired to ensure the air conditioning has a cover, the knobs are replaced/repaired, and the unit is clear The window sills and blinds were clear	eing unit ned.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		315263	B. WING _			06/05/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL			
				315 WEST MILL ROAD			
PALACE I	REHABILITATION AN	D CARE CENTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY	OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)		DATE	
F 584	Continued From p	page 14	F 5	84			
	interviewed the	-Wing Registered Nurse (RN)		" Resident room was d	eep cleaned.		
	regarding any not	iceable odors in the hallway.		" Room unit was c	leaned		
	The RN stated ye			" Room was deep clea			
	RN stated, "it nee	ds to be cleaned."		ceiling tile is the bathroom wa	•		
				" Room was deep clea			
		2:42 PM, Surveyor #1		" Room was deep clea	ned, repairs		
		nsampled residents who were		are being made to the walls			
	_	Iside in Room . Both		" Room was deep clea			
		ed that the room was		dispenser was installed into t			
		old the surveyor they would also		the walls are being repaired,			
		ecially at night in the bathroom.		sprinkler head will be secured			
	The surveyor did	=		" Room was deep clea	nea, the noie		
	time when entered	the painroom.		is the wall is being repaired " Room was deep clea	nod the		
	On 05/23/23 at 12	2:50 PM, Surveyor #1 & #2		exposing TV cables were sec			
	_	. The surveyors observed		" Room was deep clea			
		nissing privacy curtain over		" Room was deep clea			
		ed and the closet appeared		holes in the wall are being re			
		nissing two bottom drawers and		cover was placed on the radi			
		There was an unidentified		" Room was deep clea			
		e wall behind the bed and he		" Room was deep clea			
		self as a maintenance person		cable wires secure to the wal			
		at another facility. The MP		" Room was deep clea			
		lled in" to help during the		unit was properly sealed	,		
	survey. The surve	yors inquired about the broken		" Room bathroom do	or was		
	closet and the mis	ssing curtain. The MP stated to		secured, the closet door will l	be		
	the surveyors that	he was "only" painting and		repaired/replaced as needed			
	acknowledged that	at there was a missing privacy		" Room was deep clea	ned, a soap		
	curtain and broke	n closet.		dispenser was installed in the	e bathroom,		
				the hole in the ceiling is being	g repaired,		
		2:53 PM, Surveyor #1 & #2		walls are being repaired			
		in bed in his/her room		" Room was deep clea	•		
		g. The resident was alert and		are being made to the wall(s)			
		yors. There was a large ripped		" Room was deep clea			
		of wallpaper approximately 1-2		had their mattress replaced,			
	_	ch exposed the wall underneath		wires were secured, the radia	ator is being		
	and was adjacent	to the closet.		repaired.			
	0.05/05/55			" Room was deep clea			
	⊨On 05/23/23 at 12	2:54 PM, Surveyor #1 asked the		faucet was repaired, the expo	osed wires		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		315263	B. WING _		06	6/05/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE		
541.405				315 WEST MILL ROAD			
PALACE	REHABILITATION AN	ID CARE CENTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	Continued From p	page 15	F 5	84			
F 304	Licensed Nursing view Resident #5 that was missing the resident "pulls planned for that." having a closet w and she stated "n doors to be left lik how often the LNI resident rooms. T she would make and Housekeepin On 5/23/23 at 12: Surveyor #1 into ripped wallpaper been aware of it. noticed it" and the was okay to be left has to be fixed." On 05/23/23 at 1: accompanied the to show the LNHA colors and was all approximately 1-t wall opposite of the ceiling above of the room. The stated she had no holes in the walls wrote on the walls The LNHA stated away." Surveyor and stated she had no holes in the walls wrote on the walls The LNHA stated away." Surveyor and stated she had no holes in the walls The LNHA stated away." Surveyor and stated she had no holes in the walls The LNHA stated away." Surveyor and stated she had no holes in the walls The LNHA stated away." Surveyor and stated she had no holes in the walls The LNHA stated away." Surveyor and stated she had no holes in the walls The LNHA stated away." Surveyor and stated she had no holes in the walls The LNHA stated away." Surveyor and stated she had no holes in the walls The LNHA stated away." Surveyor and stated she had no holes in the walls The LNHA stated away." Surveyor and stated she had no holes in the walls The LNHA stated away." Surveyor and stated she had no holes in the walls the stated she had no holes in the walls the stated she had no holes in the walls the stated she had no holes in the walls the stated she had no holes in the walls the stated she had no holes in the walls the stated she had no holes in the walls the stated she had no holes in the walls the stated she had no holes in the walls the stated she had no holes in the walls the stated she had no holes in the walls the stated she had no holes in the walls the stated she had no holes in the walls the stated she had no holes in the walls the stated she had no holes in the walls the stated she had no holes in the walls the stated she had no holes in the walls the stated she had no holes i	Home Administrator (LNHA) to 0s room and the broken closet the drawers. The LNHA stated is things out" and should be care The surveyor asked the LNHA if ith missing drawers was safe o, it is not acceptable for the se that". Surveyor #1 inquired HA would make rounds of the the LNHA stated every morning rounds with the Maintenance in g Director. 59 PM, the LNHA accompanied Resident #28's room to view the land asked the LNHA if she had the LNHA stated "no, never is surveyor asked if the wallpaper if like that. The LNHA stated "it 02 PM, Surveyor #1 and #2 LNHA into Room Wing) A the writing that was in multiple I over the walls, a large, o-2-foot hole lengthwise in the interest of the bed and was coard. There was also a hole in the closet on the opposite side LNHA observed the holes and obt been aware that there were. The LNHA stated the resident is and the facility repainted them. It would be taken care of "right #1 asked why it needed to be taway, and the LNHA stated,	FS	were secured, and repairs/reare being made to the furniture is being made to the furniture. Room furniture is being repaired/replaced as needed switch cover was repaired/rewalls are being repaired. Room was deep clearepairs/replacements are being the room was deep clearepairs/replacements are being was deep clearepairs/replacements are being was deep cleared bathroom. Room light switch is repaired/replaced. Repairs are being made the 3 shower rooms to addres broken/missing ceiling tiles, walls, and exposed wires. Day room on wing he cleaned. The ceiling tile outside of was replaced. The med-cart on was cleaned.	are as needed being If, the light eplaced, the aned, and ing made to aned, a paper in the s being a to 2 out of ess the holes in the meater was of room de of wing and of Room de nursing eiling tiles estrip was aned and the ced aned and ing made to		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С		
		315263	B. WING _		06	6/05/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	!		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
				315 WEST MILL ROAD			
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AN	ND CARE CENTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFIC	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI)	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
TAG	REGULATORI	OK LOCIDEIVIII TING INI OKWATION)	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	II I NOI NIAIL		
F 584	Continued From	page 16	F 5	584			
	1	servations and observed an		hooked back up			
		ent in room . The unsampled		" Room floorboard was	renaired		
		s sitting in a wheelchair in the		" Room bedrail was re			
				room was deep cleaned, and	Janeu, ine		
	_	a broken lower drawer on the			a mada ta		
	nightstand which was next to a tray table that was soiled on the base and dusty on the top.			repairs/replacements are being	j made to		
	solled on the bas	e and dusty on the top.		the furniture			
	O	-ident vecus #400 and causes		was deep clean	and the		
	_	sident room #16 and across		sink was repaired			
		station in the -Wing hallway,		Room laucet and doc			
		rail that was loose and one with		were repaired, the room was d	eep		
		that had sharp edges. The		cleaned	- al		
		he nurse's station had a broken		" Room was deep clean			
	handrail end cap which had a missing piece. A Certified Nurse Aide (CNA #3) was at the nurse's			Toolii was deep clean	∍a, including		
		· ·		the Room was deep clean			
		e. The LNHA was present, and		Was deep clean	ea, repairs		
		owed her the handrail that was		were made to the AC unit	d dua a a a d		
		HA then stated she was		rest control issues with a	Juresseu		
		ose handrail. The CNA #3		with the vendor	- al		
		was pulling the handrail		" Room was deep clean			
		hen asked CNA #3 about the		repairs/replacements are being the furniture	j made to		
		she stated "I don't know". The "just so you know it could have			ad the sink		
				" Room was deep clean			
		ole of minutes ago, we have		was fixed, repairs are being m			
	behavioral people	e nere.		wall, and the baseboard is being was deep cleaner			
	Cumiovar #1 than	acked the LNLLA about rounding		bedrail was repaired, and the			
	-	asked the LNHA about rounding		tile was replaced	anty cening		
		LNHA stated to the surveyor		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ad ranaira		
		e whole building is behavioral?" every morning she completed		" Room was deep clean are being made to the walls ar			
		its and then gave a "list" to		baseboard	J u		
		_			ad ranaira		
		arding items that needed repair.		Was deep clean			
		documentation regarding the		are being made to the furniture	; allu		
		ated she "doesn't have a copy of		baseboard	ad the distri		
	the list".			Room was deep clean			
	A4 4b -4 4: 1- 11			ceiling tile was replaced, repai			
		surveyors escorted the LNHA to		made to the walls and basebo			
		owed her the broken nightstand		was deep clean			
		IHA if she had been aware. The		Nooni was deep clean			
	LNHA stated "no,	I was not aware". The LNHA		bathroom window was repaired	ג, repairs		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING			C 06/05/2023	
NAME OF B			B. WING _		•	5/05/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE		
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AN	ID CARE CENTER, THE		315 WEST MILL ROAD			
		,		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	Continued From p	page 17	F 5	84			
	could not provide	a list of items that were		are being made to the walls	and		
		ir and stated maintenance		baseboard			
	· ·	I her if items had not been fixed.		" Room isolation car	t was cleaned,		
				repairs are being made to th	e baseboard		
	On 05/23/23 at 1:	18 PM, Surveyor #2 asked the		" Room was deep clea	aned, a privacy		
	LHNA if she had l	been aware of the conditions		curtain was provided, ceiling	tiles were		
	observed inside of	of the resident rooms. The LNHA		secured, and repairs/replace	ements are		
	stated she was no	ot aware of the issues with the		being made to the furniture			
	furniture in the re	sident rooms.		" Room was deep clea was replaced	aned, the chair		
	On 05/23/23 at 1:	22 PM, Surveyor #1 asked CNA					
		ess was if there were items		Element Two -Identification of	of at Risk		
	identified that nee	eded repair. CNA #3 stated that		Residents:			
	if something was	broken, she would put the		All residents whose environr			
		ne maintenance book. CNA #3		in need of repair have the po	otential to be		
		surveyor the maintenance book.		affected .			
		at maintenance would come					
		d review the maintenance book		The interdisciplinary care tea	•		
		x the items that were		all room audit to ensure resi			
		e book. At that time, the		provided with a safe, clean,	comfortable,		
		d the maintenance book. The		and homelike environment.			
	last entry in the b			Flament Three Systemic C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	were not docume	ne handrails and broken furniture		Element Three Systemic C The maintenance and house			
	were not docume	nieu.		director were educated on p	. •		
	On 5/24/27 at 0:0	3 AM, two surveyors proceeded		residents with a safe, clean,	•		
		it day room by Wing and on		and homelike environment.	connortable,		
		chen. There were three		The administrator/designee	and director		
		n the day room. One resident		of nursing/designee inservice			
		a window air conditioner that		Maintenance ,Housekeeping			
		er, missing knobs, was soiled		staff on identifying and repor			
		ris throughout the vents,		maintenance and/or housek			
		blinds were also soiled. There		and the proper protocol for r			
		vice empty snack vending		Interdisciplinary team to add			
		ns were on a wall next to a copy		concerns.			
	machine.	. ,		The Interdisciplinary team cr	reated a		
				monthly Resident Survey th			
	On 05/25/23 at 8:	59 AM, Surveyor #1 interviewed		resident issues ensuring each	•		
		Wing inside the resident's		provided with a safe, clean,			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BOILDI			، ا	С
		315263	B. WING				05/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	03/2023
					15 WEST MILL ROAD		
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		M	IAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From page	e 18	F	584			
	room. The resident st	tated that he/she "cannot			and home-like environment.		
	wait to get the "[explo	oitive redacted] out of here,					
	this place is so filthy	it is making me more sick."			Element Four - Quality Assurance:		
		ded to point to the windowsill			Maintenance director and housekeepin		
	· ·	bserved as being visibly			director will perform environmental rou		
		dark colored various debris			on 5 random rooms each. room audit v	/ill	
	_	vindowsill, and the window			be completed weekly x4,then monthly		
		ad dark dust like debris			thereafter to ensure residents are	_	
	throughout the vents. The blinds also had dust like debris and the resident then pointed to the				provided with a safe, clean, comfortable	€,	
	window which was visibly cloudy and exclaimed,				and homelife environment and safe equipment. Needed corrections will be		
	"I cannot even see through the window." The				addressed as they are discovered.		
		er unit also was not sealed			Results to be reported monthly x 12		
		gaps. The wall heat/ air			months to the Quality Assurance		
		also soiled with debris on the			Performance team for review and revis	ion	
		ents. Resident #49 then			as necessary.		
	pointed to the tray tal	ble bottom which was visibly			,		
	soiled with various co	olored debris. There was also					
	a soiled and stained	fabric colored board located					
		bed. Resident #49 then					
	•	is a [exploitive redacted]					
	dump."						
	On 05/25/23 at 10:06	AM, the surveyor initiated a					
		Wing and observed a					
		outside of Room #7 that had					
	, ,	s in the vent. The surveyor					
		s and pointed to the debris					
		IA stated the maintenance					
	person cleaned the v	ents weekly, and at that					
		d she needed a bigger pad					
		the surveyor. At that time the					
	surveyor entered Roo						
	· •	resided. One resident was					
		the other resident conversed					
		e corner wall area by the					
		ned wall, and the surveyor					
	I -	d resident if the facility ne unsampled resident					
	i cieaneo inalarea. Tr	ie urisambieu resident	1		I		1

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	•	0/03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	surveyor observed conditioner unit was vents. Dust like debthe tray table and the soiled. The area oversident had what a ceiling stain by the soiled. The area oversident had what a ceiling stain by the soiled. On 05/25/23 at 10:0 a tour of the - Win facility Licensed Pra Preventionist (LPN following: Room In the area oversident by the soiled it "shouldn't like clusters stuck to on the floor by the soiled it "shouldn't like clusters stuck to on the windows, the there was a dusty flow the windows, the windows were hanguistated "Housekeepi supposed to tour" the Room A white proposed to the pro	couch that." At that time, the the blinds were soiled, the air is dusty with debris in the ris was stuck to the wall by the base of both tray tables was the sleeping unsampled appeared to be a circular sprinkler head. The presence of the actical Nurse Infection (IP) and observed the actical Nurse Infection (IP) and observed the actical stated, "no, proom had a black substance wink and the blinds were visibly the substance. The LPN IP to be like that." There was dust to the ceiling, ripped curtains a dressers were soiled and foor mat that was positioned and the linges. The LPN IP may and Administration were the resident rooms.	F 5	84		
	what it was. The wa	illpaper was ripped, the light nd there was a black				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	DDE	00/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	a dust like substance properly covered and the edges. The wind black substance with closets had missing base had layers of like debris. The bat floor and sink, the sun-mounted and lyith broken tile on the with the sprinkler head a curtains were visible. Room There was of the bottom portion floor. Both privacy of LPN IP stated they conditioner unit had there was a black signor and toilet. The clean." Room The base soiled and visibly states was soiled with debrian the coverage of the base soiled and visibly states.	conditioner unit was soiled with the ce, the side covers were not and had aluminum tape around dowsill had layers of dust like, the multiple dead insects. The gloors, and the bedside table embedded stains and a dust shroom had black stains on the group dispenser was any on the toilet, there was reall with an exposed hole, and appeared loose. Both privacy by soiled and stained. The wall where it met the curtains were soiled, and the were "not clean." The air a dust like debris on it and substance on the bathroom LPN IP confirmed it was "not of the bedside table was sained. The air conditioner unit wirs, there was a crack in the acy curtain, and there were	F	584		
	soiled and visibly st were soiled. The wi	of the bedside table was ained. Both privacy curtains ndowsill had layers of dust like ere present along with a black d insects.				
	additional maintena	AM, the LNHA and two ince staff joined the tour. The d tables were visibly soiled,				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING		C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	1 00/04/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 584	radiator was missing window blinds and air visibly soiled, there we bathroom, and the lig mirror had a hole behading and a hole behading. The wall be was visibly soiled, the window blinds were we soiled, the air condition the window blinds were like debris and the bli wires hanging from the beds were visibly stained, the was visibly stained, the visible rust colored so the wall paper was rip both privacy curtains.	e visibly soiled, the heat a base plate cover, the conditioner unit were both as a hole by the vent in the ht above the bathroom ind it. y the call bell by the door e air conditioner unit and isibly soiled. f both beds were visibly oner unit was visibly soiled, re visibly soiled with dust and was cracked. There were be ceiling, the base of both ned, the call bell by the door are wall closet by the door are bathroom toilet had a abstance around the base, oped and discolored, and	F 58			
	dressers were visibly unit was rusted and properties. The wall classes pieces missing and the close shut. Room - The dresses visibly soiled and are dresser by the windown hanging off, the windown toilet was visibly soiled and soilet was visibly soiled to the control of the c	de environment, both soiled, the ceiling sprinkler ortions of it were missing. oset by the door bed had be bathroom door did not er by the door bed was as were chipped away, the work bed had a drawer was ows were visibly soiled, the d, the bathroom had no er, the wall had a large hole				

	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
315263 B. WING		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	06/05/2023	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
where the toilet paper holder used to be, there was a large hole in the ceiling of the bathroom. Room - The wall by the door was visibly stained, the closet was visibly stained, the closet was visibly stained, wires were hanging from the ceiling, there was an unfinished wall patching on the wall by the bathroom, the air conditioner unit had visible cobwebs and dust like substance, the blinds were visibly soiled, there was a cooler with juice in it and small fruit type flies all over both sides of the room. Room - The bed by the door was bare and there was visible white discoloration towards the foot of the mattress, there were wires hanging from the ceiling, a visible hole in the radiator top with a towel draped over it, the bathroom call bell was hanging down via wires, the bathroom floor had a visible black substance. Room the window curtains were visibly soiled, the wall by the door bed was missing one door and had no drawers, the corner molding was missing by the window bed were multiple wires hanging from the ceiling, visibly soiled was missing one door and had no drawers, the corner molding was missing by the window bed were multiple wires hanging from the ceiling, visibly soiled wills, the air conditioner unit and window binds were visibly soiled with a dust/dirt like substance, the bathroom floor was visibly soiled, there was a leaking faucet, and there were several bugs stuck to the floor. Room - The baseboard by the door was missing, the chair covering was ripped, the LNHA stated, "we need to throw that out", there was a missing drawer on the dresser, the light on the wall behind the bed was not secure to the wall and leaning over the head of the bed, there was a		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	ZIP CODE	00/00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	missing call bell, the window bed that wa "you can't clean the was a hole in the to conditioner unit and soiled. Room There was switch covered was closet were missing. Room The air of soiled, the window wisibly soiled and dispenser was ruste floor were visibly soiled and dispenser was ruste floor was ruste floor were visibly soiled and dispenser was ruste floor were visibly soiled and dispen	arathroom", there was a sere was a fall mat next to the as ripped, the LPN IP stated a mat when it is ripped", there up of the radiator, the air of window blinds were visibly as writing on the door, the light as cracked, and the doors of the conditioner unit was visibly sill and window blinds were usty, the bathroom paper towel ed, the toilet and bathroom biled. I switch was not working. I was, the second stall for the on the bottom right side, and	F	584			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING			C 6/ 05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		00/03/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	Continued From pag	ne 24	F 58	34			
	the LPN UM #1, Surfollowing in the hallw	veyor #4 observed the vay of the Wing					
	10:06 AM The heatir the Wing- dayroon particles.	ng grate by nurse desk and in n contained dust like					
	was observed: water of room the trash can, the ox contained dust on to area by the exit door was missing around tier personal protecti	nce splattered on the cart by ygen concentrator in room p of the concentrator, In the on Wing-					
	following: Next to the houseked across form the nurs was partially lifted of the hallway had a blate. On 05/25/23 at 10:14	eping closet in hallway ses' station, a protective strip of of the wall. Ceiling tiles in ack and brown substance. 4 AM, Surveyor #4 and					
	Room Bed : Be broken. Over bed tal debris/paint missing tables. Room Bed : Dr. table was missing.	eted a tour of Wing- with served the following: edside Tabletop drawer bles soiled with stains and on bottom part of over bed awers in bottom of bedside Bed : Bottom drawers of Curtains were soiled.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING			C 6/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		00/00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	inside the room had was broken and off stated that the curta as needed. Room Bed Thwas missing behind Room Bed Thwas missing behind Room Blinds we broken/missing. Room Blinds we were flying in room. Room Blinds we were flying in room.	ad a broken bed rail, the sink a leaking faucet. The curtain of the track. The LPN UM ins were cleaned or replaced the floor molding/floorboard bed. The side rail was broken on the was missing and both bottom in. Bed: Window blinds were the soiled, and gnat type bugs the front plate from the air sing and the sink in the room it. The side table drawer and handle floot in bathroom was leaking able to turn off. The air the dwith a dust like debris. The oxygen concentrator was a broken by the bed and the plate missing. The wall by an open area/cracked wall. The effying in the room near the she oxygen concentrator was board with heater unit	F 58	34			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND	CARE CENTER, THE	'	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	Continued From pa	ge 26	F 5	584			
	Room Observed hallway outside of t						
	Room Bed: T	he closet door was broken ner was soiled.					
	soiled, faucet was lo	he oxygen concentrator was eaking in the sink inside the e outside bathroom was tile/plaster, and baseboard oken and soiled.					
	stained with blackis	om - Bed The ceiling tile above bed A was ned with blackish substance. Bottom of side table was missing. There was a broken rail.					
	lifted. The LPN UM pulled off the wallpa and markings all ov baseboard was lifted soiled. The bottom	of the room the wallpaper was #1 stated that the resident aper. Bed crayon drawings er the walls. Heating d and the air conditioner was of the wall and baseboard m was coming apart.					
	Bed: The closet h	onditioner plate was missing. andle was broken, and the n was soiled with a film and bris.					
	reddish substance. was on the ceiling t detector had holes	edside table was soiled with a A brown and black substance ile above the bed. The smoke surrounding it. Bed The vas coming off wall and the soiled.					
	Room - Both bed	side tables were soiled with					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	been in hospital sind cartons were on the flying in room. Room Bed wo windowsill, and LPN used to keep the wir way. Room Unoccupie near the air condition to the outside. The fabathroom window wo outside area. There baseboard heater. T bathroom did not har	and food/drink bed with bugs od was located in the UM #1 stated it was probably adow from opening all the ed resident room. The area her on both sides was open aucet was leaking, the as broken and open to the was no cover over the he ceiling light in the	F 5	84			
	Room Three-pers Was missing a draw missing window curt drawer in three draw above Room doo and open. Behind th Room The blue s seating area, the bat and there was a broc conditioner unit. On 06/02/23 at 10:55 survey team, and in environmental round	son resident room, bed- er of the bedside table and ains, missing the middle ver dressers. The ceiling tile r, in the hallway, was loose e exit sign in the hallway by opening. seat was stained on the throom had drain type wn substance on air 3 AM, in the presence of the					

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X4) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X8) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X9) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X8) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X9) MULTIPLE CON		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315263	B. WING		1	C / 05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	1 00/	03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584 F 609 SS=D	addressed the survey that every concern the facility, he took "person facilities to provide as stated that "when you clients it doesn't take [exploitive redacted]." was called into the fa #1 was responsible for The RA #2 stated that staff should have ideal environmental conceit identified. The Admission Agree provided to the surve conference on following: Exhibit 5, Resident R Personal Environmental concern for table and home NJAC 8:39-4.1 (a)11; Reporting of Alleged CFR(s): 483.12(b)(5) §483.12(c) In responsing fact, exploitation, must: §483.12(c)(1) Ensure involving abuse, neglimistreatment, including source and misapproare reported immediate hours after the allegate that cause the allegate that the cause	A team. The RA #2 stated at was provided to the conally" and called on sister esistance. The RA #2 further a look at the building and the long for everything to go to 'The RA #2 further sated he cility for support as the RA for checking on the facility. It the facility maintenance entified all of the rns that the surveyors The RA #2 further sated he cility for support as the RA for checking on the facility. It the facility maintenance entified all of the rns that the surveyors The RA #2 further sated he cility as the RA for checking on the facility. It the facility maintenance entified all of the rns that the surveyors The RA #2 further sated he cility as the RA for checking on the facility. The RA #2 further sated he cility as the RA for checking and the RA for checking on the facility is that all alleged violations at the rate of the rate o	F 58			6/23/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	abuse and do not the administrator of officials (including adult protective set for jurisdiction in loaccordance with Sprocedures. §483.12(c)(4) Repinvestigations to the designated repressaccordance with Survey Agency, wincident, and if the appropriate correct This REQUIREME by: Based on intervier other facility document the facility document that the facility fail and report to the Nealth (NJDOH) are sident with a his included an unwith (6:40 PM), resulting emergency room of an and requirement of the Nealth (NJDOH) are sident with a his included an unwith (6:40 PM), resulting emergency room, and requirement of the Nealth (NJDOH) are sident with a his included an unwith (6:40 PM), resulting emergency room, and requirement of the National Advanced and a sustained an injury s	use the allegation do not involve result in serious bodily injury, to of the facility and to other to the State Survey Agency and rvices where state law provides ong-term care facilities) in state law through established ort the results of all the administrator or his or her entative and to other officials in state law, including to the State of alleged violation is verified tive action must be taken. ENT is not met as evidenced we, record review, and review of mentation, it was determined the determined to follow the facility policy of seven pepartment of facility reportable event for a story of with injury which the sesded fall on the sessed fall on the sessed fall on the sessed occurred on ired 911 transport to the	F 6	ELEMENT ONE: CORRECT ACTION: A full investigation was commesident #23 with results should allegation of abuse was unsome the incident was reported to Department of health. ELEMENT TWO: IDENTIFICAT RISK RESIDENTS: All residents that have an unincident/accident have the paffected. An audit was completed by the Administrator and Director of the last 30 days of incidents all incidents with the potential were investigated and report Jersey Department of health Ombudsman office. ELEMENT THREE: SYSTER CHANGES:	pleted on owing the ubstantiated. o the CATION OF owitnessed otential to be the finursing of to ensure that all for abuse ted to the New of and the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	00/00/2020	
				315 WEST MILL ROAD			
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	CARE CENTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	Resident #23, position bed that was against was facing the wall. On the floor next to the unable to maintain a surveyor and the rescovering the head. On 05/24/23 at 1:05 the room and observed his/her back with head surveyor observed A Lice who later identified hereventionist (LPN If assisted Resident #2 surveyor inquiry regarkesident #23's foreher the injury was from a	or with injury and was	F 6	All staff were educated following policy Prohibition of Resident Neglect which included: 1. The definition of abuse as the infliction of injury, unreasonable confinement, intimidation or promitive individual, including a caretake or services that are necessary maintain physical, mental and psychosocial well-being. 2. Types of abuse-Physical, vermental/emotional/psychological involuntary seclusion, neglect, exploitation, and misappropriate resident property. 3. Prevention which includes eand volunteer screening, train completed upon hire, and minimic quarterly to employees. Re-educated also completed when/if there is allegation of abuse. 4. Reporting abuse- Abuse mureported to immediately to supplemental includes and reported to immediately to supplemental includes.	Abuse & ne willful le unishment r pain or n by an er, of goods r to attain or erbal, sexual, al, al, ation of employee ing, which is imally ducation is s an		
	Resident #23's electrould not locate any observed injury that the Resident #23 sustain According to the Adn	PM, the surveyor reviewed ronic medical record and documentation regarding the the LPN IP confirmed the led when at the facility. In a sission face Sheet, Resident the facility with diagnoses ere not limited to,		supervisor will then report to the Coordinator Administrator. If the coordinator is unavailable the administrative position is made Director of Nursing. The administrative position is made Director of Nursing. The administeam will then run the investig. 5. Protection-Immediately remarks resident(s) from the situation, treat, accused employees (if a will be suspended immediately further investigation. 6. Investigation: a full investigation of the situation, interviews with	next highest next highest e aware nistrative ation. nove the assess and applicable) y pending ation is		

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			315263	B. WING			_	
PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 609 Continued From page 31 The Comprehensive Care Plan (CP) initiated and a "Focus" "At Risk for due to page and the complete of the event and statements are recorded, statement review, environmental review, and medical record review. Revised: The Goal was "Minimize risk for through next review", Date Initiated: Date Revised: Included: Maintain bed in lowest position Date Initiated: Included: Maintain bed in lowest position Date Initiated: assistance to transfer and ambulate as needed,	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE	00/03/2023	
CAU ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG The Comprehensive Care Plan (CP) initiated					315 WEST MILL ROAD			
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 609 Continued From page 31 The Comprehensive Care Plan (CP) initiated and Date Revised: Revis	PALACE I	REHABILITATION AND	CARE CENTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
The Comprehensive Care Plan (CP) initiated I last revised	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIEI	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET	
Late initiated: Reinforce the need to call/ring for assistance, Date Initiated: will monitor all incidents /accidents and 24 hour report including progress notes, daily (with no stop date) at clinical morning meeting for any indication of abuse and investigate and report accordingly. QUALITY ASSURANCE Resident #23's CP revealed a Focus "[Resident #23] had all was found lying on the floor in [his/her] room". "Resident during care when [he/she] was turned to the side of the bed, it happened so fast, staff unable to prevent Date Initiated: Date Initiated: Date Revised: The Goal was to "Risks for will be mitigated", Date Initiated: Sesses ment Completed, Date Initiated: Sessessment Completed, Date Initiated Sessessment Completed, Date Initiated Floor mat at Bedside, Date Initiated Floor Floor Floor Material Floor	F 609	The Comprehensive Risk for due to ", Date Revised: for through new particular assistance to trans: Date Initiated: assistance to trans: Date Initiated: assistance wheelchal locking brakes, Date Therapy evaluation Date Initiated: Resident #23's CP #23] had a was [his/her] room". Care when [he/she] bed, it happened so Date Initiated: The Goal was to "For Date Initiated: and Target Date: The following intervals assist due; 911 Was evaluation, Date Initiated: and medicate ; Assessmue; Complete Continue at risk for Epic Eva	Initiated: and Date The Goal was "Minimize risk kt review", Date Initiated: ised: Interventions bed in lowest position Date The Goal was "Minimize risk kt review", Date Initiated: ised: Interventions bed in lowest position Date [For and ambulate as needed,	F	residents, and any witnesse and statements are recorded review, environmental review. Education was also comple Licensed Nursing Home Add the Director of Nursing on a facility policy, reporting abut appropriate agencies in a time as per policy. In addition, Director of nursing will monitor all incidents /acd hour report including progres (with no stop date) at clinical meeting for any indication of investigate and report accordinates and report accordinates and monitor on compliance, Administrator/caudit completed investigated days, twice weekly x4weeks monthly thereafter. Needed corrections will be they are discovered. All audit findings will be report accordinates and report accordinates and monitor on compliance, Administrator/caudit completed investigation days, twice weekly x4weeks monthly thereafter. Needed corrections will be report accordinates and monitor on compliance and monitor on compliance. Administrator/caudit completed investigation days, twice weekly x4weeks monthly thereafter.	ed, statement ew, and eted with the dministrator are abuse including use to the imely manner sing/designee ecidents and 2 ess notes, daily all morning of abuse and ordingly. Ingoing designee will ons daily x 14 s and then addressed as ported monthly Performance	nd ng 24 ly	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	•	00/00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (X (EACH CORRECTIVE A: CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	Initiated: Date Initiated adjustment, Date Init applied, Date physician made aware Resident re day Sent to Hospital for ete Initiated Gue to transportation new order, Follow up applied, Date Initiated Date Initiated: On 06/01/23 at 11:30 interviewed the DON Resident #23 dur that the Hospitality Ai the resident on the floasked the DON if a re floor, would that be cunknown origin. The replied, "yes". The Do always reported and The DON stated that confirmed that the sh to the Department of	every shift X ed: check X ed ; Notify MD of ny significant changes, Date appt scheduled, management ated e Initiated , Primary e of the event, Date Initiated eturned to the facility with dose and s, Date Initiated; valuation of , Date ent to hospital, missed Returned same day with no with d d AM, the surveyor regarding the incident dated etated that she was told that ing care. She was not aware de reported that he found bor. Another surveyor then esident was found on the considered as an injury of DON hesitated and then ON stated," the facility investigated all incidents." she was "sorry" and e did not report the incident Health. lity did not provide any and the incident had not	F	609			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		'	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	*	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	Resident Abuse and "Any witnessed, alle involving mistreatme including injuries of misappropriation of reported immediatel	y's undated "Prohibition of Neglect" policy, reflected, ged, or suspected violations ent, neglect or abuse, an unknown source and resident property, must be	F	609			
	Administrator and/ of Abuse allegations (a mistreatment, include source and misapprovided will be reported to the Administrator and including not limited agencies, NJDOH, a compliance with regulation for the policy further reflects submitted in writing, report, employee statement of the policy further writter under Investigation investigation shall contents.	ulatory requirements." The ed that "Reports must be which may include incident atement, grievance/concern n documentation." the policy reflected, "The					
	An interview with the incident. Interview with any wan interview with the Review of the reside An interview with state appropriate) having resident/patient duri incident; Interviews with the refamily members, and review of all circums incident."	e person(s) reporting the itness of the incident; e resident if possible; ent's medical record; aff members (on all shift as					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED
		315263	B. WING _		C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	, 03.00.2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 609	residents, staff mem appropriate and doc investigation. The Abuse Coordina investigation file to in Reportable Event Forecord as appropriate assignments and all to the investigation. The policy reflected source, will be reportantly reportate authoritic and/or Director of Nufacility's policy titled, Abuse and Neglect. The policy was not for clearly stated via a topresence of all the serious Resident #23 on the 6:00 AM. He further the nurses and discount Director of Nursing of NJAC 8:39-9.4(f) Investigate/Prevent/CFR(s): 483.12(c)(2) §483.12(c) In response policy (2) §483.12(c) Have §483.12(c)(2) Have	tor /designee will interview bers and witnesses as ument the additional ator /designee completes the include the required form, copies of the resident e to investigation, staff other documents appropriate that Injuries of an unknown ted immediately to the es by the administrator ursing as indicated in this "Prohibition of Resident "Prohibition of Resident "Prohibition of Resident urveyors that he found floor with at around stated that he reported it to ussed the incident with the on "Correct Alleged Violation")-(4) The se to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility evidence that all alleged	F 6		6/23/23
		nt further potential abuse, , or mistreatment while the			

PRINTED: 10/31/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			06/	05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE		31	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 WEST MILL ROAD IAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610			F 6	510			
	accordance with State Survey Agency, within incident, and if the all appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by:	e law, including to the State n 5 working days of the eged violation is verified e action must be taken. is not met as evidenced			ELEMENT ONE: CORRECTIVE		
	and document review facility failed to condu injury of unknown orio deficient practice was	r incident investigations and			ACTION: Resident #23 no longer resides at the facility. ELEMENT TWO: IDENTIFICATION OF AT RISK RESIDENTS: All residents with unwitnessed falls and		
	-Wing of the facility in bed positioned on t	AM, the surveyor toured the and observed Resident #23 the right side, facing the wall.			injuries of unknown origin have the potential to be affected by this practice Director of Nursing/Designee performe an audit x last 30 days on 6/23 of all residents with unwitnessed falls to		
	Resident #23 in bed a the same manner, fac	and again was positioned in			determine if facility investigated including obtaining statements from staff. Director of Nursing/Designee performe an audit x last 30 days on 6/23 of all		
	the room and observe positioned on the bac observed a	ed Resident #23 in bed			residents with injury of unknown origin determine if facility investigated including obtaining statements from staff.		
	who was at the bedsi	de assisting Resident #23 evealed that the observed			ELEMENT THREE: SYSTEMIC CHANGES: Director of Nursing/Designee in-service all staff on Prohibition of Resident Abus		
	room and reviewed be medical records which	PM, the surveyor left the oth the electronic and paper hreflected that Resident he facility with diagnoses			and Neglect. Regional director of Nursi in serviced the Interdisciplinary team of how to complete investigations on injur of unknown origin and unwitnessed	n	

	С
315263 B. WING 06/	U
	/05/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
315 WEST MILL ROAD	
PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610 Continued From page 36 which included but were not limited to; A review of the Significant Minimum Data Set (MDS), an assessment tool, indicated the resident's cognitive skills for daily decision making were and to the last set of the state of all activities of daily living (ADL). The surveyor reviewed a Progress Note dated, and timed 06:40 PM, which revealed that Resident #23 was found on the floor while aide was passing out dinner trays. The nurse went to the room and observed the resident on the floor on the side of the bed facing the right side. The resident werbally informed the nurse that his/her lasted that happened, and he/she said, "I was trying to leave." Further review of the Progress Notes dated revealed that Resident #23 was transferred to the hospital for increased the activities and the strength of the progress of the state of the progress Notes dated revealed that Resident #23 was transferred to the hospital for increased the activities and the strength of the progress Notes dated revealed that Resident #23 was transferred to the hospital for increased the activities and the strength of the progress Notes dated revealed that Resident #23 was transferred to the hospital for increased the activity of the progress Notes dated revealed that Resident #23 was transferred to the hospital for increased the activity of the progress Notes dated revealed that Resident #23 was transferred to the hospital for increased the activity of the progress Notes dated revealed that Resident #23 was transferred to the hospital for increased the activity of the progress Notes dated revealed that Resident #23 was transferred to the hospital for increased the progress Notes dated revealed that Resident #23 was transferred to the hospital for increased the progress Notes dated revealed that Resident #23 was transferred to the hospital for increased the progress Notes and the pr	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315263	B. WING		C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE	3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	1 00/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 610	The Registered Nurs Resident #23 was formula. Upon entermose was observed in beding and a MD (Medical Doctor) activated. Resident #8 RN stated that the C (CNA) reported that However, Resident #9 prior to being assess did not investigate to Resident #23 into beding assess did not investigate to Resident #23 into beding assess did not investigate to Resident #23 into beding assess did not investigate from the the Don During an in 05/30/23 at 10:30 All dated The Don Resident #23 durinvestigate further. Very found on the floor considered as an injustould abuse be rule and then replied, "yethe facility always investigate," I am sorry, I during care." On 06/01/23 at 9:53 a telephone interview the 11:00 PM-7:00 A the survey team, the made aware around (temporary nursing as a selephorary nurs	ter (RN) documented that and in bed aring the room, Resident #23 from the dressing was applied, the was made aware, 911 sent out for evaluation. The ertified Nursing Assistant Resident #23 had a fall. #23 was transferred to bed sed by the nurse. The facility of identify who transferred	F 610		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	LETED
		315263	B. WING			05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE		31	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 WEST MILL ROAD APLE SHADE, NJ 08052	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	aware of the exact tin Resident #23 to bed. On 06/02/23 at 9:53 interview with the Ho of the survey team, the went to the room alinen and found Resident Helphone in AM, with the License worked the 11:00 PM confirmed that she we Hospitality Aide at the go to the room. She we the paper work to train hospital. The LPN proported the second or how Resident bed. The LPN was medated second and the second or card or card and the second or card and the second or card and the second or card or	23 in bed. She was not me of the or who transfer AM, during a telephone spitality Aide, in the presence he hospitality aide stated that around 6:00 AM to distribute dent #23 laying on the floor room and reported the The facility protocol was to ent and call for help. terview on 06/02/23 at 10:07 d Practical Nurse who also layed.	F	310		
	at the facility when th that Resident #23 wa	e hospitality aide reported as on found on the floor AM, the DON was made ancies regarding the				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		315263	B. WING		C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	1 00/03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICE TO THE A	D BE COMPLETION
F 610	the telephone intervited the 11:00 PM-7:00 A that she was told that care and she did not collect any statemen 11:00 PM-7:00 AM so There was no statemen although the hospital surveyors that he diswith the DON on investigation to rule or required to identify who transfafter the hospitality a Resident #23 laying the A review of the facility.	www with staff who worked on M shift. The DON maintained to Resident #23 during investigate further nor to the staff who worked the shift on the shift of	F 61		
	reflected under Polic All accidents or incid employees, visitors, our premises shall be reported to the approand the Administrato (The policy was not but was not limited to witnessed, alleged, oviolaitonsincluding sourcemust be repemployee's supervise submitted in writing was not limited to witnessed.	y Statement: ents involving residents, vendors, etc., occurring on e investigated and results opriate department manager r. peing followed.) y's policy titled, "Prohibition Neglect", undated, included o; Reporting 1. Any or suspected injuries of an unknown orted immediately to the or. 4. Reports must be			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		315263	B. WING _		1	C / 05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 636 SS=D	the nursing superva representative to in investigation shall correview of the event; be (s) reporting the incid witness; f interview with shifts as appropriate) resident during the persident during the persident during the persident. (The policy was not be NJAC 8:39-27.1 (a) Comprehensive Assecting CFR(s): 483.20(b)(1) §483.20 Resident Assecting The facility must conduct a comprehensive, accomprehensive,	nurse and/or nursing ediately examine and t. 13. An immediate conducted. Investigation 1. visor / designee will appoint investigate the incident. 3. the ensist of: a. a comprehensive co. interview with the person dent; c. interviews with any with staff members (on all to the alleged incident. Investigate the alleged incident. Investigate the incident with the eriod of the alleged incident. Investigate the incident with the eriod of the alleged incident. Investances surrounding the seements & Timing the seement with the eriod control of the alleged incident. Investigate the initially and periodically courate, standardized ment of each resident's tent Assessment Instrument. In a comprehensive dent's needs, strengths, it preferences, using the exinstrument (RAI) specified sement must include at least demographic information tent.	F			6/23/23
	NJAC 8:39-27.1 (a) Comprehensive Asse CFR(s): 483.20(b)(1) §483.20 Resident As: The facility must cond a comprehensive, acr reproducible assess functional capacity. §483.20(b) Comprehe §483.20(b)(1) Reside A facility must make a assessment of a resident assessment by CMS. The assess the following: (i) Identification and comprehensive Assessment (ii) Identification and comprehensive Assessment (iii) Identification and comprehensive Assessment (iiii) Identification and comprehensive Assessment (iiii) Identification and comprehensive Assessment (iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	essments & Timing (2)(i)(iii) essessment duct initially and periodically curate, standardized ment of each resident's ensive Assessments lent Assessment Instrument. a comprehensive dent's needs, strengths, d preferences, using the e instrument (RAI) specified sment must include at least demographic information e.	F€	336		6/23/23

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	I	00/03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPLICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROVIDENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 636	(ix) Continence. (x) Disease diagnos (xi) Dental and nutri (xii) Skin Conditions (xiii) Activity pursuit (xiv) Medications. (xv) Special treatme (xvi) Discharge plar (xvii) Documentatio regarding the additi on the care areas tr the Minimum Data S (xviii) Documentatic assessment. The a include direct obser with the resident, as licensed and nonlice members on all shift §483.20(b)(2) Wher timeframes prescrib chapter, a facility m assessment of a res timeframes specifie through (iii) of this s prescribed in §413.3 apply to CAHs. (i) Within 14 calend excluding readmiss significant change in mental condition. (F "readmission" mear	vior patterns. vell-being. coning and structural problems. sis and health conditions. tional status. control and procedures. sining. of summary information conal assessment performed diggered by the completion of Set (MDS). on of participation in ssessment process must vation and communication sis well as communication with ensed direct care staff	F 6	36		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		315263	B. WING			0611) 05/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0200	<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	06/0	05/2023
	10 112 211 011 001 1 21211				15 WEST MILL ROAD		
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE			MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST.	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 636	Continued From page	e 42	F 6	336			
	or therapeutic leave.)						
	(iii)Not less than once						
		is not met as evidenced					
		n, interview, record review,			ELEMENT ONE: CORRECTIVE		
		nt documentation, it was			ACTION:		
	determined that the facility failed to complete a resident assessment that accurately reflected the				Resident #128 Minimum Data set		
					modified to accurately reflect the reside	nt	
	resident's status of	riew of the Comprehensive			s weight status. Resident #128-person centered care pl	an	
	_	IDS), an assessment tool to			was updated to reflect resident s		
	facilitate the management of care, for (Resident # st 128) 1 of 31 residents reviewed for MDS.				status.	4	
			ELEMENT TWO: IDENTIFICATION OF	=			
	following:	e was evidenced by the			AT RISK RESIDENTS: All residents with have the		
	ioliowing.				potential to be affected by this practice		
		AM, the surveyor observed			Minimum data set coordinator /Designe		
	Resident #128 during					ays	
		Resident #128 stated that			of all residents with weight loss to verify	<u>/ I</u>	
	he/she had been of ".	because of			their MDS accurately reflected their		
					status. Director of Nursing/Designee performer	4	
	A review of Admission	n Record, an admission			an audit on days on	4	
		agnoses which included but			residents with to verify if the	∍ir	
	were not limited to				resident centered care plan was update		
					to reflect their status.		
					ELEMENT THREE: SYSTEMIC CHANGES:		
	A review of the facility	provided, s and			Director of Nursing /Designee in service	he	
		dated, indicated Resident			MDS Nurse on reviewing section K030		
	#128 had the following				verify accuracy.		
	but were not limited to				Director of Nursing /Designee in service	∍d	
					Facility Register Dietitian on reviewing		
		dated 01/31/23, of			section of Minimum data set to		
	pounds (lbs.)				verify accuracy of Minimum data set		
	dated 02/01/23 of	.5 lbs.			coordinator assessment and to verify		
	dated 02/08/23 of	lbs.			comprehensive care plan is updated.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION		LETED
		315263	B. WING _			1	O 05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		31	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 WEST MILL ROAD APLE SHADE, NJ 08052	1 001	50/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 636	dated 02/13/23 of change [comparison lbs.] dated 02/20/23 of change [comparison lbs.] dated 02/22/23 of change [comparison lbs.] dated 03/06/23 of change [comparison lbs.]; 01/31/23, A review of the perso care plan revealed no interventions to indicated the resident lbs. A review of the MDS Mental Status (BIMS) indicated the resident lbs. We more in the last 6 mo "0" meaning no weight listed as lbs. Upon admission on weighed in at lbs. Upon admission on weighed in at lbs. Con 06/02/23 at 9:33 Athe surveyor, the MD	Ibs. with a notation 1/31/23, Ibs. Ibs. with a notation 01/31/23, Ibs., Ibs. with a notation 02/01/23, Ibs., change [comparison Ibs.] n-centered comprehensive of focus area, no goals, no ate Resident #128's revealed a Brief Interview of of the most recent in the resident weighed in at to the MDS guideline as dent over 10% in less	F	336	Residents with reviewed at weekly Nutrition Meeting to ensure comprehensive care plan and Minimum data set assessment is accur with modifications completed as needed ELEMENT FOUR: QUALITY ASSURANCE: Minimum data set coordinator /Designed will audit all residents with research weekly x 4 then monthly x 2 to ensure Minimum data set section and comprehensive care plan is updated. Audit results will be reported to Quality assurance Performance improvement team monthly x 3 for review and revisional and revisional necessary.	rate ed.	

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (XAND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
							c
		315263	B. WING			06/	05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		TION SHOULD BI THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 636 F 656 SS=E	dietitian entered the viget missed". The MD acknowledged it was the MDS's and that sisurveyors brought it to A review of the facility. Transmission of the Mincluded but was not coordinator is responsappropriate edits are MDS data. The dietitian was unathe survey. The facility NJAC 8:39-11.1, 11.2 Develop/Implement CCFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) The facility facility for the survey.	vrong information, and it did ps coordinator her responsibility to review he was unaware until to the attention of the facility. v provided, "Electronic MDS", revised mitted to 6. The MDS sible for ensuring that made prior to transmitting to did not follow its policy. comprehensive Care Plan (3)		636			6/23/23
	resident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that in objectives and timefra medical, nursing, and needs that are identif assessment. The condescribe the following (i) The services that a or maintain the reside physical, mental, and required under §483.2 (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §483.	th at §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable ames to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial ided in the comprehensive apprehensive care plan must					

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG WAPLE STANLE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052 (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG WAPLE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERRICED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 656 Continued From page 45 under §483.10, including the right to refuse treatment under §483.10(c)(6), (iii) Any specialized services or specialized rehabilitative services the nursing facility will provide as a result of PASARR recommendations. If a facility disagrees with the findings of the PASARR, it must indicate its rationale in the resident's medical record. (iv)ln consultation with the resident's representative(s). (A) The resident's goals for admission and desired outcomes. (B) The resident's goals for admission and desired outcomes. (C) The resident's preference and potential for future discharge. Facilities must document whether the resident's desire to return to the community was assessed and any referrals to local contact agencies and/or other appropriate entities, for this purpose. (C) Discharge plans in the comprehensive care plan, as appropriate, in accordance with the requirements set forth in paragraph (c) of this section. §483.21(b)(3) The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must-			245002				_	
PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PERCEDED BY FULL TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 656 Continued From page 45 under §483.10, including the right to refuse treatment under \$483.10 (c)(6), (iii) Any specialized services or specialized rehabilitative services the nursing facility will provide as a result of PASARR recommendations. If a facility disagrees with the findings of the PASARR, it must indicate its rationale in the resident's medical record. (iv) In consultation with the resident and the resident's representative(s)- (A) The resident's goals for admission and desired outcomes. (B) The resident's desire to return to the community was assessed and any referrals to local contact agencies and/or other appropriate entities, for this purpose. (C) Discharge plans in the comprehensive care plan, as appropriate, in accordance with the requirements set forth in paragraph (c) of this section. §483.21(b)(3) The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must-			315263	B. WING _			6/05/2023	
MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG TAG PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG F 656 Continued From page 45	NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION F 656	PALACE F	PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE						
FREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 656 Continued From page 45 under §483.10, including the right to refuse treatment under §483.10(c)(6). (iii) Any specialized services or specialized rehabilitative services the nursing facility will provide as a result of PASARR recommendations. If a facility disagrees with the findings of the PASARR, it must indicate its rationale in the resident's medical record. (iv) In consultation with the resident and the resident's representative(s)- (A) The resident's preference and potential for future discharge. Facilities must document whether the resident's desire to return to the community was assessed and any referrals to local contact agencies and/or other appropriate entities, for this purpose. (C) Discharge plans in the comprehensive care plan, as appropriate, in accordance with the requirements set forth in paragraph (c) of this section. §483.21(b)(3) The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must-					MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
under §483.10, including the right to refuse treatment under §483.10(c)(6). (iii) Any specialized services or specialized rehabilitative services the nursing facility will provide as a result of PASARR recommendations. If a facility disagrees with the findings of the PASARR, it must indicate its rationale in the resident's medical record. (iv)In consultation with the resident and the resident's representative(s)- (A) The resident's goals for admission and desired outcomes. (B) The resident's preference and potential for future discharge. Facilities must document whether the resident's desire to return to the community was assessed and any referrals to local contact agencies and/or other appropriate entities, for this purpose. (C) Discharge plans in the comprehensive care plan, as appropriate, in accordance with the requirements set forth in paragraph (c) of this section. §483.21(b)(3) The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must-	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	SHOULD BE	COMPLETION	
(iii) Be culturally-competent and trauma-informed. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview, observation, and record review it was determined the facility failed to develop person-centered comprehensive care plans to address the residents medical, physical, mental, and psychosocial needs. This deficient practice was identified for 4 of 31 residents reviewed (Resident #33, #49, #128, #138), for 1 of 2 closed records reviewed (Resident #157) for care plans and was evidenced by the following: 1.) On 05/22/23 at 11:00 AM, during the initial tour	F 656	under §483.10, incl treatment under §4 (iii) Any specialized rehabilitative servic provide as a result recommendations. findings of the PAS, rationale in the resi (iv)In consultation v resident's represen (A) The resident's g desired outcomes. (B) The resident's p future discharge. Fa whether the resider community was ass local contact agence entities, for this pur (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate requirements set for section. §483.21(b)(3) The s by the facility, as ou care plan, must- (iii) Be culturally-co This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview review it was detern develop person-cer plans to address the mental, and psycho practice was identif reviewed (Resident of 2 closed records care plans and was	uding the right to refuse 83.10(c)(6). services or specialized es the nursing facility will of PASARR If a facility disagrees with the ARR, it must indicate its dent's medical record. With the resident and the tative(s)-poals for admission and preference and potential for acilities must document int's desire to return to the sessed and any referrals to ites and/or other appropriate pose. In the comprehensive care es, in accordance with the rth in paragraph (c) of this services provided or arranged attlined by the comprehensive mpetent and trauma-informed. Not is not met as evidenced with the facility failed to intered comprehensive care es residents medical, physical, isocial needs. This deficient ited for 4 of 31 residents #33, #49, #128, #138), for 1 reviewed (Resident #157) for evidenced by the following:	F	ELEMENT ONE: CORRECTIVE Resident #33 On 3 ca updated to reflect use Resident #49 On 3 Ca was updated to reflect his dieta concerns Resident #128 On was updated to reflect his designate updated to reflect his designated updated	are plan was are Plan ary Care Plan re to		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	<u>'</u> E	00.00.2020
				315 WEST MILL ROAD		
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	DATE
F 656	Continued From page	e 46	F6	856		
F 656	surveyor observed the connected to an to resident stated that he of the time. On 05/23/23 at 12:19 Resident #33 lying in The surveyor observed wearing the was set On 5/24/23 at 08:41 // Resident #33 lying in observed that the resident #31 lying in observed that the resident #33 lying in observed that the resident #33 lying in observed that the resident #33 lying in observed that the resident #34 lying in observed that the resident #35 lying in observed that the resident was admitted to the faincluded, but were not recipill when the faincluded, but were not recipill when the faincluded in the fainclu	reyor observed Resident rearing a The at the was that was set The re/she was on most PM, the surveyor observed bed with their eyes closed. and that the to and that the to was and that the was and that the to was and that the surveyor observed bed awake. The surveyor ident was wearing the was set int stated that he/she was acility with diagnoses which	F6	ELEMENT TWO: IDENTIFICATION AT RISK RESIDENTS: All residents have the potential affected. ELEMENT THREE: SYSTEM CHANGES: Interdisciplinary care plan teal serviced on chart auditing, qui assessments, and care plannicare plan. Interdisciplinary care plan teal to review 20 charts and care presidents in house to reflect a issues/concern/problems/likes until all charts have been aud Thereafter Interdisciplinary care will maintain quarterly review / update care plans as necess. Schedule will be given to the Interdisciplinary care plan teal monthly basis by the end of the prior to the upcoming months care plan/Interdisciplinary care meetings (once initial review into ensure all problems/issues, are captured, addressed and planned. Element Four - Quality Assura Social Worker/Minimum Data manager/Designee will complied to the consure are updated and Interdiscipling plan team is completing, were	al to be IC m in arterly ing/updati m will mee clans for a ll s or dislike ited. are plan te and adjus ary. m on a ne month schedule e plan tea s complet /concerns care ance Set ete an aud care plan nary care	ng et ill es am t all m e)
	management of care, that Resident #33 had Status score of the resident had a			monthly x4 needed correction addressed as they are discoved Results to be reported monthly Quality assurance performance improvement team for review	s will be ered. Aud ly times 3 ce	to
	THE MIDS SISO LEVEST	eu mai nesiueni #33 nau		improvement team for review	anu revisi	OH

		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED				
		315263	B. WING _			1	05/ 2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00.	00/2020
				31	5 WEST MILL ROAD		
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		M	APLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 656	Continued From page	e 47	F 6	656			
	transfer (from the bed not walk in their room window of the MDS. Review of the Physic that Resident #33 ha for the Most of the Physic that Resident #35 ha for the Most of th	from two staff members to d to a wheelchair) and did a during the assessment dian's Order Form indicated d an active physician order orn (as needed) for ated dian's current and active plan did not include a resident's care plan. With the surveyor on diangle dia			as necessary.		
	Review of the facility' "Interdisciplinary Care	s policy titled e Planning Protocol," dated					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/202	3	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			30,00,202	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIA CIENCY)		ETION	
F 656	11/22, revealed that I team with the resider specific and individual 2.)On 05/24/23 at 10 observed Resident # of the resident's room and telling quality of the food at On 05/25/23 at 8:59 Resident #49, who st [exploitive redacted]. choked on freezer but to the hospital and the a tumor. Resident #4 pounds. Recannot eat this [explo" would not give it (fresident stated that the horrible food. The surveyor reviewer record which revealed The Admission Record which revealed The Admission Record which revealed "I [he/she] received this regular food as long a explained we can on recommended after the surveyor recommended after the surveyor as long and the surveyor reviewer record which revealed "I [he/she] received this regular food as long a explained we can on recommended after the surveyor recommended after the surveyor recommended after the surveyor reviewer record which revealed "I [he/she] received this regular food as long a explained we can on recommended after the surveyor recommended after the surveyor recommended after the surveyor reviewer record which revealed "I [he/she] received this regular food as long and telling the resident surveyor reviewer record which revealed "I [he/she] received this regular food as long and telling the resident surveyor reviewer record which revealed "I [he/she] received this regular food as long and telling the resident surveyor reviewer record which revealed "I [he/she] received this regular food as long and the resident surveyor reviewer record which revealed "I [he/she] received this regular food as long and the resident surveyor reviewer record which revealed "I [he/she] received this regular food as long and telling regular food as long and telling regular food as long and the resident surveyor reviewer record which revealed "I [he/she] received this regular food as long and the resident surveyor reviewer record which revealed "I [he/she] received this received the record re	problems established by the nt/family input must be alized. 1:59 AM, the surveyor 49 at the nurses cart outside in. Resident #49 was using the nurse about the poor the facility. AM, the surveyor interviewed sated, "I can't eat this Resident #49 stated he inned chicken and then went ey found out that he/she had 9 stated he/she used to be esident #49 stated again, "I politive redacted]", and added food served) to a pig." The ine facility food was so bad, ther food options offered, that just drink a supplement than the following: Indicated at 17:30 Resident not happy with meal is PM. Resident is on and states [he/she] can eat as its soft. This nurse	F	556				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L. IDENTIFICATION NITIMBED:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			33/33/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 656	foods resident would receiving recommend for an in A Dietary Note dated revealed Resident #4 pounds. A desirable was texture last month bu (Director of Nursing) meals" and will prefe Writer visited resident preference of commetexture of food Cororal gratification rather A Physician Progress 11:49 reversible [patient] upgraded to supplements, wt [weith the Care Plan (CP) for reviewed which reversible which reversible and the provided through a provided through a provided through a when holder. Target Drevealed, I will work with the comments of the c	in be aware of what specific like to eat. Resident is a will crease in supplement. 5/18/2023, 18:01 [6:01 PM] 19's May weight was a will days. [His/her] It [he/she] expressed to DON [he/she] "does not like rod drink more supplements. It and [he/she] confirmed excial supplements to present intinue to provide trays for er than nutrition Is Note Narrative dated ealed pounds, noval provide trays for er than nutrition in provide trays for er than nutrition in provide trays for er than nutrition Is Note Narrative dated ealed pounds, noval provide trays for er than nutrition in provide trays for er than nutrition in provide trays for er than nutrition Is Note Narrative dated ealed pounds, noval provide trays for ealed pounds, and increasingly I am also at risk for and increasingly I am also at risk eal to take Goal: I will through Another goal with my dietician and medical my needs for diet adjustment or	F	356				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	•	00/00/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 656	Interventions, Initiated Educate on diet suppon proteins and nutrie encourage participatic compliance with reco and treat. (The CP was residents status and regarding specific predislike of food, or folke preferences.) On 05/30/23 at 12:17 with the surveyors and the survey team to interest the survey team to	included: Ilementation intake, Educate ents necessary to maintain on in studies and mmendations, evaluate ents not reflective of the enter were no interventions efferences and concerns with ow-up regarding food PM, during an interview dupon requests made by terview the Dietitian, the all have to see who was ian. The LNHA stated the tion from the LNHA stated that since the ng to be gone for one week one a dietitian covering. on, reviewed 06/10/2022 alled: Maintains nutritional attentively to patient eyes or refers to appropriate :30 AM, Surveyor #3 128 as he/she attended the eting (RCM). During the stated that the food was elected that the food was elected the had spoken to bout food preferences such egetables and fruit. Also, was always served at room	F	656			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	00/03/2023		
DALACE	REHABILITATION AND	CADE CENTED THE		315 WEST MILL ROAD				
PALACE	CENABILITATION AND	CARE CENTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 656	On 05/31/23 at 1:00 Resident #128 in the on the over bed table the surveyor that he chicken thigh. He/sh knew about the weig wanted to of (facility) food choick just want better food. A review of Resident revealed he/she was diagnoses which incomparison weight 02/01/23 weight 02/01/23 weight 02/01/23 weight 02/13/23 weight 02/13/23 weight 02/13/23 weight 02/20/23 weight [comparison lbs.] 02/22/23 [comparison lbs.] 03/06/23 [comparison lts.] 03/06/23 [comparison lts.]	PM, Surveyor #3 observed eir room with their lunch tray e. Resident #128 informed /she had only eaten one e stated that the Dietitian sht loss but that he/she a healthy way "not because ces." Resident #128 stated "I choices". It #128's Admission Record admitted on the work with she with the provided of the work with the provided, "Weights and the work with the wo	F	656				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY
		315263	B. WING _				C 0 5/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		315	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WEST MILL ROAD PLE SHADE, NJ 08052	1 00	00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	A review of the person care Plan provided in provided	on-centered comprehensive by the facility and printed on o focus area regarding, no goals regarding no interventions regarding recent Quarterly MDS dated nder Section K, a weight of of 5% or more in the last 6 or more in the last 6 onted as "0" "No or unknown." Tan's Progress Note, dated weight of lbs. on weight of lbs. from lbs. to ote went on to include to , to monitor intake, and to consider a medication	F	556			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _				C / 05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			1 00/	03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EAC	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I S-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	#138 awake and aler was unsure if the resisurveyor and then as and the resid he/she understood so stated "yes". At that time, the surveyor Nursing (DON) who were [of descent of Nursing (Nursing (Nur	t, lying in bed. The surveyor ident understood the ked the resident understood ent stated no. When asked if ome the resident the resident the resident the resident eyor interviewed the Director of stated that some residents into and some spoke [a like DON stated that some restand and speak basic would use simple words so and. Sion Record revealed dimitted to the facility with cluded, but not limited Minimum Data Set (MDS), and tool dated for the modern severely revealed the could make of and had the ability to find and had the	F	556			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY LETED
		315263	B. WING				O 05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		315 \	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WEST MILL ROAD PLE SHADE, NJ 08052	1 00	00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	surveyor greeted the Morning" and the res Morning." On 05/24/23 at 8:43 A Resident #138 standing of outside to the smooth stated "Good Morning." During an interview wat 9:26 AM, CNA #2 interpreter in the build further stated that the basic and was was hungry or needed. Review of the social revealed that the resident and the translator regard language that was not lang	e and alert sitting in bed. The resident with "Good ident replied back "Good AM, the surveyor observed ing in the hallway waiting to oking area. The resident g" to the surveyor. with the surveyor on 05/25/23 stated that Resident #138 and there was usually anding if needed. CNA #2 e resident could understand is able to tell us if he/she id to use the bathroom. service note, dated 04/29/23, ident was a old [of e social service notes from I not reveal any ding speaking a primary of the could no longer live there go. with the surveyor on 05/30/23 UM #1 stated that if a , it should be M #1 further stated that the ant because the staff	F	556			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIF IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING				O 05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE	,	315 W	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE VEST MILL ROAD LE SHADE, NJ 08052	1 00	00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	resident. The care plinterventions to help interventions were not interventions were not interventions needed. During an interview wat 11:51 AM, in the p Regional Nursing Dir a resident spoke and be documented on the further stated that it was for communication behow to communicate understand what they buring an interview wat 11:34 AM, the Directon confirmed that Resid was [a foreign langual was available for assimeetings. During an interview wat 11:47 AM, the VPC had a in the care plan. Review of the facility "Interdisciplinary Car revealed that the team with the resider specific and individual 5.)On 05/24/23, a sumedical record for Resident #157 had between the specific and the Admir Resident #157 had between the Admir Resident #157 ha	an needed to have the residents and if the of working then the to be revised. with the surveyor on 05/31/23 resence of the VPCS and ector, the DON stated that if other language, then it should he care plan. The DON was important to care plan ecause "we need to know with them and to y are trying to tell us." with the surveyor on 06/01/23 ector of Care Services ent #138 primary language age], and that an essments and team with the surveyor on 06/01/23 CS stated that if a resident it should be documented as policy titled be Planning Protocol," dated problems established by the ent/family input MUST be alized. reveyor reviewed the closed	F	556				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 315 WEST MILL ROAD		00/03/2023	
				MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCEI	AN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	Continued From pag	ge 56	F 6	556			
	were not limited to,						
	A review of the Qua included but was no medic administered while a	t limited to ations and indicated					
	A review of the facility provided, "Order Summary Report", active orders as of included but was not limited to, an order dated change IV and on admission or 24 hours then Q (every) 7 days and PRN (as needed) for every 4 hours for						
	until	; and ours for until until ty provided, "Skilled					
		23/23, included but was not tions/orders					
	A review of the facility provided Care Plan for Resident #157, care plan closed date included all areas as closed reason being discharge. A review of the entire 10 pages provided by the facility indicated there was no focus area, goal, or interventions related to the resident having an intravenous access or the use of						
F 677 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-11.2 (e)(ADL Care Provided	(i) ;27.1(a) for Dependent Residents	F 6	577		6/23/23	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			06/0) 05/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	1 00/0	30/2020	
				315 WEST MILL ROAD				
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND (CARE CENTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	out activities of daily services to maintain personal and oral hy This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on observation and review of pertined determined that the fresident dependent of Living (ADL) received dependent on staff from the fresident was This identified for 2 of 3 reference with the fresident was This identified for 2 of 3 reference with the fresident was This identified for 2 of 3 reference with the fresident was This identified for 2 of 3 reference with the fresident was This identified for 2 of 3 reference with the fresident was the fresident was the fresident with the fresident was the fresident	dent who is unable to carry living receives the necessary good nutrition, grooming, and giene; T is not met as evidenced on, interview, record review, ent documentation, it was racility failed to ensure a.) a on staff for Activities of Daily d nail care, and b.) a resident or ADLs received as deficient practice was esidents (Resident #35 and	F 6		TIVE eaned and were ties daily liv ce weekly t	•		
	wheelchair. Resident Surveyor #1 and slig right arm. Surveyor # #35's . The On 05/25/23 at 8:53 Resident #35 in the I The resident's condition. At that tim	a35 in their room sitting in a t #35 reached towards that scratched the surveyors at requested to see Resident e surveyor were of the , and there was a visible and their wheelchair. It is were still in the same e, Resident #35 stated that to cut and clean his/her		ELEMENT TWO: IDENTIFICAT RISK RESIDENTS: All dependent residents have to be affected by this practic Director of Nursing/Designed an audit on 6/23 x last 30 dadependent residents to verification of the second of	e the potentie. e performed ays of all y provision . MIC e in-service ity of Daily to docume and and a needed of existing of also	ed nt on		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	I_	00/03/2023		
DALAGE	DELLA DIL ITATIONI AND O	ADE CENTED THE		315 WEST MILL ROAD				
PALACE	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 677	the surveyor, the Cer (CNA) caring for Resi her responsibility to s and wash him/herself not answer" that and refused". When asked resident refuses care let the nurse know. The was only one place to that was if a resident and they had to call the and the CNA went to The CNA stated in the CNA stated in the control in the control in the caring for Resident #3 refused in the care laresident did not allow staff should ask if the control in the nurse know so it control in the control in	AM, during an interview with diffied Nursing Assistant dent #35 stated that it was get up the resident to clean. The surveyor asked about and the CNA stated she "could that the resident "probably define CNA stated she would not come to document and and needed their and needed t	F 6	need to reapproach and encou	s refused of a in their e also to part of g Kardex eviewed be ensure ts s of Daily arranged and a will audit a ine if mower day monthly of ddressed as to be surance m x 3 for	s y ad as all		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315263	B. WING _				05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	Data Set (MDS) an a care, dated to a Brief Interview for out of which indicated which indicated which indicated supervision hygiene. A review of the person care plan, printed on not limited to a focus supervision/limited an initiated interventions include at least 2 x (times) a supervision of the facilit Report", dated active included an order data checks on shower data conference", dated intervence of the facilit (Interdisciplinary care Conference", dated in the care	recent Quarterly Minimum assessment tool to facilitate included but was not limited or Mental Status (BIMS) of ated the resident had dicated that Resident #35 and set up help for personal on-centered comprehensive	F	DEFICIENCY 6777	7		
	(PN) ranging from contained no docume had refused any ADL A review of the ADL included but	Worksheet, dated was not limited to a section asheet indicated that every					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 677	bed bath. The worksl pm to 11 pm shift from the shower every included an area for initials, full signature, were left blank. A review of the CNA (Wednesda (Thursday), both indidays. The Assignmen "shave all residents, days". The resident heare during his/her sli	assident #35 had been given a meet indicated that on the 3 m through 35 was provided either a bed a day. The worksheet the staff to document their and title, but those areas Assignment for wing dated y) and dated cated the same CNA on both at sheet further indicated on shower and not received	Fé	577				
	the -Wing of the fact #28 lying in bed. Res and The blanket and observed with a Resident surveyor's request, the to pull the and the with a with a	was rested on the and h the #28 was unshaven. At the resident was able to use the cover and exposed the was observed to be were and the were and the						

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	'	86/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	Resident #28 out of Resident #28 alread Were observed When a Resident like to be On 05/24/23 at 12:18 Resident #28 clinica sheet revealed that I the facility with diagr were not limited to, The Quarterly Minimassessment tool date #28 as scoring a o Brief Interview for Mindicated that Reside which referred to AD #28 was totally depe of daily living. The M #28 with no rejection The surveyor review notes from find any documentaticare was offered and The comprehensive	7 AM, the surveyor observed bed in the sy received morning care, the in the same condition, sked about the and the #28 stated that he/she would and the #28 stated that he/she would a record. The Admission Face Resident #28 was admitted to noses which included but a condition of the MDS and the ental Status (BIMS) which ent #28 had some and the ental Status (BIMS) which ent #28 had some and the ental Status (BIMS) which ent #28 had some and the ental Status (BIMS) which ent #28 had some and could not ental status (BIMS) which ent #28 had some and could not in regarding that personal did Resident #28 refused.	F6	577		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _				05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	ODE	, , ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	decline and participal Some of the interver included: Bed bath daily and solution and participal Converse during care Ensure all assistive of the converse during action and return at a later Explain to Resident to Resident to Resident to Resident to Resident to the commonth of May was received the commonth of May was received the commontation of the commonth of May was received the commontation of the commonth of the common	tain current ability without atte daily to level of capacity. Intions to manage the goal shower at least twice a week. The initiated shower are in reach. Initiated devices are in reach. Initiated shower at least twice a week. The initiated shower are deviced and reach and revealed that he care provided and revealed that he are was no specific entry are. The initiated shower and revealed that have a bed bath almost daily. The revealed that hygienic care there was no specific entry are. The initiated shower and revealed that hygienic care there was no specific entry are. The initiated shower and revealed that hygienic care there was no specific entry are.	Fé				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	315263	B. WING		06/05/2023	,		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE	E CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052				
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MU	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES JIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLE	TION		
need of not being done declined to comment. On 05/31/23 at 11:20 AM observed in Physical The disheveled and On 06/02/23 at 2:15 PM, aware of the above concounty of the American (RA#2) provided.	did not have a CNA care that nail care was not forksheet and usually on shower and interview with a graph of the received report from are part of done when are are card she received report from are part of done when are are part of done when are ald be visibly seen in a sked for the rationale for for some residents, she arapy, appearance was still had not been done. The Regional covided a folder with the ration was a folder with the reinformation was a covided, "Activities of Daily 1/22/22, included a yout ADLs will receive to maintain grooming.	F 67	77				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l	<u></u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	<u> </u>)E	00/00/2020	
				315 WEST MILL ROAD			
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE		
F 685	Continued From page	e 64	F 6	85			
F 685 SS=E	Treatment/Devices to	Maintain Hearing/Vision	F 6	85		6/23/23	
	and assistive devices	d hearing nts receive proper treatment to maintain vision and acility must, if necessary,					
	§483.25(a)(1) In mak	ing appointments, and					
	and from the office of the treatment of the office of a profess provision of This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determ arrange for an impairment was identified for 1 of reviewed and was even on 05/26/30 at 9:30 of the Certified Nursing Resident #8's room reduring a conversation the resident responded questions/comments stated "	from the CNA. Resident #8 ." The CNA stated to		ELEMENT ONE: CORRECT ACTION: An appointment was resident #8 ELEMENT TWO: IDENTIFIC AT RISK RESIDENTS: All residents have the potential affected by this practice. An accompleted by unit managers residents with noted ascertain need for ELEMENT THREE: SYSTEM CHANGES: Director of Nursing/ Designed license nurses and unit clerk appointments for refersuring transportation arrange have been made and following consultant recommendations.	as made for CATION OF all to be audit was on all to appoint the lIC e in- service on making esidents, gements ag up on	ent.	
		ed Resident #8's medical was admitted to the facility		Unit Manager/designee will be consult to clinical m	ring all		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING			C 06/05/2023	
NAME OF D		313203			TOTAL ADDRESS SITV STATE ZID SODE	06/	05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		I	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 685	with diagnoses which limited to, The Annual Minimum Assessment dated Resident #8 was Resident #8 scored Interview for Mental Strequired limited assist activities of daily living Resident #8 to community frustration. The follow implemented: Words or On 05/26/23 at 10:14 interviewed the Licen assigned to the Wing resident with	Data Set (MDS) , revealed that on the Brief Status (BIMS). The resident tance of one staff for g (ADLs). The resident had nt #8 was assessed as usually care Plan (CP) dated focus for communication . The Goal was for unicate needs without ving interventions were to be of . Initiated	F	685	ensure follow up is completed for recommendations. ELEMENT FOUR: QUALITY ASSURANCE: Social Worker/designee to audit 24-hor report and daily order listing report, dur clinical meeting weekly x4 then month then quarterly thereafter to track and identify any consults has be completed for all residents Audit Results to be reported monthly times 3 to Quality assurance performance improvement team then quarterly thereafter for review and revisas necessary.	ing ly 2 en	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _		C 06/05/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		3.733,2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 685	resident had resident would be ref the reviewed the clinical locate any follow-up to what the LPN stated resident with a On 05/26/23 at 12:30 with the Social Worker Resident #8's concerbeen identified in stated that she could had the resident many appointment answer further questic issue and deferred to On 05/30/23 at 10:43 form titled, "Report of documented: Findings: Diagnosis: Recommendations: On 05/30/23 at 11:05 to the Wing and reagain with the LPN to follow-up for the LPN was unable to be regarding the follow-up on 05/30/23 at 11:15 presented to the Direct DON stated that all controls and the controls are sident with the LPN to follow-up for the LPN was unable to be regarding the follow-up on 05/30/23 at 11:15 presented to the Direct DON stated that all controls are sident with the LPN to follow-up for the LPN was unable to be regarding the follow-up on 05/30/23 at 11:15 presented to the Direct DON stated that all controls are sident with the LPN to follow-up for the LPN was unable to be regarding the follow-up on 05/30/23 at 11:15 presented to the Direct DON stated that all controls are sident with the LPN to follow-up for the LPN was unable to be regarding the follow-up for the LPN was unable to be regarded to the Direct DON stated that all controls are sident with the LPN to follow-up for the LPN was unable to be resident with the LPN to follow-up for the LPN was unable to be resident with the LPN to follow-up for the LPN was unable to be resident with the LPN to follow-up for the LPN was unable to be resident with the LPN to follow-up for the LPN was unable to be resident with the LPN to follow-up for the LPN was unable to be resident with the LPN to follow-up for the LPN was unable to be resident with the LPN to follow-up for the LPN was unable to be resident with the LPN to follow-up for the LPN to follow-up for the LPN to follow-up for the LPN to follow-up follow-up for the LPN to follow-up	, and then the erred to the at) clinic. The surveyor record and was unable to hat was done regarding would be the protocol for a PM, during an interview er (SW), the SW stated that ins with had first had first had first lateral had lateral had first lateral had	F	685			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING		C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	1 00/03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 685	DON added that she consultation regarding Resident #8 and state the facility at that time on what had been do? On 05/31/23 at 9:32 A a follow up interview interview, the SW starequest for the chart but could not verificate any information regarding if the refersion and was: A review of Resident Allowance (PNA) proving a revealed the dollars in the addocumented evidence asked if he/she would his/he On 06/02/23 at 2:15 F	was not aware of any g the concerns for ed she was not working in e. She could not comment the regarding the referral. AM, the surveyor conducted with the SW. During the ted that she obtained the consult from an old rify if the follow up apleted. The SW could not on documented evidence all had been made for a rejected by Medicare. #8's Personal Needs wided by the SW dated at Resident #8 had over \$ count. There was no et that Resident #8 was	F 68	5	
	review. NJAC 8:39-27.5(a)	ded on the exit day for ards/Supervision/Devices (2)	F 68	9	6/23/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _				O5/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			00:2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	supervision and assist accidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and review of pertined determined the facility facility policy for Falls to appropriately asset the causal factor of a appropriate interventifor a who was identified as history of with injunwitnessed resulting in requirements.	resident receives adequate stance devices to prevent ris not met as evidenced recomment was followed resident and determine resident (Resident #23),	F		ELEMENT ONE: CORRECTIVE ACTION: Resident # 23 were investigated, Root Cause Analysis completed, and investigation updated. ELEMENT TWO: IDENTIFICATION OF AT RISK RESIDENTS: All residents with unwitnessed are risk. Director of Nursing/Designee complete an audit on all incidents and accidents the last 3 months to ensure completion investigation and proper documentation	at ed for of n.	
	unwitnessed occurequired 911 transportant resulted in a measuring "Assessive required by a Register transferring Resident reportedly Resident reported re	#23 to the bed, when 23 was found on the floor on c.) provide adequate transportation, and d.) interventions to prevent colemented.			Director of Nursing/Designee complete an audit on all discharges for the last 1 month to ensure proper investigation a documentation was completed if applicable. ELEMENT THREE: SYSTEMIC CHANGES: Director of Nursing /Designee re-education required of the program including documentation required. Director of Nursing /Designee re-education required of Nursing /Designee /Desi	nd ated ated am	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING				C
		313263	D. WING _			06/	05/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PALACE I	REHABILITATION AND	CARE CENTER THE		31	15 WEST MILL ROAD		
.,,		57 H.Z. 52111211, 1112		M	APLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From pa	ae 69	F6	889			
	residents, Resident				Director of Nursing /Designee re-educa	ated	
		enced by the following:			Social Worker and Unit Managers and	ileu	
	Injury and was evide	cheed by the following.			nursing staff on discharge/transfer		
	On 05/22/23 at 10:4	0 AM, the surveyor observed			documentation.		
	Resident #23, positi				33333		
		st the wall and the resident			ELEMENT FOUR: QUALITY		
		The surveyor observed a pad			ASSURANCE:		
	on the floor next to t	the bed. Resident #23 was			Regional Director of nursing /Designee)	
	unable to maintain a	a conversation with the			will audit 24 hour report as well as		
	_	sident also had a blanket			incidents/accidents daily x 14 days,		
	covering the head.				weekly x 4 weeks and monthly x 4 to		
					ensure identified residents are assessed		
		AM, the surveyor observed			investigations are completed, root caus	se .	
		I, and was again positioned in			analysis identified, and care plans are		
		s observed by the surveyor at time, the Certified Nursing			updated with appropriate interventions Director of Nursing/designee will contir		
		s inside the room and			to audit 24 hour reports as well as	iue	
		Resident #23 with the			incidents/accidents monthly thereafter	to	
		CNA stated to the surveyor			ensure identified residents are assesse		
		ad a poor appetite and exited			investigations are completed, root caus		
		er the surveyor entered.			analysis identified and care plans are updated with appropriate interventions		
	On 05/24/23 at 10·2	5 AM, (two hours later)			Needed corrections will be addressed		
		bserved still in bed and was in			they are discovered. All Audits Results		
		acing the wall. The Wing			be reported monthly to Quality assurar		
		ving (ADLs) worksheet (a			performance improvement team for		
		t care staff documented the			review and revision as necessary.		
	resident care that w	as provided), could not be					
	located by the staff	to verify any documented care					
		ded to Resident #23 regarding					
	position change or t	peing repositioned.					
	On 05/24/23 at 1:05	PM, the surveyor returned to					
		ved Resident #23 in bed, on					
		ad elevated. At that time, the					
	surveyor observed a	a					
) on Resident #23's					
		censed Practical Nurse (LPN),					
	who later identified	herself as the Infection					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _	B. WING		C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			7672020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BI	I	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	assisted Resident #2 surveyor inquiry regar Resident #23's the injury was from a and she would not elsobserved injury. On 05/24/23 at 1:25 I Resident #23's electr could not locate any observed injury that t Resident #23 sustain According to the Adm #23 was admitted to which included but w A review of the Signif Set (MDS), an asses facility to prioritize ca that Resident #23 was Resident #23 was Interview for Mental S Section G of the MDS of daily living (ADLs), was totally dependent required an extensive for ca	2) was in the room and 3 with the lunch meal. Upon rding the observed injury on , the LPN IP stated that the resident sustained aborate further on the PM, the surveyor reviewed onic medical record and documentation regarding the the LPN IP confirmed ed during a state facility. dission Face Sheet, Resident the facility with diagnoses the facility with diagnoses are not limited to; dicant Change Minimum Data sment tool used by the re dated as a scored 6/15 on the Brief obstatus (BIMS). So, which referred to activities revealed that Resident #23 at on staff for care and a assistance of	F	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	Notified by aide that found resident laying side. I observed no said [his/her] head w that [his/her] was in Called Note of the control of the	revealed the had increased was sent out to dent found to have red the current e Plan (CP) initiated deficit related to: decreased without and a "Focus" for ADL and efficit related to: decreased durance and coordination. "I sistance/Total Dependence functional mobility and fine Goal for this Focus was mprove ADL and functional	Fé	689				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	•	00/03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689		e 72 e, Ensure that all assistive	F 6	589		
		and Introduce yourself and				
	for the due to ", Date I was "Minimize risk for					
	Date Initiated: interventions were d Provide assistance t	The following ocumented: o transfer and ambulate as				
	Initiated .	o call/ring for assistance.				
	locking brakes. Initia	r safety as needed such as ted second and treatment as ordered.				
	On Reside floor in his/her room were added to the ca	-				
	Assessment Comple	eted, Date Initiated intervention, Date Initiated				
	Monitor Date initiated	every shift x 72 hours,				
	any significant chang	, Date initiated 3 Doctor] of the incident and for ge, Date initiated eds[medications], Date				
	initiated	, Date initiated				
		tiatedtiatedscheduled, Date				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			l	O 05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	DE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	O2/20/23. A review of the 13:30 [1:3] Resident #23 was as Resident #23 receive a risk. On 05/24/23 at 11:00 all investigations for II on 05/24/23 at 12:10 reviewed the electror was no documentation occurred on 15:00 On 05/24/23 at 1:30 If the 15:00 On 05/24/23 at 1:30 If the 15:00 On 05/25/23 a	lijustment, Date Initiated lisk Assessment dated lio PM] revealed that lisessed as a Risk, lid a score of indicative of AM, the surveyor requested Resident #23. PM, the surveyor, again lic medical record. There lin regarding the Resident #23 in the line and interventions liding additional interventions liding addi	F	589				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _		_	C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 0805		00/03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTION CROSS-REFERENCE CROSS-REFER	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIATE EFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	any reason for the trephysician order for the tree in the surveyor again, progress notes and dated time. The surveyor again, progress notes and dated time. "This note is a follow Nursing Progress No Date: 1, 21: Department: Nursing Created Date: Note Text: On me that res [resident arrival to res [resident arri	nent on who authorized or ansfer. There was no ne transfer. Yeyor attempted to contact ician and the responsible re left for both, and neither or's phone calls. reviewed the electronic noted the following entry d 21:37 [9:37 PM]: Yup to: 7:39:00 ote (Other) Focus: Effective 10:00 [9:00 PM] Jay, Position: registered nurse, 21:37:06 [9:37 PM], at 7:39 AM, "CNA advised in [his/her] room. Upon nt] room, I observed res d. Res [resident] observed assessment check	F6			
	family listed. EMTs (Transport) transferr name redacted] for f resident. Onboarding On 05/25/23 at 10:1:	"911 was called for and MD was notified. No Emergency Medical ed res [resident] to [hospital urther observation of the g nurse made aware. 5 AM, the surveyor again tigations for Resident #23				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _				05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	;ODE	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	statements that were worked on shift [when fall occurr any supporting docur On 05/26/23 at 11:15 documents date respectively. There we to either document or the surveyor. There were no statent documents to inform witnessed the structure of the surveyor. There were no statent documents to inform witnessed the structure of the surveyor. There were no statent documents to inform witnessed the structure of the surveyor. The structure of the structure of the surveyor of the surveyor. The structure of the structure of the surveyor of the surveyor of the surveyor. The structure of the structure of the surveyor of the surveyor of the surveyor. The structure of the surveyor of th	Jursing (DON), including any obtained from staff that for the 11:00 PM-07:00 AM red]. The investigation, nor mentation was provided. AM, the DON provided red, rere no statements attached that had been requested by the reader who had recausal factor/s were not red on the red	F	689				
	position, if the resider	e bed was in low or high nt was in bed or in a						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	•	7575072020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	was activated, if the presence of absence alert the staff of the Situation Factors se as the only Sounded, Call Light Something, Wanderwas left blank. The revised care plan for address the line of s Resident #23 to prevaled by the LPN (License that night: "CNA notivable attempting to only his/her] on floor mat and was The Registered Nurse to assess the reside on the "The country of the country	and on the floor, if the call light resident was the e of any devices that would fall. The Predisposing ction had "History of checked area. "Other. Alarm on at Time, Reaching for er, Attempted Self Toileting" was unwitnessed. The dated 3 failed to upervision required by vent recurrence. The dated timed timed the following notes entered d Practical Nurse) on duty fied nurse that resident the floor just missing the see (RN) who went to the room and documented the following ent: "CNA notified nurse that tempting to change [him/her]. on the floor just	F 6	89			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _	B. WING		C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIR 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	o CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		D 4.T.E.	N
F 689	witness statement da attached to the According to the CNA assigned to Resident PM-7:00 AM shift, no assignment sheet as On 05/30/23 at 11:00 copy of a revised CP additional intervention included on the CP thand documented the Focus: "[Resident #23] had a floor in [his/her] room during care when [he of the bed, it happend prevent fall", Date Retained and Target Date: The Goal was to "Ristand Target Date: The following intervention assist during the following intervention assist du	AM, the DON provided a ted which was not document dated 05/21/23. As statement, she was #23 during the 11:00 the HA per the original provided to the surveyor. AM, the facility provided a that included pages, with a sadded that were not not was revised on Resident	F	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	E, ZIP CODE	00/00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	On 05/30/23 at 11:30 additional CNA who shift on on listed on the assignment confirmed that the Constatement did not proon on the 1 CNA confirmed that the Resident #23 when the CNA confirmed that the Resident who worked on the 1 confirmed that the RNA confirmed that the resident was not as the presence of three supervisor of the sur the HA was assigned further stated that who regarding the mat that minimize injuries from story several times. It discussed the incident stated she did not know the resident back to bed	dose and , Date Initiated: O AM, an interview with an worked the 07:00-3:00 PM the -wing and who was nent sheet for the same day, NA who documented the ovide care for Resident #23 1:00 PM-07:00 AM shift. The the HA provided care to he incident occurred. O AM, the surveyor conducted with the Registered Nurse 1:00 PM-07:00 AM shift on vealed that she was informed the HA, that the resident went to the room and the was in bed and was om the	F	589			

` ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			
		315263	B. WING _	B. WING			C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	DDE	, 00.	00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE ACTIV	ON SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	who cared for Reside the 11:00 PM-07:00 and 11:00 PM-07:00 and a Certified Nurse with certain non-reside On 06/01/23 at 11:30 informed the DON the witness statement, puthe timecard, was not shift on 05/21/23. The told that the CNA reputating care, "she was #23 was found on the Aide." The DON was HA was documented as having a resident assigned to provide of the Survey CNA who signed the stated during care Remat and she yelled for into the room, assess and assisted her in the bed with a pulled she on 06/01/23 at 12:30 timecard provided by revealed that the CN statement worked reported to work on	and days ago" that the staff during during AM shift, was a HA and was Aide (staff trained to assist dent care tasks). O AM, the survey team at the CNA who signed the er interview and review of it assigned to the 11:00 PM e DON stated that she was corted that Resident #23 is not aware that Resident e floor by the Hospitality unable to explain why the on the assignment sheets assignment and was direct care to Resident #23. O PM, the surveyor in the ey team, interviewed the witness statement dated stated that she was the CNA it #23 when the incident er name was not listed on g assigned to Resident #23 RN and LPN interviews. She esident #23 missed the or help. The nurse then came sed the resident on the floor ransferring the resident to etc.	F6	689				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			06/0) 05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	HA job description are responsible to monite Hospitality Aides ass DON replied that the the facility before she DON, and she was responsible to super DON then stated the monitor the HAs A review of the job d provided by the facility revealed under "Duting Report all pertinent in resident care as dire supervisor/ personner Transport residents to smoke. Make beds, distribute transports dirty linent established standard Distributes and sets during meal times are resident rooms and careas as assigned. From Complete assignment accurately. Conduct resident rooms and careas are resident rooms and careas are sident rooms and careas as assigned. From Complete assignment accurately. Conduct resident rooms and careas are sident rooms are sident rooms and careas are sident rooms are sident rooms are sident room	I PM, the surveyor ctor of Nursing regarding the and inquired about who was or the HA. The facility had gigned to the facility. The HAs had been working at accepted the position as a ot too sure of who was vise or monitor the HAs. The nurses were responsible to escription for the HA ty on 06/01/23 at 12:15 PM, es" Information concerning cted to the appropriate el. In a seeded, and to the linen room using as precautions. In a product of the seeded and to the linen room using as precautions. In a product of the seeded and to the linen room using as precautions. In a product of the seeded and the	F	689				

· · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	_ ` '			OATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315263	B. WING			C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	I	06/03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	PM -07:00 AM shift of around 06:00 AM her distribute linen and of Resident #23 on the as documented on the informed the nurse. discussed the incide and was not statement. The survey his name being on the assignment, he could why he had a reside his job was to assist care such as passing distribute linen. On 06/02/23 at 10:00 was conducted with 11:00 PM-07:00 AM worked on who reported the fall stated, that the RN wand assessed the restated she did not go assisted with the partransfer. The LPN we transferred the residiconfirmed that the Hand provided care for PM-07:00 AM shift or On 06/02/23 at 10:10 telephone interview the HA had a resider was the one that report to state that wher Resident #23 was all	went to the room to confirmed that he found (not the CNA) ne statement) and then he The HA stated that he not briefly with the DON on the asked to document a cayor then inquired regarding the schedule with a full donot provide the rationale not assignment. He stated that with task not related to direct gowater, make beds, 7 AM a telephone interview the LPN who worked the shift. The LPN confirmed she and the HA was the person. The LPN continued and went into Resident #23's room sident after the The LPN to the room, and she perwork for the emergent as unaware of who eent to bed. The LPN A was the one assigned to a resident #23 on the 11:00 not the confirmed that he assignment that day, and with the RN, she stated that he orted the The RN went in she entered the room,	F 68	39		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			l	C (05/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			1 00,	00,2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	follow: Assessed whing and implement the fall with the DON. The surveyor reviews worksheet for the mothere was no staff init who cared for Reside any of the shifts. On 06/02/23 at 11:15 aware of the discrept dated are the telephone conversation. The telephone conversation of the worked the 1 stated since the reside she considered the irrinvestigate any further provide any additional Interdisciplinary Team document dated day. On 06/05/23 at 11:34 acting Administrator, along with the inform	was aware of the process to le on the floor, ensure no nt alert and the floor, ensure no nt alert and the floor, ensure no nt alert and the floor, notify the er stated that she discussed and for the floor and the floor and the floor and the floor, notident as a floor and did not er. The DON was asked to all information along with any in Notes regarding the floor for review on the exit and she did not extend that was provided to all during care, and that seed and she did not extend that was provided to all during care, and that seed and she did not extend that was provided to all during care, and that seed and she did not extend that was provided to all during care, and that seed and she did not extend that was provided to all during care, and that seed and she did not extend the floor and she floor an	F6	889					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		93,00,2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From pag		F 6	89			
	11/15/22, indicated the Policy Statement: 1. The Nurse Superathe department direct promptly initiate and accidents or incident. 2. The following data included on the Rep The date and the time took place. The nature of the injust The circumstances accident/incident if keep Where the accident. The name (s) of with accounts of the incident incident in the injured person's accident/incident if accident/incident if accounts of the incident. The injured person's accident/incident if accounts of the incident incident. This individes the department direct complete a Report of get witness stateme incident. This individes incident. This individes incident incidents to the Didesignee and discumanagement meetir Post Fall/ Injury Result the event a reside on the ground, a continuous accident.	visor/Charge Nurse and/or ctor or supervisor shall document investigation of its as appropriate. a, as applicable shall be ort of Incident/Accident form: the the accident or incident ury /illness. surrounding the incident took place if known. incident took place if known. incident to accident if known. it account of the ible to communicate. as necessary or required visor/ Charge Nurse and /or ctor or supervisor shall if Incident/Accident form and ints if any at the time of the dual will submit completed rector of Nursing Services is the incident at the morning ing. ident Management and/or is found implete head to toe					
	the resident unless I concerns are preser Remain with the res assistance.	e performed prior to moving ife-threatening safety it (fire, highway etc.) ident while calling for ent to explain what happened					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRUC	CTION		PLETED
		315263	B. WING _			1	C 05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		315 WEST M	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IILL ROAD ADE, NJ 08052	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	-	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	of the (helpful for Upon arrival of the nuscan will be performed movement, palpating breaks in the skin and 1. Assess the resider implement appropriating injury. Initiate and complete pertinent witness state Assessment for any of the schedule. No state worked that night were acting a witness statement from the schedule. No state worked that night were facility was made away the telephone intervied 11:00 PM -07:00 AM. The Acting Administration of the schedule intervied 11:00 PM -07:00 AM. The Acting Administration of the schedule intervied 11:00 PM -07:00 AM. The Acting Administration of the schedule intervied 11:00 PM -07:00 AM. The Acting Administration of the schedule intervied 11:00 PM -07:00 AM. The Acting Administration of the schedule intervied 11:00 PM -07:00 AM. The Acting Administration of the schedule intervied 11:00 PM -07:00 AM. The Acting Administration of the schedule intervied 11:00 PM -07:00 AM. The Acting Administration of the schedule intervied 11:00 PM -07:00 AM. The Acting Administration of the schedule intervied 11:00 PM -07:00 AM.	attempting to do at the time root cause analysis later). Urse, a quick head- to-toe and without unnecessary and examining all areas for addor other abnormal findings. The patient and immediately the measures to prevent the Incident including tements. Review Risk changes in Risk, reassess AM, the acting do a folder with in-services and a folder with in-services are dility on 06/02/23 during a Regarding the incident of diministrator submitted a form a CNA that was not on the enert from the nurses who are collected even when the are of the discrepancy and the easy with staff that worked on shift. The patient and immediately the measures to prevent the following and current data, wentions related to the risks and causes to try to from and to try to	F	589			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315263	B. WING		C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	1 00/03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 689 F 692 SS=G	attempt to determine Review the fall, each PCC (Point Click Car sustained a submit the IDCP note analysis that was do factor of the analysis that was an facility regarding the transfer when the resident was and require for transfer.) NJAC 8:39-27.1 (a) Nutrition/Hydration SCFR(s): 483.25(g)(1) §483.25(g) Assisted (Includes naso-gastriboth percutaneous endosenteral fluids). Base comprehensive asseensure that a resider §483.25(g)(1) Mainta of nutritional status, so desirable body weigh balance, unless the references indicate	the root cause(s). In morning and document in re. However Resident 23 The facility did not es along with any root cause ne to identify the causal rule out abuse. Tansferred from the floor to nurse arrival to the room. Tinformation provided er that occurred on eas found in bed, ed 2 persons physical assist Status Maintenance 1-(3) Inutrition and hydration. Ici and gastrostomy tubes, andoscopic gastrostomy and copic jejunostomy, and don a resident's essment, the facility must not range and electrolyte resident's clinical condition is is not possible or resident otherwise; Tred sufficient fluid intake to	F 68		6/23/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/20	123
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE		
DALACE	DELIABILITATION AND	CARE CENTER THE		315 WEST MILL ROAD			
PALACE	REHABILITATION AND	CARE CENTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		СОМ	(X5) IPLETION DATE
F 692	Continued From pa	ge 86	F6	692			
	there is a nutritiona provider orders a th This REQUIREMEN	ered a therapeutic diet when I problem and the health care erapeutic diet. IT is not met as evidenced					
	by: This is a repeat de Survey Date: 03/31	ficiency from the Standard /22		ELEMENT ONE: CORREACTION: Resident # 128 was inten	viewed, and hi		
	and review of pertindetermined that the consistently compresand modify interver professional standato an unplanned signiless than 6 month in response to a signounds (lbs) in	ns for (Resident #128), and b.) nificant of decident #51). This		menu options and choice to residents satisfaction. Resident #128 re-assesse and adjusted weight updated care plan. Food Service Director coron all the thermometers a temperatures to ensure thright temperature.	ed for plan as well as mpleted an aud the foods' ney are at the	s	
	reviewed for nutritic	ccurred for 2 of 5 residents on.		The Interdisciplinary Care meet weekly to review 20 plans for all residents in hall issues/concern/probler dislikes until all charts har Thereafter Interdisciplinar Team, will maintain quarte	ocharts and ca nouse to reflect ms/likes or ve been audite ry Care Plan	re t ed.	
	Deititians, "Position and Dietitianss: Ind Approaches for Old Post-Acute Care, at 2018. Position State Academy of Nutritic quality of life and nuin long-term care, p settings can be enh nutrition approache that as part of the ir	er Adults: Long-Term Care, and Other Settings", dated April ement "It is the position of the on and Dietitians that the utritional status of older adults ost-acute care, and other anced by individualized s. The Academy advocates aterprofessional team, nutritionist assess, evaluate,		adjust /update care plans Resident #51 was re-asse interventions in place and adjusted as needed. The Minimum Data set fo was corrected and resubr Physician for resident #5 aware of resident Care plan for resident # 5 ELEMENT TWO: IDENT AT RISK RESIDENTS: All residents have the pot affected.	as necessary. essed for ee reassessed or resident #51 mitted. 1 was made . 51 was updated	1.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
						,	С
		315263	B. WING _			06/	/05/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DALACE I	PEHARII ITATION ANI	D CARE CENTER, THE		3	15 WEST MILL ROAD		
FALACE	ALIIADILIIAIION ANI	JOANE CENTER, THE		N	MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	Continued From p	age 87	F	692			
. 002	1	ording to each individual's		032	Director of Nursing/Designee complete	d a	
		desires, and rights to make			3-month weight audit on all residents.		
		es. Nutrition and dietetic			residents noted with a significant	J	
		ered assist registered Dietitian			a Root cause analysis was	4	
	nutritionists in the				completed, and issues were addressed	d if	
	individualized nutr				applicable.		
					ELEMENT THREE: SYSTEMIC		
					CHANGES:		
	l '	t 10:30 AM, Surveyor #1			Food Service Director/Designee educa		
		at #128 as he/she attended the			the kitchen staff/Cook on how to make	tne	
		Meeting (RCM). During the I28 stated the food was			food more palatable and tastier. Resident food committee was formed a	and	
		t he/she had lost weight.			meets monthly to discuss	illu	
		ited that "everything is mushy			menu/likes/dislikes, and diversity of foo	nd	
		eamed like the vegetables. I've			Residents were re-educated about the		
		ggies (vegetables), too			alternate menu and choices available f	or	
		ent #128 stated that he/she had			every meal.		
	spoken to the Diet	titian "twice" and provided food			New thermometers were ordered for the	e	
	'	hat the Dietitian informed			kitchen.		
		egetables were frozen and			Regional director of nursing in serviced		
		t #128 stated he/she would be			Interdisciplinary Care Plan Team on ch		
		iece of celery and a carrot, just			auditing, quarterly assessments, and c	are	
		to the fruit was all canned and			planning/updating care plan.	iII	
		mperature, not cold. Resident e/she was also informed by the			The Interdisciplinary Care Plan Team v meet weekly to review 20 resident char		
		le grains never going to			and care plans for all residents in hous		
		t #128 further stated that the			to reflect all	C	
	"protein is inedible				issues/concern/problems/likes or dislik	es	
					until all charts have been audited.		
	All six residents w	ho attended RCM			Thereafter Interdisciplinary Care Team	will	
	acknowledged tha	t they were not offered an			maintain quarterly review and adjust		
		such as the Asian menu			/update care plans as necessary.		
	provided to the As	ian population of residents.			The Contracted qualified Register		
					Dietician is assessing residents for like	s	
		ent #128's Admission Record			and dislikes, ensuring /assisting in		
	_ ·	nmary), revealed the resident			ensuring every reasonable attempt to g		
	was admitted on	with diagnoses which			residents likes as a food option, assess		
	included but were	not limited to;			residents' dietary needs within 72 hour	s ot	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(XX	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		00/03/2023
				315 WEST MILL ROAD		
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	CARE CENTER, THE	MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	Continued From pag	e 88	F 6		ındating	
	02/01/23 ht 02/08/23 02/13/23 [comparison to the comparison weight comparison weight comparison weight comparison weight comparison lbs] 02/22/23 weight [comparison lbs] 03/06/23 [comparison the comparison comparison lbs]; characteristics characteristics weight 04/17/23 weight 04/17/23 weight 04/24/23 weight 05/01/23 weight 05/08/23 weight 05/08/23 weight	ted , revealed the : Ibs (pounds) Ibs Ibs Ibs ' change 01/31/23, Ibs, Ibs, Ibs Ibs '- change		admission, documenting, and user plan as needed. Director of Nursing/Designee escertified nurse's aides on weight residents. The weight management policy reviewed with staff and staff reconsame. The Director of nursing, the congualified register Dietician and managers meet weekly to disconserview all resident with signification changes with plans of care uponeeded. ELEMENT FOUR: QUALITY ASSURANCE: Social Services Director/Minimuset Coordinator/Designee will caudit of 5 charts per unit to ensplans are updated and Interdisticate plan team completing, we monthly x4 then quarterly there needed corrections will be added they are discovered. Audit Responted monthly times 4 then at thereafter to Quality assurance performance improvement team review and revision as necessary and revision as necessary administrator/Designee will chartereafter. In addition, the administrator/D check the Quality/presentation daily X14 days, twice weekly X and then monthly thereafter.	educated hing y was educated Ontracted Unit uss and ant weight dated as um data complete are sure care ciplinary eekly x4, reafter. The ressed as sults to be quarterly em for ary. eck the X14 days, then monthly designee will of the food	y

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		315263	B. WING				C
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0200		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	1 06/	05/2023
NAIVIE OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			, , ,	CODE		
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND	CARE CENTER, THE		315 WEST MILL ROAD			
				MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	did not reveal any r	ge 89 essment section in the eMR utritional assessments. A ess Notes (PN) in the eMR revealed	F 6	Administrator/Designee w random residents per unit food is, including presents consistent with residents v X14 days, twice weekly X	on how their ation, taste an wishes, daily	nd	
	Admission lbs. , the Physic revealed a weight of a Physicial lbs. days a dietary note, indicat admission. The note all vegetables in fact and minerals' 'resid MVI (multivitamin) v'resident request [n: drink]' The note ind	cian's history and physical lbs. an's note indicated a weight of after admission, the first led review of weights upon a included 'does not consume cility limiting intake of vitamins lent educatedpossibility of with mineral supplement' ame redacted - supplement licated a different supplement licated a different supplement licated a different supplement licated in the supplement licated a different supplement licated a different supplement licated a different supplement licated a licated		X14 days, twice weekly X then monthly thereafter Qualified register Dieticiar run a report month monitoring of resident's follow-up actions as need.	n/designee wi lly to continue t with	ill	
	calculation of estimand determination of unplanned, a nursing resen by the made for periodontal lbs. , a Physicial lbs. , a Physicial lbs. , a Physicial lbs. , a Physicial lbs. , pa Physicial lbs. , a Physicial lbs. , pa Phys	an's note indicated a weight of an's note indicated a weight of an's note indicated a weight of admission weight from the libs to nedule) f/u (follow up)					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315263	B. WING _				05/ 2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	DDE	, 33.	00:2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	dietary eval (evaluation supplement and Renappetite stimulation). The Progress Notes notes from the Dietitidetermine the causa interventions to previous dated plane and plane and plane and plane. A review of the facility Report" (OSR), dated plane and for [resupplement two times order dated plane and pl	o (intake by mouth) intake, ion), consider dietary neron (medication used for did not contain any additional ian, any assessment to and ent to and ent to and ent to any assessment do any provided, "Order Summary did active orders as of ut was not limited to; an for the tregular texture, thin diet), and an order ame redacted] liquid as a day for supplement. Any with no end date for a sum or intake monitoring, or quested by the physician on no active orders for a con-centered comprehensive or completed to any and no active orders area.	F	592			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
		315263	B. WING		ı	C (05/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRIDEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	facilitate the manage included but was not for Mental Status (Bli indicated the residen indicated aweight of last month or loss of months" was inaccur "NO". On 05/30/23 at 12:17 with the surveyors, the Administrator (LNHA that the Dietitian was for interview. The LN have to see who is counable to locate the IOOn 05/30/23 at 12:22 the Dietitian was only facility did not need to that the practice is the in the eMR and that the (DON) would confer to the Dietitian and that reweighs would be convolved by the Dietitian was only the Dietitian and that reweighs would be convolved by the Dietitian and that reweighs would be convolved by the Dietitian was only significant weight character the Dietitian was dealy significant weight character the DoN stated, "we caused the weight character the DoN stated," we caused the weight character the DoN	limited to; a Brief Interview MS) of the was and a sof 5% or more in the and a sof 5% or more in the 10% or more in last 6 ately documented as "0" If PM, during an interview the Licensed Nursing Home on vacation and unavailable HA further stated she "would overing" and that she was dietitians credentials. If PM, the LNHA stated that or gone for one week, so the everage. She also stated the Director of Nursing with the Dietitian. If PM, during an interview with DN stated she worked with every Monday weights and completed. On Thursday they weight meeting and discuss anges and interventions. She ould make the nurses to carry over. In the worked with every weight meeting and discuss anges and interventions. She ould make the nurses to carry over. In the worked with every weight meeting and discuss anges, any supplements that	F 692				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING			C 6/05/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		6/05/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		CORRECTION TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE CY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	with the weights lil was used, and we The DON stated the about food prefered ask for organic food organic for just on resident." The DO weights were door Dietitian would dowell. The surveyor a CNA obtains a relation libs difference, DON stated that the to re-weigh the result to re-weigh the result be done on the DON had only months but the Dielinger. The DON weight meeting inference weight meeting inference in the DON had only months but the Dielinger. The DON weight meeting inference in the DON stated that the done in the showed the survey chicken thigh and carrots. Resident to Dietitian about the vegetables. Resident with the sult to Dietitian about the weight led lose some weight food choices." Resident result of the should be some weight food choices." Resident results of the should be some weight food choices." Resident results of the should be some weight food choices." Resident results of the should be some weight food choices." Resident results of the should be some weight food choices." Resident results of the should be s	to investigate what's wrong we maybe a different wheelchair notify the doctor for orders." nat the Dietitian would ask ences and that "some residents od, but we can't accommodate e and we would have to tell N stated that the weekly umented in a log and the cument them in the eMR as inquired what would happen if esident weight and there was a what would be the process. The ne CNA assigned should know sident. The DON stated the vacation and was 6/8/23 (15 days later) and that been with the facility for 3 etitian was at the facility much estated she would provide the formation regarding Resident "11 PM, Surveyor #1 observed his/her room with their lunch over bed table. Resident #128 yor that he/she only ate a not the mashed potatoes or #128 stated he/she had talked fresh versus canned ent #128 stated he/she usually oplement drink once a day not her stated the Dietitian knew oss and that he/she wanted to "but not because of (facility) sident #128 stated "I just want"	F	592			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315263	B. WING _				C (05/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE		315 WE	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EST MILL ROAD E SHADE, NJ 08052	1 00/	03/2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	Administrator #2, the President of clinical s made aware of the above the pages were the pages included, but weight weight #; DO: (do (weekly weights) x 4; 2 added weight #; and added weight #; and weight weight weight weight and weight and weights monthly. The the physician regarding any discussion of a resident or intervention. On 06/02/23 at 10:40 the weights, and Tuesday weights, and Tuesday weights. The RVPCS would be in the resident were being in that would also be in the resident were being in that would also be in the resident were being in that would also be in the resident were being in that would also be in the resident were being in that would also be in the resident were being in that would also be in the resident were being in that would also be in the resident were being in that would also be in the resident were being in that would also be in the resident were being in that would also be in the resident were being in that would also be in the resident were being in the resident	DON, and the Regional Vice ervices (RVPCS) were love concerns. AM, the DON provided four pages. The DON indicated Meeting notes. The livere not limited to Resident following information (Page 1) (Pounds): Potor order) (Pounds):	F	692					

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING		C 06/05/2023
	/IDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	06/03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
www.Th.di.ell.do.re.to.as.pe.fo.#* b.ob.sh.th.ar OR. ww.re.th.ON.ea.th.sa.ye.	thich was a fine facility was unable to the facility was unable screpancies in the way and the facility was unable screpancies in the way and the facility was unable to provide any addition by the Diesessments, food provide any addition by the Diesessments, food provide area, goals, or 128's significant was area, goals, or 128's significant was desident #51 in a fine facility of the surveyor was able to the facility of the facility	ts revealed that on ent weighed loss in less than months. The to explain the veights documented in the meeting logs; to provide that interventions were to the significant mal documentation of the estitian; to provide a Dietitian eference list; or any prehensive care plan of interventions for Resident estimated and the significant meeting in the second secon	F 69		

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING		C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	06/05/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 692	LPN stated that the facone in charge of the received of the facility Vitals", dated a weight of a weight of a weight of lbs., charge [comparison lbs.] a weight of Dietitian); charge [comparison lbs.] A review of Resident revealed the resident with diagnoses which limited to; A review of the most with diagnoses which limited to; A review of the most with diagnoses which limited to; A review of the most with diagnoses which limited to; Functional Status, review of the most which in limited assist physical assist for earnesident weight as "NO" for weight loss of month or loss of 10% months.	provided, and revealed the following: Ibs. Ibs. (recorded by the rege [comparison weight Ibs.] and Ibs., Ibs. Ibs. (recorded by the rege [comparison weight Ibs.] and Ibs., Ibs. Ibs. (recorded by the rege [comparison weight Ibs.] and Ibs., Ibs. Ibs. (recorded by the rege [comparison weight Ibs.] and Ibs., Ibs. Ibs. Ibs. Ibs., Ibs. Ibs. Ibs., Ibs., Ibs. Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs., Ibs.	F 692			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		•	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 692	The next entry was a Services and did not weight. The next entry nursing and did not a There were no programmer of the physician was notified. A review of Resident comprehensive care included but was not nutritional problem of the physician was not needed) signs / symmetric in 1 month, months. There was the physician was not	revealed a nursing entry on sident's weight was lbs. dated , by Social taddress the resident's try was dated , by address the resident's weight. The resident or that the end of the resident's the resident's limited to a focus area of the limited to	F	592				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		0.00.2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	she was still "looking information." The DO not locate any docum address the los. stated she did not kno not reweighed. On 05/31/23 at 11:10 untitled paper and stameeting notes with re #51's name was inclumonthly weight differed weight weekly weight (wheelchair), which was was not limited to; "cuassessment was sign." The eMR did not included the more statement of the weights (which was was not limited to; "cuassessment was sign."	for the meeting Macknowledged she could entation to immediately in days and ow why Resident #51 was AM, the DON provided an ated it was the sident names. Resident ded. The paper included days weight weight w/c with with with with with with with with	F	592			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	DE	00/00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	Surveyor #1 reviewe Resident #51's unit. weights weight was Ibs. An entry Ibs. An entry Implicated Resident # entry dated "Weekly Resident #51's weight entries were left blan as having weighed the Ibs. and weight was not document weight was not document weight was not document weight was The Ibs. and Ibs. indicating a Ibs. indicating	An entry dated "weekly " indicated Resident #51's An entry dated 's dicated Resident #51's weight dated "Weekly weights esident #51's weight as Weekly weights besident #51's besident #51	F	592			

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION INTEREST IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED			
		315263	B. WING		C 06/05/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		06/05/2025		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION		
F 692	and she would be the comparing and revie further stated that if the completed on the MR. The LPN accessore presence of the survery and documented re-weet on 06/02/23 at 10:40 with the surveyor teat the weight sheets were "can't go by those were and the weight sheets were "can't go by those were able to relate information, reviewed not limited to; common to the condition; conduct not patients referred by the maintains nutritional records, documents information and reconfectively and efficient requirements for billicompliance; evaluate their diets; and works satisfaction. A review of the facility Assessment, Manag Procedure", undated to Weight Assessment we unit weight book for weight change of 3% weight will be retake Dietitian will responded.	e one responsible for wing the weights. The LPN there was a re-weigh , it would be located in the ssed the eMR in the eyor and was unable to find igh for Resident #51. O PM, during an interview am, the RVPCS stated that the ere "worksheets" and you eights." Oy provided, "Dietitian" job do 06/10/22, included but was unicates with medical staff, epartment personnel; must be ation concerning a resident's autrition assessments of mealthcare providers; care plans, reviews medical findings; collects patient rds patient information; ently completes all paperworking and medical records es how patients respond to se to ensure patient	F 69	2			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING		C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	00/03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5.475
F 695 SS=D	based on: a. 1 month significant; greater the 10% weight loss is sis severe; 5. If the wowill be documented. Interdisciplinary team medications that maincreasing the risk of will discuss undesire resident and/or familishould not be initiated resident without his/linvolvement. NJAC 8:39-17.1 (c); Respiratory/Tracheo CFR(s): 483.25(i) § 483.25(i) Respiratory care and tracheostomy care and tracheal such care, consistent with practice, the comprecare plan, the reside and 483.65 of this such that a resident receive prescribed by the phecessary residents who receive who receive who receive the compression of the phecessary residents who receive who receives the compression of the phecessary residents who receives the phecessary residents and the phecessary residents who receives the phecessary residents and the phecessa	sired weight loss will be in - 3% weight loss is an 5% is severe; 6 monthsignificant; greater than 10% eight change is desirable, this Analysis 1. The in will identify conditions and by be causing weight loss or weight loss. 2. The Dietitian id weight gain with the logy; 3. A weight loss regiment of for a cognitively capable in approval and story care, including and tracheal suctioning. The logical control of	F 69		

,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING				C 05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	#33) for The deficient practice following: 1.) On 05/22/23 at 11 observed Resident # The surveyor was connect that was . The was on most On 05/23/23 at 12:19 Resident #33 lying in The surveyor observed was set On 5/24/23 at 8:41 A Resident #33 lying in surveyor observed the was set stated that he/she was set stated that he/she was set stated to the Adm	Resident #21 and Resident are. 2 was evidenced by the 2:00 AM, the surveyor 33 in bed wearing a correct observed that the leted to an asset to be resident stated that he/she of the time. 2 PM, the surveyor observed abed with their eyes closed. Bed that the resident was and that the lete to bed and was awake. The lete the lete at the resident was wearing did that the lete to be lete and lete are sident as usually on the lete are sident #33 accility with diagnoses which	F	695	licensed nurses verifying resident respiratory equipment is set/administer per Physician orders at shift start. The facility also reinforced the procedure of licensed nurses verifying all administer therapy is signed in Medication administration record /Treatment Administration Record as appropriate prior during administration. ELEMENT TWO: IDENTIFICATION OF AT RISK RESIDENTS: All residents receiving therapy have the potential to be affected. An audit was performed 6/23/23 by the Director of nursing on all residents receiving therapy to verify if equipment was set per Physicia orders. Residents not receiving therapy per Physician orders were assessed with settings corrected to reflephysician orders. An audit was performed 6/23/23 by the Director of Nursing on all residents receiving therapy to verify if the Medication administration record /Treatment Administration Record reflected administration Record reflected administration of per Physician orders. A medication variance was initiated including physician notification of any Medication administration record /Treatment Administration Record not reflecting oxygen administration per Physician orders. ELEMENT THREE: SYSTEMIC CHANGES:	ed == == ect	
					CHANGES: Director of Nursing/Designee re-educar	ted	

	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315263 B. WING	C 06/05/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00/03/2023	
315 WEST MILL ROAD		
PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
Review of the Quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS), an assessment tool used to facilitate the management of care, dated that Resident #33 had a Brief Interview for Mental Status score of the resident had The MDS also revealed that Resident #33 had a Brief Interview for Mental Status score of the physician order shaded from two staff members to transfer (from the bed to a wheelchair) and did not walk in their room during the assessment window of the Physician's Order Form indicated that Resident #33 had an active physician orders for late of		

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING		C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	1 00/03/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 695	but should be set ordered for LPN/UM#1 added the ordered the n physicians order and of the nurse is set at the correct Library and the facility's Vice Services (VPCS), the stated that there show and the nurse physician orders for the nurses administer needed) of the resident's TAR. To sometimes the nurses was administed that the correct was administed that the correct rounds. The facility policy title reviewed date of 11/0 administered by licen physicians order." The policy indicated to "Act that it is comfortable to proper	as the physician). The It when a resident was urse should check the the TAR for the correct rate the nurse's rounds of the should check that the PM as ordered. If the surveyor on 05/31/23 resence of another surveyor President of Clinical Director of Nursing (DON) and be a physician order for the should follow the When whether prn (as they should document in the VPCS added that the would document that the red in the MAR. The DON the nurses should make sure was set on the when making their resident's d, Therapy" with a 2/22, indicated "	F 69	5		
F 725 SS=D	•		F 72	5	6/23/23	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
		315263	B. WING _			C 6/05/2023				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		33/05/2323				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHORT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	the appropriate comprovide nursing and resident safety and a practicable physical, well-being of each reresident assessment and considering the diagnoses of the faci accordance with the at §483.70(e). §483.35(a)(1) The faby sufficient numbers types of personnel onursing care to all reresident care plans: (i) Except when waive this section, licensed (ii) Other nursing per limited to nurse aides §483.35(a)(2) Except paragraph (e) of this designate a licensed nurse on each tour of this REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation pertinent facility document facility failed place to ensure that services were consist to maintain the higher mental, and psychos resident, as determinindividual plans of care individual plans of caresidents.	e staff. e sufficient nursing staff with petencies and skills sets to related services to assure attain or maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial sident, as determined by and individual plans of care number, acuity and lity's resident population in facility assessment required cility must provide services as of each of the following in a 24-hour basis to provide sidents in accordance with ed under paragraph (e) of inurses; and sonnel, including but not is. t when waived under section, the facility must nurse to serve as a charge	F 7	ELEMENT ONE: CORRECTIVE ACTION: Resident # 28 were and cleaned. Resident #35 was and showered and nails cleaned. Rooms -wing-wing and were cleaned.	, d and trim.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _				C 05/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L	<u> </u>	ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	03/2023
					5 WEST MILL ROAD		
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND (CARE CENTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 725	25 Continued From page 105 F 725						
		of 3 nursing units and for 2 of od, (Resident #28, #35) for			Director of nursing/ Designee inservice and re educated certified nursing assistant on all units on grooming durin Activities of daily living care and showe	ng	
	This deficient practic following:	e was evidenced by the			days.		
	the Wing of the fact #28 lying in bed. Re rested on the blanke with a Residen surveyor's request, to pull to the Residen Resid	the			ELEMENT TWO: IDENTIFICATION OF AT RISK RESIDENTS: All residents have the potential to be affected. Housekeeping Director/Designee completed facility wide audit of all room and a facility wide deep cleaning, daily weekly, monthly and as needed scheduland procedure were established. Director of Nursing/designee completer facility wide review of resident s hygien including appearance, and reside wishes was completed.	ns , , ule d a ne	
	smelled a the hallway outside of observed eating mea adjacent Room . A Nursing (DON) was if a sked the DON if and the DON stated away from the surve On 05/23/23 at 12:36 interviewed the	als in both Room and the At that time, the Director of in the hallway and Surveyor she could smell anything she could not and walked			ELEMENT THREE: SYSTEMIC CHANGES: Director of Nursing/ Designee re-in-serviced Certified Nursing Assista on assessing residents hygiene during care, including need for Director of Nursing/ Designee re-in-serviced Certified Nursing Assista on grooming during Activities of daily livicare and shower days.	ınt	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			1	05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	IP CODE	, 00	00:1010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICE	ACTION SHOULD BI TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	needs to be cleaned' On 05/23/23 12:42 P two unsampled resid bedside in Room that the room was On 05/23/23 at 2:13 Resident #28 in bed. were with the On 05/24/23 at 10:27 Resident #28 out of to Resident #28 already were in the same cor When asked about the Resident #28 stated were in the facility included but were not surveyor #2 reviewer Face sheet which revadmitted to the facility included but were not surveyor #2 reviewer Data Set (MDS) and a which indicated to the facility included but were not surveyor #2 reviewer Data Set (MDS) and the exhibited. Surveyor #2 reviewer Data Set (MDS) and the exhibited. Surveyor #2 reviewer notes from mot locate any document of the surveyor #2 reviewer notes from mot locate any document of the surveyor #2 reviewer notes from mot locate any document in the surveyor #2 reviewer notes from mot locate	M, Surveyor #1 interviewed ents who were eating at their Both residents confirmed PM, Surveyor #2 observed Resident #28 was and the the the courtyard smoking. The received care and the dition, long and jagged. The she would like to be the different was youth diagnoses which	F 7	Housekeeping Director/ inserviced staff on room schedules and procedur ELEMENT FOUR: QUA ASSURANCE: Director of Nursing/designesidents per unit for hygweek for 2 weeks, then Administrator/designesidents rendom rooms daily x 14 days, twice we monthly thereafter Needed corrections will they are discovered. Aureported monthly times assurance performance team for review and reviand quarterly thereafter.	gnee will audit agiene 3 times pronthly therea will conduct nreach unit dail an and odorless will audit 5 son each unit weekly x 4 and be addressed a dit Results to be x12 to Quality improvement ision as necess	eer fter ly to s. as e	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA	DATE	
F 725	Certified Nursing Assidocument the care promonth of hygienic care was cono specific entry for On 05/26/23 at 7:40 Resident #28 in bed with the with	and the ADL worksheet (a form sistant's (CNAs) used to provided) Resident #28 for the The document revealed that completed however, there was and	F 7				
	not address care further stated that	e and shaving. The CNA care were I should be completed when					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(2	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	ODE	00.00.2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	٧
F 725	that the resident nasked toe CNA who care was not bein and the CNA declinand the CNA at the cast on the condition of	d it could be visibly observed eeded Surveyor #2 nat was the reason that g completed for some residents ned to comment. wed the facility "Activities of y, reviewed 11/22/22, revealed o cannot carry out ADLs will sary services to maintain 31 AM, Surveyor #3 observed eir room sitting in a wheelchair. The down and the surveyor's ested to see Resident #35's ested to see Resident #35's erveyor observed that all were of the grand there was a of 3 AM, Surveyor #3 observed e hallway in their wheelchair. In the same sime, Resident #35 stated that lip to cut and clean his/her	F 7	725			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION			3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	, ZIP CODE	03/03/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION 'E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE ICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	let the nurse know. was only one place that was if a resident and they had to call and the CNA went to need to shower days." On 05/25/23 at 9:13 Surveyor #3, the Lic caring for Resident refused care, the encourage the care resident did not allow staff should ask if the nurse know so it nurse would let the she was never informed the nurse would let the she was never informed that the resident had but were not limited Surveyor #3's review care. Surveyor #3's review care. Surveyor #3's review recent Quarterly Mir assessment tool to fincluded but was no for Mental Status (Bindicated the resident indicated indicated the resident indicated indica	The CNA stated that there to document care and the document care and the document care and the medical surveyor #3 to observe Resident #35's ed, "to me yes they (the be done but only during. AM, during an interview with ensed Practical Nurse (LPN) #35 stated that if a resident estaff should wait and try to later. She stated if the withing to be cut, the ey could file the resident's refuses, the staff need to let could be documented. The doctor know. The LPN stated med that Resident #35's an admission report) revealed diagnoses which included to with of Resident #35's most aimum Data Set (MDS) an accilitate care, dated to a Brief Interview IMS) of which in thad Status indicated uired supervision and set up	F7	725		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	l'		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05	/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	comprehensive care included but was not ADL deficit, needing assistance with ADLs revised included but was not ADL deficit, needing assistance with ADLs revised included incl	of the person-centered plan, printed on 05/30/23, limited to a focus area of supervision/limited and erventions included bed bath east 2 x (times) a week. of the facility provided, port", dated active orders as ent #35, included an order eekly skin checks on shower fridays. of the facility provided, ary care plan) Team Care included but was esident #35 requires direction with ADLs. of the facility provided ranging from intained no documentation documentatio	F	725			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		315263	B. WING		C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	1 33/35/2323
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 725	following tasks relate living (ADL) only und a registered nurse. (a personal care include Grooming, Shaving, a The facility provided, reviewed 10/2022, ir appropriate training/e staffing to meet its re preferences, and rour attain or maintain the mental, and social we "Staffing Plan," 3.2. T qualified staff provide needs does not fall be	d assist residents with the d to the activities of daily er the general supervision of a) Tasks associated with ed but were not limited to, and Caring for the nails. "Facility Assessment Tool", adicated to provide education and adequate sidents' daily needs, tines to help each resident highest practicable physical, ell-being. In the section titled, the overall number of ed to meet each resident's elow the minimum daily state law for direct care and	F 72	5	
F 800 SS=E	S483.60 Food and nutring facility must province facility dietary needs, taking preferences of each in This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview, review it was determinensure each resident that were palatable, in related to their clinical	ride each resident with a , well-balanced diet that nutritional and special into consideration the	F 800	Element One: Corrective Action: Resident # 49 was interviewed regardi their likes and dislikes of food and updates were made to resident s dieta tray ticket.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION	N 		LETED
		315263	B. WING _			1	05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE	•	STREET ADDRESS 315 WEST MILL F		1 00.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN					(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 800	population. The def of 6 residents who a meeting, for 1 of 3 r (Resident #49) and following: Refer to 692G On 05/23/23 at 2:23 menu cycle was pro Nursing Home Adm [Name] "Dietitian", a [Asian] menu cycle. On 05/24/23 at 10:3 a resident council m residents were askeresidents stated to tinedible", "everythin vegetables were over they offer you, and cheese". One reside informed him/her the going to happen", a fruit instead of fresh served cold. The realternate [Asian] menot offered those its informed the survey committee to discuss that were brought under the survey committee to discuss that were brought under the survey committee to discuss that were brought under the survey committee to discuss that were brought under the survey committee to discuss that were brought under the survey committee to discuss that were brought under the survey committee to discuss that were brought under the survey committee to discuss that were brought under the survey committee to discuss that were brought under the survey committee to discuss that were brought under the survey committee to discuss that were brought under the survey committee to discuss that were brought under the survey committee to discuss that were brought under the survey committee to discuss that were brought under the survey committee to discuss that were brought under the survey committee to discuss that were brought under the survey committee to discuss that were brought under the survey committee to discuss the survey committee the survey committee to discuss the survey committee	d to a subset of the resident icient practice occurred for 6 attended a resident council esidents reviewed for food was evidenced by the B PM, a copy of a three week ovided by the Licensed inistrator LNHA and signed by and an unsigned two week BO AM, the surveyor conducted neeting with six residents. The ed about the meals and the surveyor the food "is	F8	A monthly is created to a in the ment operations, input, make preference. Element Tv. Residents: All Resident affected. All resident identify the preference residents to the preference residents to the preference resident for meets mon adding months and the preference resident for meets mon adding months and the preference resident for meets mon adding months and the preference resident for meets mon adding months and the preference resident for meets months and the preference residents and the preferen	resident food committee wa allow residents to have a vou planning and food service. It empowers them to provide suggestions, and share this, likes, and dislikes. wo: Identification of at-Risk ints have the potential to be the ware audited/interviewed in food likes, dislikes, and is. Updates were made to the tray tickets. Incree: Systemic Changes of department was educated keet the food more palatable and the food committee was formed anothly to discuss menu including diverse items on menu were educated on the alternation of the alternation of the food for any straight, weekly for four dithen monthly thereafter.	to to and and ing mate em.	
		g the nurse about the poor		will audit fiv	ve random residents per uni ood is, including presentatio consistent with residents	it on	

				LETED			
		315263	B. WING _				05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		315	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WEST MILL ROAD PLE SHADE, NJ 08052	, 55	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 800	Resident #49, who st [exploitive redacted]. choked on freezer but to the hospital and the a tumor. Resident #4 pounds. Recannot eat this [exploi" I would not give it (foresident stated that the and there were no operather just drink a suphorrible food. The surveyor reviewer record which revealed The Admission record limited to, a diagnosis	AM, the surveyor interviewed ated, "I can't eat this Resident #49 stated he rned chicken and then went ey found out that he/she had 9 stated he she used to be sident #49 stated again, "I itive redacted]", and added bod served) to a pig." The he facility food was so bad, tions, that he/she would explement than eat the ed Resident #49's medical did the following: di revealed, but was not so of	F		wishes, daily for fourteen days, twice a week for four weeks, and then monthly thereafter. The Food Service Director/ Designee was report to the Quality assurance performance improvement team the suggestions/issues/concerns monthly was All Audits Findings are to be reported monthly to the Quality assurance performance improvement team	vill	
	revealed "Resident noreceived this PM. Rediet and states he can its soft. this nurse expended what was recommend. This [nurse] will put in with dietitian so dietal specific foods resider is receiving recommend for an incommend	veight is					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315263	B. WING		06/05/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND	CARE CENTER, THE	3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 WEST MILL ROAD IAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 800	texture of food R diet plan. Continue gratification rather to the continue gratification rather to the care plan for R which revealed a F secondary to the continue gratification rather to the care plan for R which revealed a F secondary to the continued and refusal to take my limitiated and continued for dietician and medicineeds for diet adjust calories or change were no intervention preferences and continued food preparation or the continued food preparation or the survey and the survey or asked stated it was Garlic surveyor asked the that item. The FSD	nercial supplements to present desident is on agreement to to provide trays for oral sthan nutrition Resident #49 was reviewed ocus of At risk for and increasingly and also at risk because of my Date Goal: I will work with my stall team to understand my stment including increase in food consistency. There has regarding specific oncerns with dislike of food and outpregarding preference pregarding concerns with alternate options available.	F 800				
	"never" on the regulated "only" if there residents have it. The Administration	for upon admission and it is alar menu. The FSD then the were leftovers could other informed the survey team that the havailable for the duration of					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(>	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			7 50.25			С
		315263	B. WING _			06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION E DATE
F 800	informed the Vice Pr (VPCS), Regional Ad the Director of Nursi resident concerns re of choice. During a facility pre- 06/01/23 at 10:05 Al the facility residents menus or have an al Dietitian job Descrip revealed: Responsib	PM, the survey team resident of Clinical Services dministrator #2 (RA #2) and ng (DON) regarding the garding the food and the lack exit conference held on M. The RA #2 acknowledged were not able to choose ternate menu available.	F	300		
F 801 SS=F	NJAC 8:39-4.1(12); Qualified Dietary State CFR(s): 483.60(a)(1) §483.60(a) Staffing The facility must emappropriate compete out the functions of taking into consideral individual plans of cand diagnoses of the in accordance with the trequired at §483.70(1) This includes: §483.60(a)(1) A qualified nuclinically qualified nuclinically qualified nuclinically part-time, control of the control of th	17.4(1) off (2) ploy sufficient staff with the encies and skills sets to carry he food and nutrition service, ation resident assessments, are and the number, acuity a facility's resident population the facility assessment	F	301		6/23/23

	T OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (XOPE MALE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	ZIP CODE	0.00.2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION EACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 801	a regionally accredite United States (or an with completion of th a program in nutritior an appropriate natior recognized for this pi (ii) Has completed at supervised dietetics supervision of a regis professional. (iii) Is licensed or cer nutrition professional services are perform provide for licensure will be deemed to ha or she is recognized the Commission on I successor organizati requirements of para this section. (iv) For dietitians hire November 28, 2016, no later than 5 years as required by state §483.60(a)(2) If a qu clinically qualified nu employed full-time, th person to serve as th nutrition services. (i) The director of for must at a minimum in qualifications- (A) A certified dietary (B) A certified food servers	is one whose or higher degree granted by ed college or university in the equivalent foreign degree) e academic requirements of nor dietetics accredited by hal accreditation organization surpose. Ileast 900 hours of practice under the stered dietitian or nutrition tified as a dietitian or by the State in which the ed. In a State that does not or certification, the individual ve met this requirement if he as a "registered dietitian" by Dietetic Registration or its on, or meets the graphs (a)(1)(i) and (ii) of ed or contracted with prior to meets these requirements after November 28, 2016 or law. Calified dietitian or other trition professional is not ne facility must designate a ne director of food and od and nutrition services neet one of the following	F	301		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING		C 06/05/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/03/2023	
DALACE	REHABILITATION AND C	ADE CENTED THE		315 WEST MILL ROAD		
PALACE	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 801	Continued From page	e 117	F 80	1		
F 801	service management certifying body; or D) Has an associate's service management course study includes management, from an higher learning; or (E) Has 2 or more ye position of director of in a nursing facility se course of study in foo by no later than Octol topics integral to man including, but not limit sanitation procedures purchasing/receiving; (ii) In States that have food service manager meets State requirem managers or dietary r (iii) Receives frequen from a qualified dietiti qualified nutrition prof This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio review, it was determ ensure a Registered I care per the Facility A nutritional assessmer updated nutrition care and revised interventice.	and safety from a national so or higher degree in food or in hospitality, if the so food service or restaurant in accredited institution of the safety and management, over 1, 2023, that includes aging dietary operations ted to, foodborne illness, so, and food and established standards for resor dietary managers, and the scheduled consultations an or other clinically fessional. The is not met as evidenced to Dietitian provided resident and explans and implemented ons. The deficient practice	F 80	801 ELEMENT ONE: CORRECTIVE ACTI The facility has contracted with Nutrato provide qualified registered dieticiar service on a consultant basis. R#49 was evaluated and interviewed to determine any needed medical	Co n do	
		o resided on 3 of 3 resident videnced by the following:		interventions, and to discuss the resid s food preferences, and alternate choi available. Resident s care-plan was		
	Refer to 692G, 693D,			updated. A food committee was created to allow	v	
		PM, the surveyor received ent, dated October, 2022,		residents to have a voice in the menu planning and food service operations.	lt	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
			A. BUILDII	NG _		l ,	_
		315263	B. WING _				C 0 5/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
D41 40F F		OADE OFNITED THE		31	15 WEST MILL ROAD		
PALACE	REHABILITATION AND	CARE CENTER, THE		M	IAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 801	Continued From pa	age 118	F 8	301			
	(LNHA). The docur Resident Profile, 1 accepts residents of residents that may diseases, condition disabilities, or com require complex m Each resident is as individual basis; Offer Based on our Specific Care and dietary requirement diets, IV hydration, dietary needs; Needed to Provide	Nursing Home Administrator ment revealed Part 1: Our .3, The [Facility Name] typically or continues to provide care for develop the following common is, physical and cognitive binations of conditions that edical care and management. It is sessed and reviewed on an Part 2: Services and Care We residents' Needs Nutrition, Practices- Individualized ts, liberal diets, specialized tube feeding, cultural or ethnic lart 3: Facility Resources "Competent" Support and			empowers them to provide input, make suggestions, and share their preference likes, and dislikes. Facility food menus have been given to all residents. ELEMENT TWO: IDENTIFICATION OF AT RISK RESIDENTS: All residents have the potential to be affected. The nursing administration team and NutraCo completed nutritional assessments on all residents to addrest residents' nutritional needs, prevent complications associated with malnutrition, and optimize their overall health outcomes and quality of life.	es,	
	During Emergencie Name] has the folk health car profession medical practioners for residents. This to: Food and Nu	ent Poulation "Every day" and es, Staff type, 1.1, The [Facility owing staff members, other onals, consultants, and is to provide support and care list includes but is not limited trition Services: Certified cooks, dietary aides, porters, ian".			All residents were interviewed to discutheir dietary preferences. Resident care-plans and tray tickets were update ELEMENT THREE: SYSTEMIC CHANGES: The Administrator was educated on ensuring the facility had a dietician available on a full-time, part-time, or contracted basis. The Food Service		
	menu cycle was pr Nursing Home Adn [Name] "Dietitian", [Asian] menu cycle On 05/30/23 at 12: with the surveyors the survey team to LNHA stated she w covering for the die	3 PM, a copy of a three week ovided by the Licensed ninistrator LNHA and signed by and an unsigned two week and upon requests made by interview the Dietitian, the yould have to see who was estitian. She stated the Dietitian om Saturday 05/27/23 through			Director was educated on providing residents with a nourishing, palatable, well-balanced diet that meets the residents daily nutritional and special dietary needs. Nutritional assessments were complete on all residents to address residents' nutritional needs, prevent complication associated with malnutrition, and optim their overall health outcomes and quali of life. Resident care-plans were updat The food committee will meet monthly allow residents to have a voice in the	s ize ty ed.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			l	C 05/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				31	5 WEST MILL ROAD			
PALACE I	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		M	APLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	· ·	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		
	Continued From page On 05/30/23 at 12:22 since the Dietitian wa week, there would no stated that the Dietitia Nursing (DON) would dietitian would docun record (eMR). The su Dietitian's credentials On 05/30/23 at 1:29 l interviewed the DON Dietitian. The DON si come to the facility or look at weekly weigh: The Dietitian would in discuss preferences a confirmed the Dietitia was unsure if "she wa or worked for herself. On 05/31/23 at 1:23 l DON, the Vice Presic (VPCS) and the Regi The VPCS stated tha	PM, the Survey team about the function of the facted the Dietitian would a Monday and Thursday and se during her Monday visits. The DON n was on vacation and she eas contracted with the facility	I		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	le eir hen orths	DATE	
	On 06/01/23 at 10:14 he was aware that th expired in 2016 and freturns. At that time hwith a copy of an name on it and was freturns.	Membership Number team requested the titan. The survey team			nourishing. Audits will be completed do for fourteen days, weekly for four week then monthly for two months and quart thereafter. All audits Results of the audito be discussed at monthly Quality assurance performance improvement then monthly, for two months then quarterly thereafter.	s, erly		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315263	B. WING		06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE	:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE B15 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 801	the Dietitian. The meare no individuals in credentialed and macoredentialed and macoredentialed and macoredentialed and macoredentialed and macoredentialed and macoredential was qualified facility, including a coregarding the a certification. The RA #2 on vacation" and "and Dietitian was all we have have have have have have have hav	system and on provided by the facility for ssage received was "There the database who are the the information provided." AM, the RA #2 was unable to ormation to ensure the to provide services at the ontract or any information ication or credential for the stated the Dietitian was "still ything we gave you on the lave".	F 801		6/23/23	
SS=D	§483.60(d)(1) Food processor of	I drink les and the facility provides- brepared by methods that lue, flavor, and appearance; and drink that is palatable, afe and appetizing T is not met as evidenced bon, interview and document ined that the facility failed to be petable temperature for 1 of led during a resident council 1 resident reviewed for lent #86). The deficient		Element One: Corrective Action: An interview was completed on resider #86. The resident confirmed that he did not like certain foods. He was offered other food options and updated food preferences. Social worker met with daughter who informed that her father		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	00/2020	
					15 WEST MILL ROAD			
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 804	Continued From page	e 121	F 8	304	resident #86 has requested traditional			
	observed in bed, a bedside. Resident #8 the surveyor observe congealed and uneat asked the resident if I resident stated, "food On 05/24/23 at 11:11 conducted resident or residents stated the foresidents stated the foresidents are over "mushy." On 05/24/23 at 11:15 that the posted menu barbeque chicken, stovegetables, fruit cock On 05/24/23 at 12:09 regular meal which cochicken, mixed veget	AM, during the surveyor puncil interview, 1 of 6 pood was "inedible", done", and the food is AM, the surveyor observed for the lunch meal was eamed rice, oriental mixed tail, whole milk and coffee.			resident #86 has requested traditional food and they have been bringing all his favorite foods and daily request. It was confirmed that the temperatures during the survey on certain items need to be in the proper temperature range. Element Two: Identification of at-Risk Residents: All Residents have the potential to be affected. The Interdisciplinary care plan team wi meet weekly to review a minimum of 20 charts and care plans for all residents house, to reflect all issues/concern/problems/likes or dislikuntil all charts have been audited and residents interviewed. Thereafter Interdisciplinary care plan team will maintain quarterly review and adjust /update care plans as necessary	ded II O in es		
	vegetables and mash container of milk. The (FSD) accompanied to identified as a calibra meal trays arrived on and the final tray was PM. The surveyor ast temperature of the hostated 165 degrees F. Administrator (LNHA) time and the temperature checked which reveating the properties of the properties	ted potato and a four ounce the Food Service Director the surveyor with what was ted thermometer and the the Wing at 12:10 PM, passed on the unit at 12:16 ked the FSD what the st foods should be and she tahrenheit (F). The facility was also present at that ture of the meals was led:			during Interdisciplinary care plan meeti with resident/guardian. Food Service Director/ designee completed an audit on all the thermometers and the foods' temperatures to ensure they are at the right temperature with modifications do as needed. Element Three: Systemic Changes The Administrator/ designee in serviced the kitchen staff/Cook on how to make food more palatable and tastier. Resident food committee was formed as	ng ne d the		

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER. THE MAPLE SHADE, N. J. 08692 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, N. J. 08692 FREGIN TAG GENOLATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION FREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION FREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION FREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY INFORMATION FREGULATORY OR THE ADDRESS CITY STATE FROM THE CHARCES COLOR SHOULD BE CROSSERIES. FROM THE CARCEST COLOR SHOULD BE CROSSERIES. FROM THE CARCEST COLOR SHOULD BE CROSSERIES. FROM THE CHARCEST COLOR SHOUL	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052 F 804 Continued From page 122 FSD if the temperature of 120 F was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no kay". Mixed Vegetable 129 F. Puree Chicken, 127 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature of 120 F was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be hotter". Puree Vegetable 127 F. Mashed Potato 118 F. Four ounces of milk, 58 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be 30 F". At 12:29 PM, the surveyor entered the kitchen to review the final cooking temperatures with the Cook, and to review the temperature log, The Cook showed the surveyor the Pickense of the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food), at 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calable to provide the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperature log. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calable to the themperature in the temperature log. The Cook shared she surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food), at 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calable to the temperature in the temperature log. The Cook shared she surveyor the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor requested that the FSD calabrate the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer should be 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the EMBAL The Cook states she did not write the temperatures with the feed service Director were re-educated the residents about the alternate memoral and choices as to what they want for lunch and dinner. New thermometers were ordered for the kitchen to review the final cooking temperatures were left blank. The Cook showed the surveyor the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food), At 12:32			315263	B. WING _	B. WING				
PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052 MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE COMPETED PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF COMPETED PROVIDERS PLAN OF COMPETED PROVIDERS PLAN OF COMPETED PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF COMPETED PROVIDERS PLAN OF COMPETED PROVIDERS PLAN OF COMPETED PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF COMPETED PROVIDERS PLAN OF	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	00/2020	
PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE MAPLE SHADE, NJ 98852 F 804 F 804 Continued From page 122 FSD if the temperature of 120 F was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no it should be hotter". Puree Chicken, 127 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature of 120 F was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be hotter". Puree Vegetable 127 F. Mashed Potato 118 F. Four ounces of milk, 58 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be hotter". Puree Vegetable 127 F. Mashed Potato 118 F. Four ounces of milk, 58 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be 30 F". At 12:29 PM, the surveyor entered the kitchen to review the final cooking temperatures with the Cook, and to review the temperature log. The Cook showed the surveyor the cooking temperatures, documented in the temperature in the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperature for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food, 14, 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD stated the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer should be 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food the surveyor for paroprovement									
FREFIX TAG RESULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 804 Continued From page 122 FSD if the temperature of 120 F was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no tags". Mixed Vegetable 129 F. Puree Chicken, 127 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD stated it was "no, it should be hotter". Puree Vegetable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be hotter". Puree Vegetable 127 F. Mashed Potato 118 F. Four ounces of milk, 58 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD stated it was "no, it should be 30 F". At 12:29 PM, the surveyor entered the kitchen to review the final cooking temperatures with the Cook, and to review the temperature log. The Cook showed the surveyor the cooking temperatures, our the temperature log, for the Barbeque Chicken- 200F, Mixed Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice) -197 F. The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperature log, for the parkeque Chicken- 200F, Mixed Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice) -197 F. The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperature for the pure food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food	PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE	М					
FREFIX TAG RESULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 804 Continued From page 122 FSD if the temperature of 120 F was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no tags". Mixed Vegetable 129 F. Puree Chicken, 127 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD stated it was "no, it should be hotter". Puree Vegetable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be hotter". Puree Vegetable 127 F. Mashed Potato 118 F. Four ounces of milk, 58 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD stated it was "no, it should be 30 F". At 12:29 PM, the surveyor entered the kitchen to review the final cooking temperatures with the Cook, and to review the temperature log. The Cook showed the surveyor the cooking temperatures, our the temperature log, for the Barbeque Chicken- 200F, Mixed Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice) -197 F. The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperature log, for the parkeque Chicken- 200F, Mixed Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice) -197 F. The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperature for the pure food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food	(Y4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
FSD if the temperature of 120 F was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "not okay". Mixed Vegetable 129 F. Puree Chicken, 127 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature of 120 F was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be hotter". Puree Vegetable 127 F. Mashed Potato 118 F. Four ounces of milk, 58 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be 30 F". At 12:29 PM, the surveyor entered the kitchen to review the final cooking temperatures with the Cook, and to review the temperature log, The Cook showed the surveyor the cooking temperatures, documented in the temperature log, for the Barbeque Chicken-200F, Mixed Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice) +197 F. The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperatures in the temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" (puree food). At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calizate the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. Mashed Potato 118 F. The puree of the surveyor the cooking temperatures with the Cook, and the northly thereafter. Cook showed the surveyor the cooking temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" (puree food). At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calizate the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. Needed corrections will be addressed as they are discovered. Findings to be reported monthly to Quality assurance performance improvement	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION	
and the FSD stated it was "not okay". Mixed Vegetable 129 F. Puree Chicken, 127 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature of 120 F was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be hotter". Puree Vegetable 127 F. Mashed Potato 118 F. Four ounces of milk, 58 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be 30 F". Four ounces of milk, 58 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be 30 F". At 12:29 PM, the surveyor entered the kitchen to review the final cooking temperatures with the Cook, and to review the temperature log, The Cook showed the surveyor the cooking temperatures with the Cook, and to review the temperature log, The Cook stated she did not write the temperatures in the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The PSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food	F 804	Continued From page	e 122	F 8	304				
Mixed Vegetable 129 F. Puree Chicken, 127 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature of 120 F was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be hotter". Puree Vegetable 127 F. Mashed Potato 118 F. Mashed Potato 118 F. Four ounces of milk, 58 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be 30 F". At 12:29 PM, the surveyor entered the kitchen to review the final cooking temperatures with the Cook, and to review the temperature log. The Cook showed the surveyor the cooking temperatures (or the Barbeque Chicken- 200 F. Mixed Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice)-197 F. The proof Service Director were re-educated the residents about the alternate menu and choices available for every meal acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be 30 F". Element Four: Quality Assurance To maintain and monitor ongoing compliance, the administrator/Designee will check the temperatures of the food daily X14 days, twice weekly X 4 weeks, and then monthly thereafter. Cook sheet demperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperatures in the temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD stated the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food		FSD if the temperatur	re of 120 F was acceptable			meets monthly to discuss			
Puree Chicken, 127 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature of 120 F was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be notter". Puree Vegetable 127 F. Mashed Potato 118 F. Four ounces of milk, 58 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be 30 F". At 12:29 PM, the surveyor entered the kitchen to review the final cooking temperatures with the Cook, and to review the temperature log, of the Barbeque Chicken- 200F, Mixed Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice)-197 F. The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperatures in the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calibrate the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food		and the FSD stated it	was "not okay".			menu/likes/dislikes			
Puree Chicken, 127 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature of 120 F was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be hotter". Puree Vegetable 127 F. Mashed Potato 118 F. Four ounces of milk, 58 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature was acceptable and the FSD if the temperature was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be 30 F". At 12:29 PM, the surveyor entered the kitchen to review the final cooking temperatures with the Cook, and to review the temperature log. The Cook showed the surveyor the cooking temperatures, documented in the temperature log, for the Barbeque Chicken- 200F, Mixed Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice) -197 F. The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperatures in the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 1-2:32 PM, the surveyor asked the surveyor asked the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food		Mixed Vegetable 129	F.			The Food Service Director were			
asked the FSD if the temperature of 120 F was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be hotter". Puree Vegetable 127 F. Mashed Potato 118 F. Four ounces of milk, 58 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be 30 F". At 12:29 PM, the surveyor entered the kitchen to review the final cooking temperatures with the Cook, and to review the temperatures with the Cook showed the surveyor the cooking temperatures, documented in the temperature log, The Cook showed the surveyor the cooking temperatures, documented in the temperature log, for the Barbeque Chicken-200F, Mixed Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice) - 197 F. The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperatures in the temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calibrate the temmometer used for the lest tray in the presence of the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food									
acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be hotter". Puree Vegetable 127 F. Mashed Potato 118 F. Four ounces of milk, 58 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be 30 F". At 12:29 PM, the surveyor entered the kitchen to review the final cooking temperatures with the Cook, and to review the temperature log. The Cook showed the surveyor the cooking temperatures, documented in the temperature log, for the Barbeque Chicken- 200F, Mixed Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice) - 197 F. The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperatures in the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. Activities staff is completing selected menu with alert and oriented residents weekly to give all the residents weekly the kitchen. Element Four: Quality Assurance To maintain and monitor ongoing compliance, the administrator/Designee will check the temperatures of the food daily X14 days, twice weekly X 4 weeks, and then monthly thereafter. Administrator/Designee will review with the food secretic place to will check with 5 random residents per unit on how their food			•				or		
should be hotter". Puree Vegetable 127 F. Mashed Potato 118 F. Four ounces of milk, 58 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be 30 F". At 12-29 PM, the surveyor entered the kitchen to review the final cooking temperatures with the Cook, and to review the temperature log. The Cook showed the surveyor the cooking temperature log, for the Barbeque Chicken-200F, Mixed Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice) -197 F. The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperatures in the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperature for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calibrate the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food									
Puree Vegetable 127 F. Mashed Potato 118 F. Four ounces of milk, 58 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be 30 F". At 12:29 PM, the surveyor entered the kitchen to review the final cooking temperatures with the Cook, and to review the temperature log. The Cook showed the surveyor the cooking temperatures, documented in the temperature log, for the Barbeque Chicken- 200F, Mixed Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice) -197 F. The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperatures in the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calibrate the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food		•	SD stated it was "no, it						
Mashed Potato 118 F. Four ounces of milk, 58 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be 30 F". At 12:29 PM, the surveyor entered the kitchen to review the final cooking temperatures with the Cook, and to review the temperature log. The Cook showed the surveyor the cooking temperatures, documented in the temperature log, for the Barbeque Chicken-200F, Mixed Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice) -197 F. The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperatures in the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperature for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook that stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calibrated the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food			Г						
Four ounces of milk, 58 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be 30 F". At 12:29 PM, the surveyor entered the kitchen to review the final cooking temperatures with the Cook, and to review the temperature log. The Cook showed the surveyor the cooking temperatures, documented in the temperature log, for the Barbeque Chicken-200F, Mixed Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice) -197 F. The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperatures in the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calibrate the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food									
Four ounces of milk, 58 F. At that time the surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be 30 F". At 12:29 PM, the surveyor entered the kitchen to review the final cooking temperatures with the Cook, and to review the temperature log. The Cook showed the surveyor the cooking temperatures, documented in the temperature log, for the Barbeque Chicken- 200F, Mixed Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice) -197 F. The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperatures in the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calibrate the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food		Washed Foldio Fior	•			1			
surveyor asked the FSD if the temperature was acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be 30 F". At 12:29 PM, the surveyor entered the kitchen to review the final cooking temperatures with the Cook, and to review the temperature log. The Cook showed the surveyor the cooking temperatures, documented in the temperature log, for the Barbeque Chicken- 200F, Mixed Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice) -197 F. The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperatures in the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calibrate the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food		Four ounces of milk.	58 F. At that time the				J		
acceptable and the FSD stated it was "no, it should be 30 F". At 12:29 PM, the surveyor entered the kitchen to review the final cooking temperatures with the Cook, and to review the temperature log. The Cook showed the surveyor the cooking temperatures, documented in the temperature log, for the Barbeque Chicken- 200F, Mixed Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice) -197 F. The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperatures in the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food], At 12:32 PM, the surveyor reguested that the FSD calibrate the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor on 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food Element Four: Quality Assurance To maintain and monitor ongoing compliance, the administrator/Designee will check the temperatures of the food daily X14 days, twice weekly X 4 weeks, and then monthly thereafter. In addition, the administrator/Designee will check the Quality Assurance To maintain and monitor ongoing compliance, the administrator/Designee will check the temperatures of the food daily X14 days, twice weekly X 4 weeks, and then monthly thereafter. Administrator/Designee will check the Quality Assurance To maintain and monitor ongoing compliance, the administrator/Designee will check the temperatures of the food daily X14 days, twice weekly X 4 weeks, and then monthly thereafter. Administrator/Designee will check the Quality Assurance profession to addition, the administrator/Designee will check the Quality Assurance profession to addition, the administrator/Designee will check the Quality Assurance profession the food daily X14 days, twice weekly X 4 weeks, and then monthly thereafter. In addition, the administrator/Designee will check the Quality Assurance profession the fo									
At 12:29 PM, the surveyor entered the kitchen to review the final cooking temperatures with the Cook, and to review the temperature log. The Cook showed the surveyor the cooking temperatures, documented in the temperature log, for the Barbeque Chicken- 200F, Mixed Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice) -197 F. The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperatures in the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calibrate the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food						Element Four: Quality Assurance			
At 12:29 PM, the surveyor entered the kitchen to review the final cooking temperatures with the Cook, and to review the temperature log. The Cook showed the surveyor the cooking temperatures, documented in the temperature log, for the Barbeque Chicken- 200F, Mixed Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice) -197 F. The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperatures in the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calibrate the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food		should be 30 F".				To maintain and monitor ongoing			
review the final cooking temperatures with the Cook, and to review the temperature log. The Cook showed the surveyor the cooking temperatures, documented in the temperature log, for the Barbeque Chicken- 200F, Mixed Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice) -197 F. The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperatures in the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calibrate the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food									
Cook, and to review the temperature log. The Cook showed the surveyor the cooking temperatures, documented in the temperature log, for the Barbeque Chicken- 200F, Mixed Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice) -197 F. The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperatures in the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calibrate the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food and then monthly thereafter. In addition, the administrator/Designee will check the Quality, X14 days, twice weekly X 4 weeks, and then monthly thereafter. Administrator/Designee will review with the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will check the Quality, X14 days, twice weekly X 4 weeks, and then monthly thereafter. Administrator/Designee will review with the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will check the Quality, X14 days, twice weekly X 4 weeks, and then monthly thereafter. Administrator/Designee will review with the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will check the Quality A14 days, twice weekly X 4 weeks, and then monthly thereafter. Administrator/Designee will review with the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will review with the food service Director any food related concerns from resident concerns from resident concerns from resident concerns from resi									
Cook showed the surveyor the cooking temperatures, documented in the temperature log, for the Barbeque Chicken- 200F, Mixed Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice) -197 F. The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperatures in the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calibrate the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food							s,		
log, for the Barbeque Chicken- 200F, Mixed Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice) -197 F. The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperatures in the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calibrate the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food check the Quality/presentation of the food daily X14 days, twice weekly X 4 weeks, and then monthly thereafter. Administrator/Designee will review with the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will check with 5 random residents per unit on how their food is, including presentation he food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designer the food		Cook showed the sur	veyor the cooking			-			
Vegetable-200 F and the Starch (Rice) -197 F. The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperatures in the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calibrate the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food daily X14 days, twice weekly X 4 weeks, and then monthly thereafter. Administrator/Designee will the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will the food service Director any food related concerns from residen									
The puree food temperatures were left blank. The Cook stated she did not write the temperatures in the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calibrate the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food and then monthly thereafter. Administrator/Designee will review with the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will check with 5 random residents per unit on how their food is, including presentation, taste consistency and temperature with residents wishes, daily X14 days, twice weekly X 4 weeks, and then monthly thereafter. Needed corrections will be addressed as they are discovered. Findings to be reported monthly to Quality assurance performance improvement						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Cook stated she did not write the temperatures in the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calibrate the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in ce bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food Administrator/Designee will review with the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will check with 5 random residents per unit on how their food is, including presentation, taste consistency and temperature with residents wishes, daily X14 days, twice weekly X 4 weeks, and then monthly thereafter. Needed corrections will be addressed as they are discovered. Findings to be reported monthly to Quality assurance performance improvement							s,		
the temperature log, and was unable to provide the temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calibrate the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food the food service Director any food related concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will check with 5 random residents per unit on how their food is, including presentation, taste consistency and temperature with residents wishes, daily X14 days, twice weekly X 4 weeks, and then monthly thereafter. Needed corrections will be addressed as they are discovered. Findings to be reported monthly to Quality assurance performance improvement							,		
the temperatures for the puree food to the surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calibrate the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food concerns from resident council. In addition, the administrator/Designee will check with 5 random residents per unit on how their food is, including presentation, taste consistency and temperature with residents wishes, daily X14 days, twice weekly X 4 weeks, and then monthly thereafter. Needed corrections will be addressed as they are discovered. Findings to be reported monthly to Quality assurance performance improvement			•			_			
surveyor. The Cook then stated "we had to reheat them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calibrate the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food In addition, the administrator/Designee will check with 5 random residents per unit on how their food is, including presentation, taste consistency and temperature with residents wishes, daily X14 days, twice weekly X 4 weeks, and then monthly thereafter. Needed corrections will be addressed as they are discovered. Findings to be reported monthly to Quality assurance performance improvement			•			-	.cu		
them" [puree food]. At 12:32 PM, the surveyor requested that the FSD calibrate the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food check with 5 random residents per unit on how their food is, including presentation, taste consistency and temperature with residents wishes, daily X14 days, twice weekly X 4 weeks, and then monthly thereafter. Needed corrections will be addressed as they are discovered. Findings to be reported monthly to Quality assurance performance improvement							will		
requested that the FSD calibrate the thermometer used for the test tray in the presence of the surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food how their food is, including presentation, taste consistency and temperature with residents wishes, daily X14 days, twice weekly X 4 weeks, and then monthly thereafter. Needed corrections will be addressed as they are discovered. Findings to be reported monthly to Quality assurance performance improvement						_			
surveyor. The FSD stated the thermometer should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food residents wishes, daily X14 days, twice weekly X 4 weeks, and then monthly thereafter. Needed corrections will be addressed as they are discovered. Findings to be reported monthly to Quality assurance performance improvement						1			
should be 32 F when calibrated and the surveyor observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food weekly X 4 weeks, and then monthly thereafter. Needed corrections will be addressed as they are discovered. Findings to be reported monthly to Quality assurance performance improvement		used for the test tray	in the presence of the			taste consistency and temperature with	1		
observed the FSD place the thermometer in an ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food thereafter. Needed corrections will be addressed as they are discovered. Findings to be reported monthly to Quality assurance performance improvement		_				1	;		
ice bath which revealed 32 F. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food Needed corrections will be addressed as they are discovered. Findings to be reported monthly to Quality assurance performance improvement									
they are discovered. On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food they are discovered. Findings to be reported monthly to Quality assurance performance improvement									
On 05/24/23 at 1:27 PM, the surveyor asked the LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food assurance performance improvement		ce bath which reveal	ed 32 F.			I .	as		
LNHA and FSD for a policy related to when food assurance performance improvement		On 05/04/00 -+ 4:07 5	2004 Alba a a um ray a war a a a a a a a a a a a				_1:4		
							anty		
						team for review and revision as			

I i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		00/03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		5.475
F 812 SS=F	temperatures should received by the reside facility does not have the food temperatures staff should take the facility Dietitian through facility Dietitian through facility LNHA and Corinformed the survey to unavailable for the duthere was no coverage NJAC 8:39-17.4 (a)2 Food Procurement, St CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) §483.60(i) Food safed The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procure approved or consider state or local authoriti (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regulation for the facilities from using planders, subject to consider state or local subject to consider state or local laws or regulation for the facilities from using planders, subject to consider state or local food serve food in accordance of the facilities from using planders, subject to consider standards for food serve food in accordance for food serve food in accordance for food serve	be when the food was ents. The LNHA stated the a policy to determine what is should be and when the food temperatures. Diested to speak with the ghout the survey and the porate Administration had earn that the Dietitian was uration of the survey and the for the position. Diested to speak with the ghout the survey and the porate Administration had earn that the Dietitian was uration of the survey and the for the position. Diested to application. Diested to applicable State ulations. Diested to speak with the ghout the growth the survey and the properties of th	F 8	necessary. Audit Results to monthly times x12 to Qualit performance improvement to review and revision as neces	ty assurance eam for	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		045000	D WING				С	
		315263	B. WING _			06	/05/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND	CARE CENTER THE		3	15 WEST MILL ROAD			
FALACLI	CETABLETATION AND	OAKE GENTER, THE		r	MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From pa	ge 124	F 8	812				
	-	ficiency from the Standard			Element One: Corrective Action:			
	Survey Date: 03/31				The large black fan with dust was			
	durvey bate. 00/01	122.			cleaned.			
	Based on observati	on, interview and document			New shelving was purchased to replace	26		
		nined the facility failed to			the walk-in refrigerator shelves.	, ,		
		n environment, and all of the			All equipment that had noted rust, blace	k		
		re and other items in a clean,			spots, or were dirty, and that was			
	' '	manner to limit the potential of			unfixable and/or uncleanable were			
	food borne illness a				discarded and replaced.			
					The fan in the fridge was cleaned and	free		
	The deficient practi	ce was evidenced by the			of dust			
	following:				The metal floor in the freezer was			
					repaired			
		3:49 AM through 10:47 AM, the			All wet lids and plates were removed, r			
		an initial tour with the Food			shelving was purchased to prevent the			
	Service Director (FS				nesting of water.			
	Administrator (RA#	(1) and observed the following:			All chipped plates were discarded and replaced			
	1. A large black floo	or fan was in the back area of			The vents were cleaned to ensure they	1		
		the food preparation area. The			were free from dust.			
		d the grate was embedded			The dry storage room s walls were fixe	d,		
		s throughout. The surveyor			cleaned, and painted.			
		was responsible for cleaning			The dish machine was immediately			
	the fan and she sta	ted, it "was just brought out."			cleaned.			
	2. The wells in refrie	gerator had what appeared as			A new closed container for the ice			
		shelving which contained food			machine scooper was purchased. Ceiling tiles that were noted to be dirty			
		a glass jar of sliced pickles			were replaced.			
		ate on metal lid 10-13 and the			A new blue can opener insert was			
		rusted in several areas. The			installed.			
		ded by the FSD. Underneath			The metal hood grates were cleaned b	V		
		ed debris and the fan had dust			staff and a licensed vendor.	-		
	like debris. A glass	jar of maraschino cherries,			New wooden Pallet was place in the dr	у		
		a marker- type hand-written			storage area	-		
	scribble on the top	of the white lid which also had			Infection Preventionist inserviced			
		d a date 1-6. The white label			Regional administrator on proper			
		cherries had black mold-type			handwashing			
	markings throughoเ	ut.						
					Element Two: Identification of at-Risk			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							С	
		315263	B. WING _			06	6/05/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
DALACE	DELLA DIL ITATIONI ANI	D CADE CENTED THE		315	5 WEST MILL ROAD			
PALACE	REHABILITATION AN	D CARE CENTER, THE		MA	APLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From p	page 125	F8	312				
	The surveyor ask	ed the FSD what the use by			Residents:			
		ate was for maraschino cherries			recidente.			
		ed she cannot see the expiration			All Residents have the potential to be			
		he black marker on the top of			affected.			
		as discarded by the FSD.						
					The administrator and Food Service			
	3. The walk-in fre	ezer had a diamond plate metal			Director created and completed a kitch	ien		
		large separated, unsealed			audit that will ensure the kitchen remain			
	_	the middle of the diamond plate			clean, the equipment that is drying is for			
		pen area created an uneven			from water nesting, the proper procedu	ıre		
		nside the freezer and exposed			for dishwashing, and labeling food.			
		of the diamond plate floor. The						
		unning and did not have a fan nd plate floor was soiled			Floment Three: Systemic Changes			
		nelving throughout the freezer.			Element Three: Systemic Changes The Food Service Director was educa	tina		
	didefficatif the Si	leiving unoughout the neezer.			on labeling/dating food items and stora	-		
	The surveyor ask	ed the FSD about the floor and			the cleaning schedule /process for	igo,		
	1	lly the black [rubber] mats are			kitchen.			
		at time, the RA #1 interjected						
		going to be fixed."The surveyor			The dietary department was educated	on		
	requested, from the	ne RA #1, that all documentation			the new kitchen cleanliness/sanitation			
		ding repair of the floor be			cleaning audit tool.			
	·	g any estimates, contracts, etc.						
		"we are scheduled and there is			The Food service Director will audit th			
		n."The RA #1further stated the			facility s plates to ensure they are free			
		son will fix the floor. At that time,			any broken chips monthly for 3 months	; .		
		ired to the FSD when the repair			Replacements will be ordered as			
		cheduled and she stated she ne timeline for repair.			necessary.			
	was unaware or u	le timeline for repair.			The dietary department was educated	on		
	4. Two rolling rack	ks near the tray line that			the proper procedure for using the	- 11		
	1	ed lids and bases identified as			dishwasher, preventing water nesting	with		
		. There were many lids and			equipment that is drying, and the corre			
		louble and triple stacked in one			procedure for labeling/dating food item			
		rack, the edges of both racks			Maintenance Director/designee will rev			
	had debris and di	d not appear clean. The			exterminator reports to verify treatmen	t		
		e FSD to remove the wet lids to			completion by Pest control company o	f		
		en washed her hands and			any areas with pest sightings			
	proceeded to rem	ove lids which revealed that 7 of						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	00/2020	
				3.	15 WEST MILL ROAD			
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		N	IAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From page	e 126	F8	312				
		pases on both racks were			Element Four: Quality Assurance			
	visibly wet inside. Du without first washing touch the clean lids of asked if he had wash before, which was not as the RA #1 was obtimmediately prior to the surveyor obsessupply storage area of emergency food supply disintegrated wooder visibly rusted interior.	ring that time, the RA #1, his hands proceeded to in the racks. The surveyor ed his hands and he stated it observed by the surveyor served on his cell phone he observation. ctangular black wall vents lling racks and both vents lebris on the grates. rived the emergency food with the FSD. The bly was stored on a visibly in pallet that was on the floor of a walk-in refrigerator wo cases of diced beets and			To maintain and monitor ongoing compliance, the Food service Director /designee will audit the cleanliness of t kitchen daily for 14 days straight, twice week for four weeks, and then monthly thereafter Maintenance Director/designee will ensure that the Pest management service the basement storage areas routinely. In addition, the Administrator/Designee will audit the kitchen to ensure there is water nesting for the items that are dry weekly for four weeks, then monthly thereafter The Administrator/Designee will audit fitems to ensure they are properly label and stored weekly for four weeks then monthly thereafter	vice e no ing		
	On 05/24/23, from 9: surveyors observed to the FSD:	04 to 10:03 AM, two he following in the presence			Needed corrections will be addressed they are discovered.	as		
	eggs were stacked of and the FSD confirmed cleaned. Many of the the edges, including of piece and a jagged edishes observed that counted and confirmed surveyor asked the Foundard were okay for use and use" the chipped disher FSD if the chipped diand she stated, "no, leading to the chipped diand she stated," no, leading to the chipped diand she stated, "no, leading to the chipped diand she stated," no leading to the chipped diand she stated, "no, leading to the chipped diand she stated," no leading to the chipped diand she stated, "no, leading to the chipped diand she stated," no leading to the chipped diand she stated, "no, leading to the chipped diand she stated," no leading to the chipped diand she stated, "no, leading to the chipped diand she stated," no leading to the chipped diand she stated to the chipped diand she stated to the chipped diand she stated to the chipped diand she	led with food debris including in a cart by the dish machine ed that they were going to be dishes had visible chips on one dish that had a missing dge. There were 25/43 were chipped and as was ed with the FSD. The SD if the chipped dishes d she stated "we try not to nes. The surveyor asked the shes were going to be used because you don't want.			All audit findings will be reported month x 12 to Quality Assurance Performance Improvement team for review and actic as necessary.	9		

AND DUAN OF CORRECTION INDESTRUCTION NUMBERS		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING		0.6	C 6/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	1 00	00012023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	going to discard the 8. The surveyor obsend of the tray line, visibly chipped dishowarmer adjacent to At 9:15 AM, the Lice Administrator (LNH/tour. The FSD was alerte surveyor and stated warmer were clean, stack of dishes from removed the dishes were chipped, 1 plat were wet. The survey plates were clean at asked if it was okay plate warmer. The Fdry in the well when asked the FSD to propose specifications for the interjected and state old machine" (the sprovided by the RA the survey). 9. A separate pile of end of the dish machines were chipped. 10. The top of the dibeing used and dus on the top of the machine.	chipped dishes. served a staff member at the a stack of dishes included es were placed in a plate the tray line. ence Nursing Home A) and the RA #1 joined the d of the observation by the the dishes in the plate and proceeded to remove the a the plate warmer. The FSD which revalued 15 plates the had food stuck to it and 9 eyor asked the FSD if the end she stated yes, and then for wet dishes to be in the estated that "they can air it is plugged in". The surveyor rovide the surveyor with the end plate warmer and the RA #1 end, "If I can get it, it is a pretty proceeding the plate warmer and the RA #1 end, "If I can get it, it is a pretty proceeding the plate warmer and the RA #1 end, "If I can get it, it is a pretty proceeding the plate warmer and the RA #1 end, "If I can get it, it is a pretty proceeding the plate was observed at the plate. There were 20/41 end. Is the machine was observed at the plate warmer and debris were pervasive and debris were pervasive and debris were pervasive archine.	F 81				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _	····		C 06/05/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	ODE:	00/00/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA			
F 812	Continued From pag	e 128	F 8	12				
		les over the ice machine, n opener were soiled with s.						
	1	ener insert was embedded e and was unable to be						
	entire cooking batter	grates that were over the y were soiled with a shiny e throughout and grease like						
	dishes in the dirty sid	orker was observed putting de of the machine and then ean side without first iene.						
	large dead RA #1 looked at the the execrator is work requested all of the e concrete block area shelves that contains	type bugs. At that time the dead bug and stated "means ting" and the surveyor exterminator records. The by the bottom of food storage and food items such as a case visible debris throughout.						
	cleaning the kitchen and requested to intered to intered to intered to intered to intered the control of the control of the surved dietitian available for							
) PM three surveyors ray line in progress. The RA						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING				C / 05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE	,	315 W	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EST MILL ROAD LE SHADE, NJ 08052		30,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Dietary staff was ob food on wet bases a surveyor observed a onto a meal tray that the meal cart. During time, the RA #1 inte stated "you are not a stop the tray line, re FSD proceeded to hand lids that were on the wet lids and one debris. The food Receiving 01/05/23 revealed: If stored in a manner thandling practices, designated staff, will areas at all times, 7 refrigerator or freeze dated ("use by" date Labeling and Dating Department, Review Procedure: 1. Food labeled and dated be labeling system, and Director/designee we dating, Label System a. Food items will be once the individual including but not lim dressings, mayonna etc.	in the kitchen at that time. served placing plates with and the wet lids over food. The a dripping lid that dripped fluid at proceeded to be placed on ag the surveyor inquiry at that rejected with a loud voice and atopping the tray line, don't sidents need to be fed". The urriedly go through the bases a the tray line and separated lid was noted with food and Storage Policy, Dated foods shall be received and hat complies with safe food and Storage Policy, or other amintain clean food storage All foods stored in the ar will be covered, labeled and be received and and the procedure in the Dietary and 11/26/22 revealed: attems, as appropriate, will be and dietary staff using the facility	F	312			
F 814 SS=F	NJAC 8:39-17.2(g) Dispose Garbage ar	nd Refuse Properly	F	314			6/23/23

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD			1 00/1	03/2023
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		M	APLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 814	Continued From page CFR(s): 483.60(i)(4) §483.60(i)(4)- Dispose properly. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation determined that the fagarbage was maintain potential contamination following: On 05/22/23 at approximate approximate approximate the fagarbage was maintain potential contamination following: On 05/22/23 at approximate approximate approximate following: On 05/22/23 at approximate following: On 05/22/23 at approximate following: On 05/22/23 at approximate following: On 06/02/23 at 2:05 following:	e of garbage and refuse is not met as evidenced n and interview it was acility failed to ensure that ned in a manner to prevent on as evidenced by the eximately 10:00 AM, the r of the dietary department eximately 10:00 amount of t	F	314	ELEMENT ONE: CORRECTIVE ACTION: The housekeeping department cleaned the dumpster area to ensure there was remaining debris. has ensured that all dumpsters have a functionable dumpst lid that will remain closed. ELEMENT TWO: IDENTIFICATION OF AT RISK RESIDENTS: All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice All parameters on the outside of the facility have the potential to have an accumulation of debris. Housekeeping Director/ designee completed audit to identify all outside areas of the facility that have the potention of debris with clear up as needed ELEMENT THREE: SYSTEMIC	d s no ser	
	(DON) were informed	and Director of Nursing of concerns regarding the information regarding the			CHANGES: The facility has created an Outside Rounds program to prevent the accumulation of debris on the paramete of the facility. This tool will be an ongo weekly task to prevent the accumulatio of debris outside of the facility. Regional Administrator inservice The Housekeeping Director on maintaining outside parameters of the facility to prevent the buildup of debris.	ing, on	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING		C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	06/05/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROPRIES OF THE APPROPRIES		5475
F 814 F 835 SS=F	S483.70 Administration A facility must be administration to use its refliciently to attain or practicable physical, rewell-being of each research.	on. ninistered in a manner that esources effectively and maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial	F 834	ELEMENT FOUR: QUALITY ASSURANCE: The Housekeeping Director/Designee audit the outside dumpster area and the other areas outside of the facility that a noted to have the potential for a buildudebris weekly for four weeks, then monthly thereafter to ensure there is no buildup of debris and that the dumpste lids remain closed. Results to be report monthly to Quality assurance performance improvement team.	e re p of
	and review of facility p was determined that the Home Administrator (residents received the to enhance their quality ensure: a) a safe, sar resident environment (Wing home), b) a injury of unknown orig 31 residents (Resider mandatory reporting the Department of Health	on 3 of 3 Resident Wings thorough investigation of an jin was completed for 1 of it #23) reviewed, c)		Element One - Corrective Action: Administrator/designee initiated multiple environmental repairs including but not limited to wallpaper repair, closets repairing ceiling, repair and replacement of hand rails, bathroom and floor repairs, overbed table and bed based repairs, window blinds and curtains replacement replacement of air conditioner units, replacement of over bed lights, tile replacement, call bell unit repairs and procontrol to treat dry storage room R23 s injury of unknown origin was investigated and reported to the New	air, f nt,

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		315263	B. WING _		06/	05/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E.		
				315 WEST MILL ROAD			
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AN	ID CARE CENTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ' OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 835	Continued From	page 132	F 8	35			
, 666	#23) for 1 of 31 red Dietitian was a croportial (RD) per the Facility concerns present Resident Council LNHA provided of Assurance Performensure the facility concerns. The degressidents who respected in Substate and Resident was evidenced by the sident of the sident was evidenced by the sident was evidenced by the sident was a croportial to the sident was evidenced by the sident was evidence	esidents reviewed, d) the facility edentialed Registered Dietitian lilty Assessment, e) there was a to respond to issues and ted by residents during the Meeting (RCM), and f) the versight for the Quality mance Improvement (QAPI) to a consistently self-identified efficient practice affected sided on 3 of 3 Wings and andard Quality of Care in the Rights (F565 and F584) and		Jersey Department of Health abuse. The facility is now contracted NutraCo to provide qualify reg dietitian. Grievance process has been respond to issues and concer by resident during the monthly council meeting. Director of Nursing/designee staff on responding to abuse a Regional administrator in servadministrator on the facility quassurance performance impropolicy Element Two -Identification of	with gister reinforced to n presented y resident Inservice the allegations. viced uality ovement		
	a.) On 05/23/23 a conducted enviro Wings. The LNH/present with diffe Wings. There we resident rooms, h shower rooms. The collection of the ceilings and with dressers; visibly soverbed tables, be window curtains, conditioner units covers, and areas dispensers pulled holder pulled from cracks in walls, conditioner bed	and 05/24/23, the survey team nmental rounds on and and A and other facility staff were rent surveyors on different re multiple observations in the nallways, common areas and ne surveyors observations and incomplete model in the national surveyors observations and limited to: ripped wallpaper, nissing closet drawers, holes in walls, loose handrails, broken soiled: walls, floors, bathrooms, and air conditioner units; air with missing knobs, broken so open to the outside; soap a from the wall, toilet paper in the wall and leaving a hole, obwebs, a light over a residents leaning towards the resident's multiple wires hanging from		Residents: All residents have the potential affected by this practice. Element Three Systemic Character The Regional administrator on 1 providing a safe, sanitary, a home-like environment for unitary. 2. On the requirement of regist dietitian, 3. Resident Council The Regional administrator all serviced the Administrator and nursing on abuse and thorough investigation of incidents of un origin following the facilities promandatory reporting requirem New Jersey Department of He The Regional administrator in	ange: ducated the and its AND stered so re-in d Director of gh nknown olicy: . the lents to the ealth		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION AND INC.		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING			06/	05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		15 WEST MILL ROAD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 835	and shower rooms, a ripped from walls; val resident rooms, hallw type insects in the drivative i	led, missing tiles in rooms and emergency call bell units ried types of insects in rays and large cock roach by food storage room. PM, during the set, the LNHA stated she every morning with the suskeeping directors. The such things as rooms with resing drawers on closets, furniture, holes in the walls, and handrails and stated that are of all of the identified. PM, the LNHA stated that the themselves." When the but her morning rounds, the surveyor, "you do realize the avioral?" Upon inquiry by the see process for identifying and cental issues, the LNHA was system that ensured items NHA stated that terbally inform her if items lo additional information was A. If provided, "Admission I, included but was not	F	835	team on quality assurance performance improvement Prohibition of Resident Abuse & Neglewhich included: 1. The definition of abuse as the will infliction of injury, unreasonable confinement, intimidation or punishmer with resulting physical harm or pain or mental anguish, or deprivation by an individual, including a caretaker, of goo or services that are necessary to attain maintain physical, mental and psychosocial well-being. 2. Types of abuse-Physical, verbal, sexual, mental/emotional/psychological involuntary seclusion, neglect, exploitation, and misappropriation of resident property. 3. Prevention which includes employe and volunteer screening, training, which completed upon hire, and minimally quarterly to employees. Re-education is also completed when/if there is an allegation of abuse. 4. Reporting abuse- Abuse must be reported to immediately to supervisor. supervisor will then report to the Abuse Coordinator. If the abuse coordinator is unavailable the next highest administrative position is made aware Director of nursing 5. Protection-Immediately remove the resident(s) from the situation, assess a treat, accused employees (if applicable will be suspended immediately pending will be suspended immediately pending will be suspended immediately pending	ect ful nt ods or l, ee h is s The	
	l '	30 AM, a surveyor observed and noticed the resident had			further investigation. 6. Investigation: a full investigation is		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING		C 06/05/2023	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0200		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	06/05/2023	
TO UNIC OF TH	to VIDER OR OUT FEET					
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND (CARE CENTER, THE		315 WEST MILL ROAD		
				MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETI	
F 835	Continued From pag	e 134	F 83	5		
	room who informed thematoma was from Brief Interview of Me of which indicated. On 05/26/23, the Direction of the property of	a fall. The resident had a ental Status (BIMS) of out the he/she was ector of Nursing (DON)		of the situation, interviews with staresidents, and any witnesses to the and statements are recorded, state review, environmental review, and medical record review. 7. New hires are trained upon h during facility orientation, quarterly prn.	e event ement ire	
	On 05/26/23, the Director of Nursing (DON) provided the fall investigation. A review of the facility provided fall investigation revealed there were no statements from staff that worked the shift when the resident allegedly to determine if it was witnessed or unwitnessed. The DON stated that she had been "told" Resident #23 fell during care and that she "did not investigate further." The DON acknowledged that a resident found on the floor bleeding would be considered an injury of unknown origin and that resident abuse would need to be ruled out. c.) On 05/26/23, during an interview with surveyors regarding Resident #23's injury of unknown origin, the DON stated that the facility would always investigate and report to all agencies required. She stated, "I am sorry, I was			the interdisciplinary care team comenvironmental rounds weekly with findings and required follow up reptimely to the appropriate Departmental. Director of Nursing/designee reviethour report and all incident and acreports daily for completion of assessment investigation and marreporting of any injury of unknown Nutrico employee are qualified regdietician Social Worker/Designee will initiate individual grievance forms from coidentified at the monthly resident comeeting a forward to the appropriate department head and monitor or trees.	the orted ent ws 24 cident datory origin. ister encerns ouncil te	
	staff who had worked investigation to rule of facility had not report the NJDOH. A review of the facility Resident Abuse and included but was not unknown source immediately to the electric facility and the staff of the s	bbtained statements from the d that shift and there was no but possible abuse. The ted the reportable event to by provided Prohibition of Neglect policy, undated, ilmited to Injuries of Must be reported mployee's supervisor. The nediately notify the LNHA		prompt resolution. Administrator/Designee schedule t quality assurance monthly meeting including the development and mo , discussion of performance improviplans by department heads Element Four - Quality Assurance: Abuse Coordinator/designee to co random audits of residents ensure feel safeguarded against abuse we x4, monthly thereafter Abuse Coordinator/designee to co random audits of staff to ensure st	nitoring vement nduct they eekly	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _				C 05/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00,	00/2020	
541.40= 5				315	WEST MILL ROAD			
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		MA	APLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 835	will be reported to the including not limited to agencies, NJDOH, and investigation shall conthe event interview reporting the incident interview with the reswith staff members (chaving contact with the of the alleged incider / designee completes include Document investigation. Quality forwarded to the Admicoordinator/designee Administrator concert investigation." On 06/02/23 at 1:29 I would talk to the LNH they would review and falls and the written in stated, "it must have about the review of R progress notes regar origin. The LNHA was unavarfacility policy was not not thoroughly invest NJDOH. d.) On 05/22/23, the stacility and requested A review of the facility.	injuries of unknown source appropriate authorities or local law enforcement and Ombudsman The insist of: a comprehensive of with the person (s), interview with any witness, ident if possible, interview on all shift as appropriate) are resident during the period of the investigation file to appropriate to the Assurance: "the official file is inistrator" "the abuse will consult with the ining the progress of the IA every morning and that y nurse's notes about any incident reports. The DON been missed" when asked desident #23's conflicting ding the injury of unknown allable for interview. The followed, the incident was igated or reported to	F8	335	aware of how to recognize and respondabuse. Regional Administrator/Regional Nurse review incident reports weekly x 4, ther monthly thereafter to ensure any allegations of abuse are being properly identified and reported. Regional Administrator/Regional Direct of Nursing will have oversite on these audits. Administrator/designee will review monthly resident council minutes to ensure resolution of reported concerns Monthly x3 then quarterly thereafter Needed corrections will be addressed at they are discovered Audit Results to be reported monthly thereafter 2 to Quali assurance performance improvement team for review and revision as necessary. Maintenance Director/ designee and Housekeeping/Director/Designee will conduct environmental rounds on 5 roc weekly Administrator/designee will ensure that Nutrico Dietician have the proper credentials as qualify register dietician	e to n tor as e ity		
		vices and Care We Offer						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING				C 05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE	•	31	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 WEST MILL ROAD APLE SHADE, NJ 08052	, 00.	00:2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	I	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIV PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 835	individualized dietary specialized diets, IV feeding, cultural or effecting, cultural or effeting, cultural or effecting, cultural or effeting, cultural or effecting, cultural or effe	nts' Needs Nutrition, requirements, liberal diets, (intravenous) hydration, tube thnic dietary needs. Part 3: eeded to Provide that and Care for our Resident aff type,Food and Registered Dietitian. 7 PM, the surveyors to the dietitian. The LNHA on vacation from the LNHA further stated that the to cover because the facility and to be gone one week. Sted the dietitians ract. The surveyors were to had worked at the facility and worked at the facility. 8 PM, the LNHA informed the could not find a certification for the still looking for a contract. 9 AM, the Regional LNHA #2 of a membership card (for a lation) with the Dietitian's expiration of May 31, 2016 a membership number. The led to find the certification a response that "there are no database who are to the information provided."	F	835			
		AM, the Regional LNHA #2 wrong, and that the Dietitian He further stated					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		10/03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 835	we have." The facilic credentialing document a currently credential service contract was a unaware the expired in the expired in the survey team 05/22/23 and reques included the last through Council Meeting Minutes for and 04/19/23. The residude any document from prior months Residual Minutes. On 05/25/23 at 8:20 the surveyors, the Lewere asked about the resident council there was no document from prior months Residual from the surveyors of th	ave you on the Dietitian is all ty failed to provide any nent to prove the Dietitian was aled Registered Dietitian. No se provided and the LNHA #2 membership had nentered the facility on sted documents which ee months of Resident	F 8	35		
	at the minutes and of address the bins". The addressed through the addressed through the LNHA was una process to address during Resident Conf.) On 05/22/23, the facility and requested	LNHA stated she had looked did not see "any need to The LNHA stated that if there an individual resident, it would gh a grievance form. ble to provide any policy or the concerns expressed uncil Meetings. survey team entered the ed documentation. The led with the facility Quality				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			06/0) 05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	IP CODE		7672020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE / CROSS-REFERENCED 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 835	Continued From pag Assurance & Plan Im [facility name redacte Plan, undated. A review of the QAPI was not limited to Go "the governing body nursing home will de leadership seeking ir residents, and their farepresentatives. The adequate resources efforts."governing responsible for overs Responsibility and Ar administrator and/or responsibility and is a body for ensuring that throughout our organ administrator, or des assuring that all QAF documentation is cor During the course of 05/22/23 through 06/ identified concerns w resident falls. On 06/01/23 at 10:05	e 138 approvement (QAPI) Plan for ed], undated, and the QAPI Plan, undated, included but overnance and Leadership: and/or administration of the velop a culture that involves aput from facility staff, amilies and/or governing body assures exist to conduct QAPI body is ultimately beeing the QAPI committee. Eccountability: "The QAPI coordinator has accountable to the governing at QAPI is implemented and required and/or up to date." The survey ranging from 05/23, the survey team with the environment and with					
	problems] and "as yo since April things we audits were not done further stated that the support." The Regior elaborate on the lack LNHA.	had [redacted personal ou can see from QAPI that are not completed such as a large of the large					

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	jE	00.00.2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	DATE	
F 835	interview with the sur #2 stated he was ask to come for support a Regional LNHA #1 w checking on the facility staff "sh issues. The LNHA #2 included either the R Regional LNHA #1 (v had identified as beir the facility), providing he confirmed stopper approximately two m Regional LNHA #1 w the facility, he did not surveyors.	e 139 veyors, the Regional LNHA and confirmed that the ould be responsible for ty. He further stated that could have" identified the add not offer a process that regional LNHA #2, or the who the Regional LNHA #2 and ultimately responsible for a oversight of the LNHA who do completing facility audits conths prior. Although the as identified as oversight of the provide responses to the AM, during an interview with	F8	335			
	the surveyors, the Re to locate any follow usenvironmental conce November 2022, or a for the QAPI Plan Go of quality measure range A review of the facility job description, reviewas not limited to "Tildirects and is respons of the facility's international works to ensure regulation compliance, quality a viability of the facility were not limited to responsization and mandirects, coordinates, operation and provisions as compliance officer	egional LNHA #2 was unable p documentation for rns which began in QAPI in any follow up documentation at 2 regarding the reduction te for falls with major injury. by provided, "Administrator" wed 07/20/22, included but the Administrator establishes, sible for the overall operation at and external activities and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING			1	C 05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE	•	3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 WEST MILL ROAD IAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 835	NJDOH rules and re (skilled nursing facili all pertinent standard requirements; ensure services; provides for and development of ensures accurate do and compliance of a dealings with outside other inherent and local NJAC 8:39-4.1 (a) (NJAC 8:39-9.2 (a) NJAC 8:39-9.4 (f) NJAC 8:39-9.4 (f) NJAC 8:39-9.4 (f) NJAC 8:39-31.2 (e) NJAC 8:39-31.2 (e) NJAC 8:39-33.1 (a,c) NJAC 33.32 (b,d) QAPI/QAA Improver CFR(s): 483.75(c)(d) §483.75(c) Program monitoring. A facility must establicate policies and proceducollections systems, adverse event monit procedures must incomplete following: §483.75(c)(1) Facility systems to obtain an arfrom direct care staff resident representations.	nat all services and naccordance with the gulations governing a SNF ty); ensures compliance with ds, regulations, and es proper resident care or the identification, analysis, new systems and programs; cumentation, implementation Il issues; represents facility e agencies; and completes all egical tasks.		835			6/23/23	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _		06	C 5/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 867	Continued From pag	ue 141	F8	67			
	are high risk, high vo opportunities for imp	olume, or problem-prone, and rovement.					
	systems to identify, of information from all of not limited to the fact §483.70(e) and included the system of the	y maintenance of effective collect, and use data and departments, including but illty assessment required at ding how such information op and monitor performance					
	and evaluation of pe including the method	y development, monitoring, rformance indicators, dology and frequency for such oring, and evaluation.					
	including the method systematically identi analyze and use dat adverse events in th	y adverse event monitoring, ds by which the facility will fy, report, track, investigate, a and information relating to e facility, including how the ata to develop activities to ents.					
	§483.75(d) Program systemic action.	systematic analysis and					
	aimed at performand implementing those and track performan	acility must take actions be improvement and, after actions, measure its success, be to ensure that bealized and sustained.					
	implement policies a (i) How they will use	a systematic approach to g causes of problems					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	*	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 867	will be designed to level to prevent qua safety problems; an (iii) How the facility of its performance i ensure that improve §483.75(e) Program §483.75(e)(1) The fiperformance improve high-risk, high-volut consider the incider of problems in those outcomes, resident resident choice, and §483.75(e)(2) Performance improvement tracker include feedbard facility. §483.75(e)(3) As paintenance in the performance in	velop corrective actions that effect change at the systems ality of care, quality of life, or ad will monitor the effectiveness improvement activities to ements are sustained. activities. activities. activities that focus on ine, or problem-prone areas; ince, prevalence, and severity e areas; and affect health safety, resident autonomy,	F	867			
	annually a project the problem-prone area	cts must include at least nat focuses on high risk or as identified through the data rsis described in paragraphs					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		00/00/2020	
				315 WEST MILL ROAD			
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 867	Continued From page	e 143	F8	67			
	§483.75(g)(2) The qu	ssessment and assurance.					
	assurance committee governing body, or do functioning as a gove activities, including in	e reports to the facility's esignated person(s) erning body regarding its nplementation of the QAPI der paragraphs (a) through					
	action to correct iden (iii) Regularly review data collected under resulting from drug re available data to mak This REQUIREMENT	ement appropriate plans of tified quality deficiencies; and analyze data, including the QAPI program and data egimen reviews, and act on the improvements.					
	facility documentation facility Quality Assura Improvement (QAPI) attempts to correct at to address conditions resident population a Resident Council Me	failed to make good faith and maintain identified issues that adversely affected the and were identified during eting and the condition of the The deficient practice was		Element One - Corrective Action The Regional Administrator education Administrator and the interdiscipant care team on establishing a form Quality assurance performance improvement plan and process areas of concern and/or inefficing systems of operations that need addressed, monitored, and revious needed. A new Quality assurance of the Regional Administratory and the Regional Administratory and the Regional Administratory and revious actions.	ucated The plinary midable to identify ent d to be sed as uce		
	The Licensed Nursing (LNHA) was asked to documents which inc	vey team entered the facility. g Home Administrator provide the entrance luded the QAPI plan.		performance improvement prochas been created. All residents facility were given residents right grievance forms Element Two -Identification of a Residents: All the residents has the potent	of the hts and at Risk ial to be		
	06/05/23, the survey	nging from 05/22/23 through team made multiple		affected by this deficient practic	,c 		

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SU (X3) DATE SU (X3) DATE SU (X4) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) DATE SU (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) DATE SU (X6) DATE S						
			7 501251			(c
		315263	B. WING			06/	05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		31	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 WEST MILL ROAD APLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	with broken, missing, visibly soiled walls, fl conditioner units, cur window blinds; dead hanging from the ceil the wall in the bathro base of multiple over cobwebs; holes in warusted with pieces mi kitchen; unit shower the wall. On 05/23/23 at 12:54 aware of the condition accompany two surve of the resident rooms broken closets that we LNHA stated the resishe further acknowle acceptable for the dolike that. The LNHA sround every morning housekeeping directed on 05/23/23 at 1:14 whole floor does for surveyor inquired about LNHA stated to the swhole building is behunable to provide a put that she stated she pwas actually confirmed maintenance would mot fixed."	Wing which the limited to, resident rooms or damaged furniture; cors, furniture, toilets, air tains, privacy curtains, insects; exposed wires ing; missing call bells from om; embedded stains on the bed tables and bed bases; alls and ceiling; sprinkler ssing; damaged floor in the rooms with missing tiles, handles, call bell pulled from the rooms with missing tiles, handles, call bell pulled from the rooms with missing tiles, handles, call bell pulled from the rooms with missing tiles, handles, call bell pulled from the rooms with missing tiles, handles, call bell pulled from the rooms with missing the drawers, the dent "pulls things out" and diged that it was not ors of the closet to be left stated that she would make with maintenance and	F	8867	Element Three Systemic Change: The facility has created a new Quality assurance performance improvement process/plan that will now meet month! that will correct and maintain identified issues to address conditions that adversely affect the resident population. The regional administrator inservice the Administrator and the interdisciplinary care team on the Quality assurance performance improvement plan and process to identify areas of concern and/or inefficient systems of operations that need to be addressed, monitored, and revised as needed. Element Four - Quality Assurance: Administrator/designee will audit performance improvement plans for updates and resolutions of identified areas of concern Assistant administrator/designee will at The effectiveness of the Quality assurance performance improvement monthly with results reported to Region Administrator. Audit Results to be reported monthly thereafter to the Quassurance performance improvement team for review and revision as necessary.	n. e s	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(>	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	DDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	the condition of the form of the form of the surveyor, the LNI documentation, or "form the Rehad been addressed on 06/02/23 at 10:53 with the surveyors, the that he took every concalled on sister facilities environmental concerduring the survey. He the building and client everything to go to [6] on 06/05/23 at 9:40 the surveyors regard LNHA #2 stated that on a quarterly basis at the Medical Director, Human Resources, Arecords, Maintenand Therapy, Activities, the and sometimes the uneach department docissues and goals, and during the meeting. We the residents, the Resolution of the surveyor asked are surveyor asked are concalled to the surveyor asked are surveyor asked are surveyor asked are surveyor asked are concalled to the surveyor asked are	e condition of the rooms" or urniture in the rooms. AM, during an interview with HA stated that there was no ollow ups" to ensure any esident Council meetings. AM, during an interview he Regional LNHA #2 stated incern "personally" and ies to come help with the rns that were identified estated, "when you look at its, it doesn't take long for exploitive redacted]." AM, during an interview with ing QAPI, the Regional the QAPI committee meets and the members included Director of Nursing, LNHA, admissions, Medical its, Housekeeping, Dietary, he Social Worker, Pharmacy in managers. He stated that its its own QAPI, will identify die would report them to QAPI When asked about input from gional LNHA #2 stated they a Resident Council meetings. about the follow up to etings and the Regional	F	367		
	undated, included bu	t was not limited to Plan: the performance improvement				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _				05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	O CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CNCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 867	will continue to refreduce the quality injury. During the 06/05/2 #2 was asked aboregarding the redufalls with major injureviewed the facilitiewas no [document of the factor of the fa	ring document that you (facility) ine and revisit. Goal 2: will measure for falls with major 3 interview, the Regional LNHA at the follow up for Goal 2 ction of the quality measure for ary. The Regional LNHA #2 by QAPI book and replied there ed] follow up. ility provided QAPI book fopic: Foot Boards & red 01/18/23. The topic included it to an audit was being ras noted some were in need of fors included 1. Footboards and a lot of wear and tear due to in. 3. Time is needed to paint / this repair is not considered an ralways enough staff in the artment to complete pairs. 5. Need to schedule time in compliance with headboards be in appropriate condition. There was a worksheet icated that this project had ad the end date was "ongoing". Included "what we'll do in the inprovement: continue to audit / maintenance staff." There were units attached and rounds included repairs that resident rooms and the	F	367				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		OATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING			C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND	CARE CENTER, THE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	*	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 867	included but were nowhich needed "atteroom bathroom wardrobe (closet) do concerns included I the wall (room ceiling tiles moldy, (room now need needed), need need needed	ance Issues 4/11/23" which not limited to resident rooms ntion right away" included needs to be spackled, oor is missing. The identified but were not limited to hole in ceiling tiles need replacing, air conditioner covers broken w blinds, wardrobe missing falling down, and no tion in bathroom. Provided with "Monthly Room il 2023, March 2023, February 2023. The room checks were and included either a check When asked for the follow up is, the Regional LNHA #2 hly Room Checks document as "no way" to determine if the ant good or something was a udits were "common area me resident rooms." He further lings, there should have went back. The Regional LNHA #2	F	867			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) BUILDING (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X8) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X8) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X9) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X9) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MU			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	'	00/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	performance improve guide day-to-day ope QAPI is to improve the of life of our residents goals for performance toward those goals. Sencompasses all segThe [name redacte care, quality of life, retransitions with partic The Scope Segment limited to: Maintenan provide and ensure the OSHA (Occupation SAdministration requir regular cleaning, disi aspects of the building aspects of the building A review of the facility undated, included but documentation of perpoject activities: ongoing documented, outcome Assuring sustained in measure outcomes to improvement to identic corrective actions to goals. To ensure the implemented and efficulties and efficulties actions to goals. To ensure the implemented and efficulties actions to goals. To ensure the implemented and efficulties actions to goals. To ensure the implemented and efficulties actions to goals. To ensure the implemented and efficulties actions to goals. To ensure the implemented and efficulties actions to goals. To ensure the implemented and efficulties actions to goals. To ensure the implemented and efficulties actions to goals. To ensure the implemented and efficulties actions to goals. To ensure the implemented and efficulties actions to goals. To ensure the implemented and efficulties actions to goals. To ensure the implemented and efficulties actions to goals. To ensure the implemented and efficulties actions to goals. To ensure the implemented and efficulties actions to goals. To ensure the implemented and efficulties actions to goals. To ensure the implemented and efficulties actions to goals. To ensure the implemented and efficulties actions to goals.	enement to make decisions and ement to make decisions and ements. #2 the outcome of the quality of care and quality of care and quality of care and services decipe the QAPI program ements or care and services decipe the quality that impact clinical decident choice, and care employed the care included but was not once and Housekeeping of the tall health, sanitation, and eafety and Health ements are met through ements are met through ements are met through ements are met through ements and lessons learned. In the provement to the provement was not limited to the provement: used to the assure continued emprovement: used to the assure continued emprovement and the established ements, indicators/measures directly to the new action and decipe and outcomes are collow their QAPI plan and decipe and follow up information ents to address projects that	F8	67		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315263	B. WING		06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	1 00/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 867	Continued From pag	je 149	F 86	37	
F 880 SS=F	NJAC 8:39-33.1 (a)(Infection Prevention CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1	& Control	F 88	30	6/23/23
	infection prevention designed to provide comfortable environment and tradiseases and infection \$483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must esta	ablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the ansmission of communicable ons. prevention and control ablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at			
	§483.80(a)(1) A syst reporting, investigati and communicable of staff, volunteers, visit providing services unarrangement based conducted according accepted national staff. §483.80(a)(2) Writtle procedures for the pubut are not limited to (i) A system of surver possible communication infections before the persons in the facility (ii) When and to who	tem for preventing, identifying, ng, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, itors, and other individuals ander a contractual upon the facility assessment to \$483.70(e) and following andards; In standards, policies, and rogram, which must include, or its illance designed to identify albele diseases or y can spread to other			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X A. BUILDING			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	, ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	to be followed to pre (iv)When and how is resident; including b (A) The type and du depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstancemust prohibit employ disease or infected scontact with resident contact will transmit (vi)The hand hygient by staff involved in corrective actions ta §483.80(a)(4) A systidentified under the corrective actions ta §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must han transport linens so a infection. §483.80(f) Annual resident that the facility will cond IPCP and update the This REQUIREMEN by: This is a repeat defiser on observation and review of pertined determined that the	unsmission-based precautions vent spread of infections; solation should be used for a ut not limited to: ration of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the lible for the resident under the essunder which the facility yees with a communicable skin lesions from direct the disease; and the procedures to be followed lirect resident contact. Item for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the ken by the facility. Idle, store, process, and to prevent the spread of t	F 8	ELEMENT ONE: CORRECTIVE ACTION: The garbage pail for resident # immediately placed inside the ro infection preventionist/ Designee educated Certified Nursing assis	509 was om. e re	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	ZIP CODE	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	for eviewed for Transm (TBP), b.) perform hapassing out of the lu (Unit .) ensitive equipment (Resident #83) reviet deficient practice occion) was evidence a.) During a tour of VAM, Surveyor #4 obsplastic bin which contequipment (PPE), two attached to the door (put on) and doff (take can located in the haft #509's room. The sublue plastic isolation can. At that time, the Resident #509 who sisolation because he vaccinations room. On 05/23/23 at 12:50 the red trash can in the first form of the red trash can in the first form of the red trash can in the first form of the first form of the first form. During an interview of the first form of the hallward of the hallward of the first form. During an interview of the first form of the hallward of the hallwar	In Under Investigation (PUI) 1 resident (Resident #509) ission Based Precautions and hygiene during the nch meal trays on 1 of 3 units ure the cleanliness of nt for 1 of 3 residents wed for care. This curred on 2 of 3 Wings (Wing ed by the following: Ving on 05/23/23 at 11:53 served a three- tier white ntained Personal Protective wo red paper signage way, indicating how to don se off) PPE and a red trash allway outside Resident urveyor observed rolled up gowns inside the red trash e surveyor interviewed stated he/she was on e/she did not receive all the	F	Infection preventionist/ educated License prac and both are dated, placing	was agged, and beyond and replaced Designee restical Nurse #2 ensuring ensuring in a sclean and of dirty equipm Designee mager in training uipment usage, ction control. Designee Staff ents washing had Designee Staff ving linen that factorial to be designee all residents sure then not in use a nacluding filter.	ed. on nd ent. on nds ills	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245262	B. WING			С	
		315263	D. WING _		•	/05/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E		
PALACE E	REHABII ITATION AN	ID CARE CENTER, THE		315 WEST MILL ROAD			
.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From p	page 152	F8	80			
		M#1) stated that when a resident		serviced staff on infection con	itrol		
	was on PUI isolat	ion, the staff were to remove all		including personal protective	equipment		
	PPE prior to exitir	ng the isolation room and		donning and doffing and ensu			
	•	E in the red trash bin located		pail inside room when doffing			
		PN UM #1 further stated that it		hygiene while passing out tray			
		dispose of the PPE in the trash		changing, and ensuring			
		e the isolation room prior to		placed inside a bag when not			
		so you don't cross contaminate put other residents or staff at		removing linen that is contamined residents washing hands prior			
	risk for spread of			residents washing hands phot	to eating.		
	lisk for spread of	the infection.		ELEMENT FOUR: QUALITY			
	At that time Surv	eyor #4 accompanied LPN UM		ASSURANCE:			
		509's room and the LPN UM #1		7,65510,11,622.			
		lation red trash can was in the		Director of Nursing/Infection			
	hallway outside th	ne isolation room. The LPN UM		preventionist/designee to rand	domly audit		
	#1 stated the isola	ation trash can should be		each unit daily x 7 days, week	dy x 4 and		
	located inside Re	sident #509's room.		monthly x2 during meals to er			
				residents are offered handwas			
		w with Surveyor #4 on 05/23/23		meals, and staff washes hand	ds while		
		nfection Preventionist (IP) stated		serving trays.			
		ated PPE trash bin should be		Director of Nursing/Infection	-UA Danasa		
		room, by the door, before you		preventionist/designee will au			
		oom. The IP stated it was ose of the contaminated PPE in		under investigation rooms (if a			
		de the isolation room, so you		to ensure staff is donning and	•		
		ction. The IP further stated that		personal protective equipmen	-		
	•	ssion was not fully vaccinated		appropriately and garbage bir			
		resident will be placed under		inside the room.			
		0 days and it was important to		All residents on oxygen will be	e audited		
	use proper infecti	on control procedures.		daily x 7 days, weekly x4 and	monthly x 2		
				to ensure oxygen tubing is da	ted, placed		
	_	w with Surveyor #4 on 05/24/23		in bag when not in use, and e	quipment is		
		irector of Nursing (DON)		clean.			
		e contaminated PPE should be		Needed corrections will be ad			
	·	h can located inside the PUI		they are discovered Audit R			
	room.			reported monthly times 3 to			
	During on into-	www.ith Survoyor #4 as 06/02/22		assurance performance impro team for review and revision a			
		w with Surveyor #4 on 06/02/23 /ice President of Clinical		necessary.	35		
	a. J.JJ /\ivi, lile \	rice i regiderit er ellilledi	1	i ilooossai y.		1	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND	CARE CENTER, THE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			0010012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Services stated the that included to kee inside the isolation of followed CDC (Cent Prevention), CMS (Come Medicaid Services), Health) regulations trash cans be located A review of the facility follows all and Local DOH reguland cohorting infect a communicable discommunicable discommun	facility did not have a policy p the isolation trash can com but that the facility ters for Disease Control and Centers for Medicare & and DOH (Department of that required the isolation room. Ity's, 'Company Coutbreak ted 02/08/23, reflected that I CMS, CDC, Federal, State could and at-risk residents from the ease including the recautions of the recaution of the recautions of the recaution of the recautions of the recautions of the recaution of the recautions of the recaution of the recautions of the recaution of t	F8	80		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315263	B. WING			C 6/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		0/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	is one tray into rooma second tray to room second tray to room room. On 05/22/23 at 12:2 with Surveyor #2, Concept delivery process was trays, make sure all were eating togethe and after every third clean their hands. We performed any hand of the 16 meal trays trying to get it done. On 05/22/23 at 12:3 with Surveyor #2, Lifter the nurses to che diets, hand the trays hands, and after throout, the staff would estated this was "so on 05/23/23 at 1:31 during meal pass, rehand hygiene and the second in t	gone tray to room gone tray into room gone tray into room gone tray to room gone two trays into the unit day gone two trays to check the gone tray delivery, the staff would gone the residents hands, gone tray delivery, the staff would gone tray delivery, the staff would gone tray delivery, the staff would gone tray delivery gone tray to room gone tray into room gone tray to room gone tray to room gone tray into room gone t	F 88			
	CNA", reviewed 11/2 infection control production A review of the facili Competency Validate	ty provided, "Job Description: 20/22, included 4. Follows cedures (i.e. hand washing). ty provided, "Hand Hygiene ion", "Soap & Water Alcohol BHR)", revealed that CNA #2				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l \ '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		30103/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	11/22/22, included 2. handwashing/hand hyprevent the spread of hands: 5. F. before a food (hand washing washin	ry provided, Hygiene" policy, dated Follow the rygiene procedures to help infections; When to wash and after eating or handling with soap and water), G. sting a resident with meals. 306 AM, Surveyor #2 33 in his/her bed and there next to the resident. was lying on the floor. That the staff "doesn't care if AM, Surveyor #2 observed bed and his/her as partially suspended in an hanging d the abstance splattered on it. AM, Surveyor #2 observed Resident #83's room tions. Surveyor #2 looked om and observed that the and the same position next to e. AM, during an interview with stated that Wednesday by the 11 PM to d her responsibility would be was set at the prescribed	F	380			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			C 6/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		0/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	and on", to ensure the Surveyor #2 went with room where we both of the environment, not proximity to the acknowledged there wisibly soiled. LPN #2 and contamination and it infection control. LPN when she was there was a bag. A review of the Admis Resident #83 had bee with diagnoses which limited to A review of the "Orde orders as of to change a week A review of the most in Data Set (MDS) an ascare, dated to a Brief Interview for out of which indicate resident received at the facility.	is kept in a bag. ILPN #2 to Resident #83's observed the exposed to in a bag and in close in it. LPN #2 was no bag in the room. At 2 also requested the LPN LPN #2 was stated the d cause cross should be kept clean for #2 stated she checked the in the room and thought sion Record revealed that en admitted to the facility included but were not r Summary Report", active included an order dated and date	F 8			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED	
		315263	B. WING _				C / 05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		315 W	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EST MILL ROAD LE SHADE, NJ 08052	1 00	700/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	comprehensive care included focus: frequently with an instatus q as needed; and focus a history of for changes in a services, and DON of services and DON of servi	and use tervention to assess (every) shift and apply us: at risk for infection due to vith an intervention to monitor status. M, the Regional Administrator se President of clinical were made aware. Gional Vice President of ed the supplies weekly and "PRN (as 5 AM, the facility the seaned but was not. ty provided, "Job Description: 20/22, included 8. Practices and adheres to infection s. ty provided, "Siewed 11/20/22, included 1. dministered by way of a not in use, the lastic bag labeled with the lastic bag labeled with the lastic bag labeled with the lastic bag labeled and get o current CDC (Centers for	F	380			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING		C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	00/03/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 880	recommendations an Safety and Health Ad pathogens standard. are used to distinguis necessary. 1. D. reus disinfected (durable r.c.) On 05/22/23 at 12 to the -Wing to obse surveyor observed a (CNA) delivered a lur placing the tray on the that was on the bed f picked up the linen aresident's bed. The surveyor follower inquired about the line which he returned to stated that he should linen on the resident rationale, the CNA stadisease." On 05/23/23 at 12:05 to the B-Wing to obse surveyor observed C trays from Rooms hand sanitizer or san to sanitize their hand. On 05/23/23 at 12:40 interviewed the RN, we residents on the -W provided with the opphands because the stanitizing wipes had yet. Shortly after, the Manager in training a	d OSHA (Occupational ministration) bloodborne 1. The following categories the the level of disinfection cable items are cleaned and medical equipment). 2:23 PM, the surveyor went erved the lunch meal. The Certified Nursing Assistant the tray to a resident. While the bedside table, the linen cell on the floor. The CNA and placed it directly on the continuous difference of the resident's bed. The CNA and have placed the soiled bed. When asked for the cated, "for transmission of continuous placed the same and nurses delivered and the staff did not provide itizing wipes for the residents is prior to the lunch meal. PM, the surveyor vho confirmed that the ing high side, were not contunity to sanitize their taff who went to get the	F 880			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315263	B. WING _				05/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PALACE REHABILITATION AND CA	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, C 315 WEST MILL ROA MAPLE SHADE, N		,	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH C	VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B IEFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
sanitizing their hands Upon inquiry regarding the RN stated that she facility's protocol for re hands prior to receive inquire. On 05/23/23 at 1:00 P surveyor that she spot Preventionist, and was should be provided wi hygiene prior to receive On 05/26/23 at 8:30 A administrator, the surve entered an isolation ro meal without wearing Protective Equipment. RN with a surgical ma with PPE gowns, glov observed in the hallwas Signage was posted a and visitor of the prop enter the room. Other with the meal delivery not to enter the rooms The RN handed the b that was standing half administrator had a co the RN went and was! On 05/26/23 at 8:45 A the RN in the presence RN stated, "I should h enter the isolation's ro	the -Wing side with prior to the lunch meal. g the above observation, e was not too sure of the esidents to sanitize their their meals, she would PM, the RN informed the ke with the Infection in sinformed that all residents the opportunities for hand we their meals. PM, in the presence of the weyor observed an RN promote the breakfast the proper (PPE) Personal in the surveyor observed the lask only. An isolation bin less and N-95 masks was any by the resident's room, at the door to inform staff for PPE to wear prior to staff who were assisted attempted to alert the RN without the proper PPE. The surveyor interviewed the lask of the Administrator. The layer donned PPE prior to soom."	F	880			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315263	B. WING			l	C 05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER, THE		31	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 WEST MILL ROAD IAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		30 /2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	provide a folder with that were done. No a provided.	AM, the Regional LNHA #2 some in-services education additional information was	F	880			
F 917 SS=F	resident room, as sp (e)(2)(iv) §483.90(e)(2) -The fresident with (i) A separate bed of the safety and convection (iii) A clean, comfortation (iii) Bedding, approposition (iv) Functional furnither resident's needs, and the resident's bedroes accessible to the safety and (ii) CMS, facility the survey again requirements speciand (ii) of this section individual cases who writing that the variation (i) Are in accordance residents; and (ii) Will not adversely safety.	/Furniture/Closet , 483.90(e)(2)(3) e closet space in each decified in §483.90 facility must provide each for proper size and height for enience of the resident; able mattress; riate to the weather and fure appropriate to the d individual closet space in form with clothes racks and to the resident. for in the case of a nursing flency, may permit variations cified in paragraphs (e)(1) (i) for relating to rooms in for the facility demonstrates in	F	917			6/23/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
					С
		315263	B. WING _		06/05/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/00/2020
				315 WEST MILL ROAD	
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE	MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 917	Continued From page	e 161	F 9	17	
	review, it was determing provide: a) a comfortation his or her room for resident's visitor for 6 table with drawers for individual closet space with clothes racks and resident for 2 of 157 repractice was observed.	n, interview and record ined that the facility failed to able chair for each resident use by the resident or the 6 of 157 residents, (b) a bed 3 of 157 residents, and c) e in the resident's bedroom d shelves accessible to the esidents. This deficient d on resident Wings as evidenced by the		Rooms , and provided chairs to ensure each reshad their own. Rooms and were provided bedside tables to ensure each reshad their own. Room was provided closet spacensure each resident had their own. Element Two -Identification of at Residents:	ed dent ce to n.
	conducted resident ro observed the following Room housed 2 re Room housed 2 re Room housed 2 re	om rounds on Unit A and		All resident rooms have the potent affected by this. Administrator/designee completed house-wide audit of all resident roo identify any rooms that were missing required pieces of furniture.	a oms to
	Room housed 2 re Room housed 2 re Room housed 2 re Room housed 2 re Room housed 3 re Room housed 3 re Room housed 2 re Room 8 housed 2 re Room housed 2 re Room housed 2 re Room housed 3 re Room Room housed 3 re Room housed 3 re Room Room Room Room Room Room Room Room	esidents and no chairs residents and no chairs residents and no chairs residents and no chairs residents and one chair residents and two chairs residents and two chairs residents and two chairs and Surveyor #2 conducted son Unit and observed		Element Three Systemic Change: Administrator/designee completed resident rooms to ensure that each resident within the room has the appropriate piece of furniture avail them. The administrator was educe ensuring that each resident has a bedside table, and closet space as to them. A house-wide education of completed on staff identifying miss pieces of furniture in resident room the proper protocol for notifying the administrator to replace the furniture Element Four - Quality Assurance:	able to ated on chair, ailable vas ing s, and ere.
	-	residents and one chair		A random audit of 5 resident room unit, will be completed to ensure e	s per

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING				05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		, 55	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	Х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 917	Room housed 2 Room housed 3 Room housed 3	residents and one chair residents and no chairs	F	917	resident has a chair, bedside table, and closet space available to them. Administrator/designee will complete A weekly x4, monthly x2. Needed corrections will be addressed as they a discovered. Audit Results to be reporter monthly times 3 to Quality assurance performance improvement team for review and revision as necessary.	udit	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING				05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE	1	3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE B15 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	1 00/	03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 917	Room # housed 2 Room # housed 1	residents and one chair residents and one chair resident and no chair	F	917			
		.7 AM, Surveyor # 3 and #4 com rounds on Unit ☐ and g:					
	table with drawers Room # housed 2 table with drawers	residents and one bedside residents and one bedside residents and two bedside					
	3.On 05/30/23 at 8:54 conducted resident roobserved the followin	oom rounds on Unit and					
	Room housed 2 closet for each reside	residents and there was no ent.					
	Administrator (LNHA) rounds on Unit The not aware of the cond	PM, Surveyor #2 Licensed Nursing Home) completed environmental ne LNHA stated that she was ditions of the rooms. She e made daily rounds on the					
	survey team, and in r environmental rounds survey team and sha the Regional Adminis survey team. The RA concern that was pro	s that were completed by the red with the Administration, strator (RA #2) addressed the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _		C 06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	1 00/03/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OF THE APPROPRIA		BE COMPLETION	
F 917 F 924 SS=D	"when you look at the doesn't take long for a [exploitive redacted]". was called into the far #1 was responsible for the Admission Agree provided to the survey conference on 05/22/following: Exhibit 5, Resident Ri Personal Environment comfortable and hom NJAC 8:39-31.8(c)(1-Corridors have Firmly	the RA #2 further stated that building and the clients it everything to go to The RA #2 further sated he cility for support as the RA or checking on the facility. The RA #2 further sated he cility for support as the RA or checking on the facility. The RA #2 further sated he cility for support as the RA or checking on the facility. The RA #2 further sated he cility for support as the RA or checking on the facility. The RA #2 further stated that the sate of the RA or checking on the facility. The RA #2 further stated that building the RA or checking on the facility.		917	6/23/23	
355-0	§483.90(i)(3) Equip of handrails on each sid This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio facility provided document of the factoridors were equipped secured handrails. The occurred on 3 of 3 under the following: On 05/23/23 at 1:02 Four surveyors were observed environment. In the hold the surveyors observed sharp edges.	is not met as evidenced n, interview, and review of mentation, it was acility failed to ensure sed with intact, firmly se deficient practice its and was evidenced by		F924 Element One - Corrective Action: The handrails outside of room(s) the solution of wing, and in the hallway of solution of wing, and in the hallway of solution of wing, were all repaired ensure the handrails were intact and securely firm. Element Two -Identification of at Risk Residents: All the residents has the potential to affected by this deficient pratice All corridors were audited to ensure thandrails within them were intact and	ne ne	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315263	B. WING				C 05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			00:2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 924	the two surveyors, the Administrator (LNHA) rounds in the morning the whole floor will she further stated, "y building is behavioral On 05/23/23 at 1:16 flescorted the LNHA to LNHA stated, "I didn't LNHA observed a loco outside of room (CNA) was present a staff member had been the LNHA stated she the handrail being loco On 05/23/23 at 1:22 flow surveyors the local two surveyors the local two surveyors the local two surveyors the local two surveyors, the LNH at the book and fix it." maintenance book was on 05/23/23 at 1:38 flow surveyors, the LNH at two pieces to fix the handrails were fix watch the residents, surveyors and LNHA staff at the nursing defining on 05/24/23 at 8:26 froom 9, Surveyor #1 was broken. The LNH (DON) were at the nustated she had looked.	e Licensed Nursing Home c) stated that she made gs. She stated that most of ng) "does for themselves". ou do realize the whole ." PM, the two surveyors of the broken handrail. The at see it.". The surveyors and use handrail in the hallway at Certified Nursing Assistant and stated a maintenance en "pulling at it yesterday". It was unaware yesterday of use. PM, the LNHA showed the Wing maintenance book. She at something broke, I put it in user every morning and look The last entry in the use dated 05/08/23. PM, during an interview with UHA stated that maintenance handrails. She stated until used, the staff would have to use othey don't go there. The observed there were no	F	924	Element Three Systemic Change: The Maintenance department was educated on ensuring corridors were equipped with intact, firmly, secured handrails. A house-wide education is being completed on staff utilizing the drounds work log that addresses any broken equipment on the resident care floors for the maintenance staff to address. In addition, a house-wide education was completed on staff identifying handrails that are not intact and/or securely firm, and the proper protocol to address the situation. Element Four - Quality Assurance: The Maintenance Department will complete a random corridors to ensure the handrails are firm, intact, and secur weekly, for four weeks, and monthly for months. Results to be reported monthly QAPI for 3 months.	red r 2	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _				O 05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	Κ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 924	leading to the resider handrail was visibly puthe corners of the handrail and it locand down. On 05/24/23 at 9:08 and Surveyor #3 asking maintenance departments the handrail and state "was out and he will in Director arrived on showed him the unse Maintenance Director handrails "as needed for the handrails to be fall". On 05/24/23 at 8:46 as surveyors observed at the corner with the coobserved directly acrewith residents ambulated in the facility Agreement", undated limited to Resident R Personal Environmer comfortable and hom.	AM, or wing side, d a section of handrail area. The bulled away from the wall at indrail. Survey #3 touched ose and able to be moved up and the common of th	F	024			
	"ensures equipment i	The [name redacted] facility s maintained and monitored te the health and safety of					

MAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE CA1 ID SUMMANY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES STATE ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052 CA1 ID PREPTX SUMMANY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES PROVIDERS NAME OF CORRECTION PREPTX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREPTX FROM DEFICIENCY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FROM DEFICIENCY PREPTX PROVIDERS NAME OF CORRECTION PREPTX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FROM STATE PROVIDERS NAME OF CORRECTION PREPTX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FROM STATE PROVIDERS NAME OF CORRECTION PREPTX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FROM STATE PROVIDERS NAME OF CORRECTION PROVIDERS NAME OF COR	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE X49 ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 924 Continued From page 167 our residents. The facility's maintenance department has a preventative maintenance program in place to maintain the physical plant and equipment in a safe manner." STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF CORRECTION (X5) (X5) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (COMPLETION DATE) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION			315263	B. WING _					
FREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) FREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) FREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) FREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) FREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) FREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) FREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD				
our residents. The facility's maintenance department has a preventative maintenance program in place to maintain the physical plant and equipment in a safe manner."	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	I SHOULD BE	COMPLETION		
	F 924	our residents. The fadepartment has a program in place to and equipment in a	acility's maintenance reventative maintenance maintain the physical plant safe manner."	F 9					

(X6) DATE

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	,
AND FLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOWIBER	ν.	A. BUILDING: _	 -	COMPLETED	
		060307		B. WING		C 06/05/202	:3
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
PALACE E	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER THE	315 WEST	MILL ROAD			
.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		, iii	MAPLE SH	ADE, NJ 0805	52		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE CON	(X5) MPLETE DATE
H 000	Initials Comments			H 000			
		ompliance with N.J.A.C. ⁻ eral Licensure Procedures able To All Licensed					
H5750	8:43E-13.4(b) UNIVE FORM:MANDATORY			H5750		6/23	/23
	complete all sections	e facility or program shall of the Universal Transfer he licensed healthcare bility.	-				
	by: Based on interview, rother pertinent facility determined that the facomplete the New Je Form (UTF) for one repractice was identified (Resident #23) review was evidenced by the According to the Adm Record Resident #23 diagnoses which inclusive above the knee. Review of the Signification (MDS) an assessment prioritize care, dated Resident #23 had several resident #24 had several resident #25 had resident #25 had several resident #25 had re	ved for falls with injury an e following: iission Record, Closed	of to, eg to t.		ELEMENT ONE: CORRECTIVE ACTI Director of Nursing unable to modify Universal Transfer Form for Resident is no longer at facility and the record is closed and cannot modified The Director of nursing educated the licensed nurses on how to properly fill Universal transfer form. ELEMENT TWO: IDENTIFICATION O AT RISK RESIDENTS all resident has the potential to be affected by this deficient practice Residents who have been transferred of the facility have the potential to be affected by this practice. Director of Nursing/Designee performs an audit on 6/23/23 of residents who we transferred x last 30 days to verify if all sections of the New Jersey Universal Transfer Form were completed.	#23 ed a F ected out	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed 06/27/23

TITLE

STATE FORM 6899 VXUN11 If continuation sheet 1 of 6

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
		060307	B. WING		C 06/05/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
PALACE E	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER THE 315 WEST	MILL ROAD		
TALAGET	CENADIENATION AND O	MAPLE SH	IADE, NJ 080	52	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
H5750	Continued From page	e 1	H5750		
H5750	was totally dependented required extensive as physical assist for train physical assist for care. Review of a progress Registered Nurse in the Record (EMR) noted 05/24/23 timed 21:37 "This note is a follow Nursing Progress Note Effective Date: 5/24/20 Department: Nursing Position: Registered In Created Date: 5/24/20 The Note text revealed CNA advised me that room 911 was called and MD was notified. The transferred resident to for further observation Onboarding nurse management of the UTF, defollowing: Reason for bleeding profusely from the vital signs were pressure) BP 192/52, 96.4; Bottom of the path and written on the path 123/65, Temperature of 100% [oxygen concert.] -The following section blank: Time of Transfer Diagnosis, Restraints Isolation/Precaution, section of the pressure of the path 123/65, Temperature of 100% [oxygen concert.]	ton staff for care and sistance of two person reservand one person re. note documented by a he Electronic medical the following entry dated PM: up to: 5/21/2023 07:39:00 te (Other)" 2023 21:10:00 Nurse 2023 21:37:06 ed On 5/21/23 at 7:39 AM res [resident] fell in his red for immediate attention No family listed. EMTs of [hospital name redacted] in of the resident. ade aware ated 05/21/23 revealed the Transfer: fell out of bed, om head. recorded as (blood Pulse 86, and Temperature rege the vital signs rege as BP 97.3 HR (hear rate) 83, nitration]. ns on the UTR were left rer, Code Status, Secondary, Respiratory Needs, Sensory, Skin Condition,	H5750	ELEMENT THREE: SYSTEMIC CHANGES: Director of Nursing/Designee continue in services licensed nurses on ensurir accurate completion of all sections of New Jersey Universal Transfer Form fresident transfers. Residents who are transferred will be reviewed in Clinical Meeting to ensure sections of the New Jersey Universal Transfer Form have been accurately completed. Director of Nursing/Designee inservice Nursing shift supervisor on ensuring the forms are accurately and complete filed out ELEMENT FOUR: QUALITY ASSURANCE: Director of Nursing/Designee will audi residents transferred weekly x 4 then monthly x 2 to verify the accurate completion of the New Jersey Univers Transfer Form. Audit results will be reported to Quality assurance performance improvement team mont 3 for review and revision as necessary	the for all all hly x
	Diagnosis, Restraints Isolation/Precaution,	, Respiratory Needs,			

New Jersey Department of Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
			_			,
		060307	B. WING		1	05/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER. THE	MILL ROAD	_		
		MAPLE SH	ADE, NJ 0805			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
H5750	Continued From page	2	H5750			
	Bowel, Bladder and A	ttached Documents.				
	blank: Sending Facilit number and the signal Completed By (Name During an interview wat 1:06 PM, the Direct nurse or supervisor of would include vital signallergies, diet, wound living), awake alert artime of the transfer artransfer. Sometimes to UTF] because 911 wat the nurses they don't	s, ADL's (activities of daily and oriented status, date and and the reason for the the nurses would miss it [the as called and 911 would tell need a transfer form. No was provided by the facility.				
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	The facility is not in constandards in the New Code, Chapter 8:39, Standards Term Care Facility Submit a plan of corresponding to that the plan is implementation of the completion of the completion of the plan is implementation.	r Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of lities. The facility must ection, including a each deficiency and ensure mented. Failure to correct lit in enforcement action in Provisions of the New Jersey Title 8, Chapter 43E,				
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator	-	S 560			6/23/23
	(a) The facility shall c Federal, State, and lo					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
ANDIEAN	N GORREOTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING: _		OOM! LETED
		060307	B. WING		C 06/05/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER. THE	MILL ROAD		
	OLUMBA DV OT		IADE, NJ 0805	T	.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 560	Continued From page	e 3	S 560		
	regulations.				
	by: This is a repeat deficit Survey of 03/31/22. Based on interviews, facility documentation facility failed to mainta direct care staff to res as mandated by the S was evident in CNA s reviewed. Findings include: Reference: New Jers (NJDOH) memo, date with N.J.S.A. (New Je 30:13-18, new minim nursing homes," indic Governor signed into codified at N.J.S.A. 3 established minimum nursing homes. The f effective on 02/01/20: One Certified Nurse A residents for the day One direct care staff or	law P.L. 2020 c 112, 0:13-18 (the Act), which is staffing requirements in following ratio(s) were 21: Aide (CNA) to every eight shift.		The facility leadership team has met of on-going basis and will continue to ide staffing challenges and areas of improvement for certified nursing assistants (C.N.A.). ELEMENT TWO: IDENTIFICATION OF AT RISK RESIDENTS: All residents have the potential to be affected. ELEMENT THREE: SYSTEMIC CHANGES: The facility has implemented a signification above market rate for certified nursing assistants. Recruitment continues to be a focus a interviews are conducted in a timely manner and contingency offers are mathes ame day as the interview. The facility adopted a new recruiting platform that has been effective in garnering new hires. Our onboarding process is being expedited with the Human Resources department team. Additional agencies have been explorand added to continue to support oper positions. Weekly staffing meetings to discuss	entify F ant ade
		ct staff member shall be		recruitment and retention in addition	
	· ·	a CNA and shall perform		Certified nursing assistance opening,	
	nurse aide duties: and			applications and position filled Regional director of Nursing inservice	d

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBE		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		060307		B. WING		C 06/05/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE. ZIP CODE	,		
TO THE OT T	NOVIDEN ON GOL LEEN			MILL ROAD	12, 211 0002			
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		ADE, NJ 0805	2			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	V (X5)		
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATIC		PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE		
S 560	Continued From page	e 4		S 560				
	direct care staff memilicinal CNA and perform CN A review of the "Nurse	t shift, provided that each ber shall sign in to work A duties. e Staffing Report" comp	as a leted		Administrator/Human Resources coordinator regarding staffing ratios ELEMENT FOUR: QUALITY ASSURANCE: The Director of Nursing (DON) and/or Assistant Director of Nursing reviews			
	05/20/2023 revealed did not meet the minii	weeks from 05/07/2023 the staffing to resident ramum requirement of one	atios		staffing schedule weekly and coordina with the staffing coordinator/ Human Resources the needs of the center.			
	CNA to eight resident documented below:	s for the day shift as			The Human Resources director/desig will audit call outs and staffing ratios weekly related to certified nursing	nee		
	The facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on 2 of 14 day shifts as follows: -05/13/23 had 19 CNAs for 158 residents on the day shift, required 20 CNAs.				assistants staff members and summa for the Administrator. The Human Resources director will summarize all applicants and position	s		
	day shift, required 20				filled weekly until positions are filled a report to administrator weekly The results of these audits will be submitted to Quality Assurance and	na		
	at 10:17 AM, the Staf that she had been em 1996. Since the pand full-time Staffing Cool Manager and that her complete the daily nu schedule for all 3 shif	ts. The SC revealed tha	ated ce ffice t she		Performance Improvement (QAPI) monthly for further review and revision	1.		
	second interview of a employment. The SC minimum staffing requ	g of CNAs by performing possible candidate for acknowledged the new uirements for nursing ho s meeting those ratios. sekends are more	mes					
	team to chip in and he doubles and filling in that the facility does u fill the staffing needs	acility staff would work a elp. Many nurses are do as needed. The SC statu use two nursing agencie of CNAs and sometimes entives and bonuses are	ing ed s to					

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES A. BUILDING: B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052 (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)		T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLET TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) B. WING	ANDIEAN	OF CONTRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOWIDER.	A. BUILDING: _			
PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLET TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE			060307	B. WING			
PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLET TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE	NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLET TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE	PALACE	REHABILITATION AND C	CARE CENTER. THE				
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLET TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE			MAPLE SF	IADE, NJ 0805			
	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	LD BE	COMPLETE
given to the facility staff for overtime, which does not have to be approved by administration. The SC revealed that when staff are calling out, they need to notify the SC or the nursing supervisor. The nursing supervisor can call the SC or a nursing agency to fill any staff vacancies. The SC added that the nursing department handles the orientation for agency staff, and the nursing agency staff and the nursing agencies are responsible to provide and send to the facility the CNA's or nurse's credentials, such as their license, education, or CNA certification. The SC revealed that a Registered Nurse (RN) was always assigned daily on each shift and if an RN called out, the Director of Nursing (DON) or the Assistant Director of Nursing (ADON) would work. The SC stated that she communicates daily with the Licensed Nursing Home Administrator (LNHA) and the DON regarding staffing. NJAC 8:39-5.1(a)	S 560	given to the facility st not have to be approved SC revealed that when need to notify the SC. The nursing supervise nursing agency to fill added that the nursing orientation for agency agencies are responsible the facility the CNA's as their license, educed that was always assigned RN called out, the Director work. The SC stated with the Licensed Nu (LNHA) and the DON	raff for overtime, which does wed by administration. The en staff are calling out, they is or the nursing supervisor. For can call the SC or a any staff vacancies. The SC and department handles the sy staff, and the nursing sible to provide and send to or nurse's credentials, such cation, or CNA certification. It a Registered Nurse (RN) and daily on each shift and if an arector of Nursing (DON) or or of Nursing (ADON) would that she communicates daily ursing Home Administrator	S 560			

			STATE	FORM: RE	VISIT REPORT			
PROVIDER / SU IDENTIFICATION		A. Building	STRUCTION					DATE OF REVISIT 7/31/2023
060307		Y1 B. Willig			1		Y2	7/31/2023 _{Y3}
NAME OF FACIL		LAND CARE CENTER	TUE		STREET ADDRESS, CIT 315 WEST MILL ROAD	Y, STATE, ZIP COI	DE	
PALACE REFI	ABILITATION	I AND CARE CENTER,	INE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 0805	52		
corrective action	n was accor	nplished. Each deficier	cy should be full	y identified usi	y reported that have bee ing either the regulation es shown to the left of e	or LSC provision	number and	the
ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix S056	60	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		06/23/2023	LSC			LSC		· ·
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix — Reg. # LSC —		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. #		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix Reg. #		Correction Completed	ID Prefix		Correction Completed	ID Prefix		Correction Completed
	,		LSC			LSC		
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATUI	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE
REVIEWED BY CMS RO		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE
FOLLOWUP TO	SURVEY CO	MPLETED ON			RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			□ VES □ NO

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: VXUN12

YES NO

6/5/2023

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building			
315263 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	7/31/2023	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PALACE REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE	315 WEST MILL ROAD		
		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	М	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4	ı	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix	F0550	Correction	ID Prefix	F0565	Correction	ID Prefix	F0609	Correction
Reg.#	483.10(a)(1)(2)(b)(1)(2)	 Completed	Reg. #	483.10(f)(5)(i)-(iv)(6)(7)	 Completed	Reg. #	483.12(b)(5)(i)(A)(B)((1)(4)	(c) Completed
LSC		06/23/2023	LSC		06/23/2023	LSC		06/23/2023
ID Prefix	F0636	Correction	ID Prefix	F0656	Correction	ID Prefix	F0677	Correction
Reg. #	483.20(b)(1)(2)(i)(iii)	(b)(1)(2)(i)(iii) Completed Reg.		483.21(b)(1)(3)	Completed	Reg.#	483.24(a)(2)	Completed
LSC		06/23/2023	LSC		06/23/2023	LSC		06/23/2023
ID Prefix	F0685	Correction	ID Prefix	F0689	Correction	ID Prefix	F0692	Correction
Reg. #	483.25(a)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #	483.25(d)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #	483.25(g)(1)-(3)	Completed
LSC		06/23/2023	LSC		06/23/2023	LSC		06/23/2023
ID Prefix	F0695	Correction	ID Prefix	F0725	Correction	ID Prefix	F0800	Correction
Reg. #	483.25(i)	Completed	Reg.#	483.35(a)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg.#	483.60	Completed
LSC		06/23/2023 	LSC		06/23/2023	LSC		06/23/2023
ID Prefix	F0801	Correction	ID Prefix	F0804	Correction	ID Prefix	F0812	Correction
Reg.#	483.60(a)(1)(2)	 Completed	Reg.#	483.60(d)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg.#	483.60(i)(1)(2)	Completed
LSC		06/23/2023	LSC		06/23/2023	LSC		06/23/2023
REVIEWE STATE AC			DATE	SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR	<u> </u>	c	DATE
REVIEWE CMS RO	ED BY REVIEW		DATE	TITLE			C	DATE

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

FOLLOWU 6/5/2023	IP TO SUI	RVEY C	OMPLETED ON	CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?							
REVIEWEI	D BY		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE		
REVIEWEI			REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE		
LSC				LSC			LSC _				
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed Reg. #				Completed	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
LSC				LSC			LSC _				
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
LSC				LSC		· ·	LSC				
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
LSC				LSC			LSC _				
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
LSC			08/08/2023	LSC		08/08/2023	LSC _				
Reg.#	483.10(i)	(1)-(7)	Completed	Reg. #	483.12(c)(2)-(4)	Completed	— Reg. #			Completed	
ID Prefix	F0584		Correction	ID Prefix	F0610	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
ITEN Y4	4		DATE Y5	Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	
program, corrected provision the surve	to show the and the number a	those of date su and the	by a qualified State surveyor leficiencies previously report to corrective action was a de identification prefix code p	orted on the occomplished previously sl	CMS-2567, Statem d. Each deficiency	nent of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie 2567 (prefix codes shov	Plan of Correct d using either th vn to the left of e	ion, that have ne regulation on	LSC		
						MAPLE SHADE, NJ 0805	52				
NAME OF			ON AND CARE CENTER, 1	THE		STREET ADDRESS, CIT 315 WEST MILL ROAD	Y, STATE, ZIP CC	DDE			
315263	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	JWDER	A. Building _{Y1} B. Wing					Y2	8/8/202	3 _{Y3}	
PROVIDER IDENTIFIC			LIA / MULTIPLE CONS			11(21)011 1(2			DATE O	F REVISIT	
			FUSI	-しにだり	IFICATION	N KEVIƏLI KE	-ruki				

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	R / SUPPLIER / C	LIA /	MULTIPLE CONS	TRUCTION							DATE OF REVISIT	
315263	CATION NUMBER	Y1	A. Building B. Wing							Y2	7/31/20	23 _{Y3}
NAME OF	FACILITY						STREET	T ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIF	CODE		
PALACE	REHABILITATIO	N AND C	ARE CENTER, T	ΉE			315 WEST MILL ROAD					
							MAPLE	SHADE, NJ 0805	52			
program, corrected provision	to show those d	eficiencie ich correc	s previously repo tive action was a	rted on the ccomplished	CMS-25 d. Each	667, Statem deficiency	nent of D should I	eficiencies and be fully identifie	Plan of Cor d using eithe	ent Amendments rection, that have er the regulation o of each requirem	r LSC	
ITE	М		DATE	ITEM				DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4				Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0814 483.60(i)(4)		Correction Completed 06/23/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0835 483.70			Correction Completed 06/23/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0867 483.75(c)(d)(e)(g)(2)(i)(ii)	Correction Completed 06/23/2023
			-	200					200			
ID Prefix	F0880 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f)	Correction	ID Prefix	F0917 	i)(4), 483.90((e)(2)	Correction	ID Prefix	F0924 483.90(i)(3)		Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #	(3)			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			06/23/2023	LSC				06/23/2023	LSC			06/23/2023
REVIEWEI		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE		SIGNATUR	E OF SU	IRVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE	D BY	REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE		TITLE					DATE	
FOLLOWU 6/5/2023	JP TO SURVEY C	OMPLETE	O ON					D DEFICIENCIES CMS-2567) SEN			YES	s 🔲 NO
Form CMS	s - 2567B (09/92)	FF (11/06)				Page 2 of	2			EVENT ID:	VXUN12	

PRINTED: 11/01/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		, a Boilesii	NG 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315263	B. WING _			06/	05/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENT	ER, THE			5 WEST MILL ROAD APLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE F TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIF	PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS		K	000			
LIFE SAFETY CODE 101:201:	2					
THIS FACILITY IS NOT IN SUE COMPLIANCE WITH THE MIN SAFETY CODE REQUIREMEN SURVEYED UNDER CMS-278	IIMUM LIFE NTS AS					
The nursing home building con stated to be 1980s with no curr renovations or noted additions. building Type V (111) construct sprinklered and has 7-smoke z has a partial basement under the	ent major It is a two story ion and is fully ones. The building					
There is supervised smoke det the corridors, spaces open to the battery operated in resident roomatural gas generator is stated fire alarm control panel, cross of open devices, exterior door relegated facility lighting and life safety confor preservation of life.	ne corridors and oms. The interior to be tied to the corridor door hold eases, emergency					
The generator does approxima building.	tely 30% of the					
The partial 2nd story 50' x 30' of space, supply room, HR office conference room, medical recording closets. The 2nd floor has only exit (K-241). The facility has a conference room as a conference room, medical record closets. The 2nd floor has only exit (K-241). The facility has a conference room as a	(2-staff members), rds office, various one acceptable completion date of					
The facility has 165 certified be				TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 06/27/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315263	B. WING		06/05/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 000	1 0		K 00	О	
K 241 SS=F	the survey the census was 157. Number of Exits - Story and Compartment CFR(s): NFPA 101		K 24	1	6/23/23
	Number of Exits - Story and Compartment Not less than two exits, remote from each other, and accessible from every part of every story are provided for each story. Each smoke compartment shall likewise be provided with two distinct egress paths to exits that do not require the entry into the same adjacent smoke compartment. 18.2.4.1-18.2.4.4, 19.2.4.1-19.2.4.4 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 5/26/23, in the presence of the Maintenance Director (MD) and Regional Plant Operations Director (RPOD), it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that two acceptable exits, remote from each other, were provided for each floor/story of the building. This deficient practice was evidenced for 1 of 1 areas of the facility by the following: During the survey entrance conference held at 8:50 AM, the surveyor asked the MD, if the facility had any waivers. The MD stated to the surveyor that the facility had a Fire Safety Evaluation Systems (FSES) for the Systems (FSES) for t			K241 Element 1: This deficiency will be corrected before the waiver ends on 12/7/2023. If we are unable to comple the project, the facility will request an extension on the waiver. A quote is be prepared to install a second egress parfrom the second floor. Element 2: No residents are affected this deficiency, as it is in a non-patient care area with coded locks to enter. Element 3: A quote is being obtained install a second egress path from the second floor. An audit of the egress pwill be conducted to ensure they are working properly. Element 4: The newly installed second egress path will be audited weekly x4 the Maintenance Director or designee then monthly x2. The results of the auditle will be reported to the QAPI meetings	eing ath by t to aths d by , dits

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING			06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 241	residents were not perbuilding and that only the code to unlock the floor was use medical records office only. Also, the floor protected by the fire a automatic fire sprinkle RPOD further stated in-serviced on the har from the floor at thereafter, and that the least one fire drill on to the surveyor informe waiver project expirate Life Safety Code surveyor informe waiver project expirate Code surveyor informe w	e MD and RPOD, stated that armitted in this section of the authorized personnel had a stairway door. In addition, d for the business and as and were for staff use or and exit stairway were alarm system and an er system. The MD and that staff would be zard of having only one exit orientation and annually e facility would conduct at the floor each year. Indicated that the waiver to gress was not expired, and d the MD and RPOD of the fion date of 12/07/23 at the rey exit on 5/30/23. 1.2(e) of Egress of Egress of egress, including exit d in accordance with 7.8 and		241			6/23/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ') MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			06/	05/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				31	15 WEST MILL ROAD		
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND	CARE CENTER, THE		М	IAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 281	on 5/30/23 in the properties of egress in accord Edition, Section 19 practice affected 2 observed and was 1). At 09:48 AM, the MD and RPOD occupied and with any illegress continuous automatic operation. 2). At 11:53 AM, the the MD and RPOD occupied at the time of observed at the time of observed at the time of observed.	resence of facility Maintenance Regional Plant Operations was determined that the vide emergency illumination automatically along the means ance with NFPA 101, 2012 2.2.8 and 7.8. The deficient of 5 occupied access areas evidenced by the following: e surveyor in the presence of observed in the resident ay room, that 2-wall switches fixtures. The area was not illumination of the means of y in operation or capable of the without manual intervention. e surveyor in the presence of observed in the resident ay room, that 3-wall switches fixtures. The area was not illumination of the means of y in operation or capable of the without manual intervention. b observed in the finding's ovations. O were informed of these Safety Code survey exit	K 2	281	Element 1: This deficiency was correctly creating emergency illumination that will operate automatically along the means of egress in accordance with National Fire Protection Association 1 2012 edition, section 19.2.8 and 7.8. The mergency lighting will be installed in A-wing day room and the C-wing day room. Element 2: All residents have the potent of be affected by this deficiency. An a of all day rooms was completed to ensumergency illumination was in place. Element 3: The maintenance departm was educated on ensuring emergency illumination is present along the mean egress. Two automatic emergency lighting units were created in the A-wing day rand the C-wing day room. Additionally audit of the lighting units will be conducted to ensure the units are working proper Element 4: The Nursing Home Administrator/Designee will audit the automatic emergency lighting units were x4, monthly x2. The results of the audit will be reported to the monthly Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meetings x3 months.	ontial udit sure ent of ning oom on octed ely.	
K 321 SS=D			К 3	321			7/31/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315263	B. WING		06/05/2023			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)				
K 321	having 1-hour fire res fire rated doors) or an system in accordance. When the approved a system option is used separated from other partitions and doors in Doors shall be self-cle and permitted to have protective plates that from the bottom of the Describe the floor and hazardous areas that 19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9 Area Separation N/A a. Boiler and Fuel-Fire b. Laundries (larger the c. Repair, Maintenand	nclosure protected by a fire barrier istance rating (with 3/4 hour automatic fire extinguishing with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. utomatic fire extinguishing the areas shall be spaces by smoke resisting accordance with 8.4. psing or automatic-closing anonrated or field-applied do not exceed 48 inches adoor. If zone locations of are deficient in REMARKS. Automatic Sprinkler and Heater Rooms and 100 square feet) be, and Paint Shops s (exceeding 64 gallons) booms s)	K 32	,				
	(over 50 square feet) g. Laboratories (if class Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review on 5/30/23, in	is not met as evidenced n, interview, and document the presence of the		Element 1 o The Administrator has revised and				
	Operations Director (I determined that the fa	(MD) and Regional Plant RPOD), A), it was acility failed to provide a fire fire resistance rating in		resubmitted the Time Limited Waiver for an extension to finish replacing the sm doors in the following areas: basement generator room, basement personal	oke			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _				6/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 321	19.3.2.1 and 8.7.1. Tevidenced for 1 of 5 lb, it was determined ensure that fire-rated were self-closing, lab smoke resisting parti NFPA 101, 2012 Edit 19.3.2.1.3, 19.3.2.1.5 8.3.5.1, 8.4, 8.5.6.2 aA), At 11:34 AM, the generator room that a opening in the wallboceiling. exposing conceiling. The area was fire-rated material. The MD and RPOD be the generator room. B-1), At 11:42 AM, the basement that the small bottom of the door to B-2), At 11:51 AM, the basement that the ble door, did not have ardid not latch and the be loose. B-3), At 11:57 AM, the basement storage roannunciator panel, the have a fire resistant in B-4), At 11:59 AM, the basement storage roannunciator panel, the have a fire resistant in B-4), At 11:59 AM, the basement storage roannunciator panel, the have a fire resistant in B-4), At 11:59 AM, the	PA 101, 2012 Edition, Section the deficient practice was hazardous areas observed. If that the facility failed to a doors to hazardous areas beled and were separated by tions in accordance with tion, Section 19.3.2.1, 5, 19.3.6.3.5, 19.3.6.4, 8.3, and 8.7. Surveyor observed in the an approximately 2' x 1' board was observed in the abustible wood above the sonot fully protected in the note that the top and of frame assembly. The surveyor observed in the noke door was observed to ately 1/4" at the top and of frame assembly. The surveyor observed in the noke door was observed to ately 1/4" at the top and of frame assembly. The surveyor observed in the noke personal clothes room any fire resistant rating label, door frame was observed to the surveyor observed in the om, right of the fire alarm that the black door did not	K	321	clothing room, basement chute room, basement end unit storage room, acrofrom the boiler room. "Element 2 o All residents have the potential to affected by this deficient practice. "Element 3 o The maintenance department was educated on ensuring all smoke doors properly latch, with the proper sealing. The Administrator/Designee will audit smoke doors to ensure they positively latch with the proper sealing. "Element 4 o The Administrator/Designee will complete a random audit of 5 smoke doors weekly x4, monthly x2 to ensure they positively latch, with the proper sealing. Results of the audits will be discussed at monthly QAPI x2. Anticipated date of completion will be or before 9/1/2023	be S all	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING_			06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE		31	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 WEST MILL ROAD APLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 324 SS=F	end unit storage room room, that the door dirating label. B-6), At 12:41 PM, the medical records office an auto-closing device plus filled combustible room was greater that The MD and RPOD of the basement building. The MD and RPOD wat the Life Safety Cod 5/30/23. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Cooking Facilities CFR(s): NFPA 101 Cooking Facilities Cooking equipment is with NFPA 96, Standard Fire Protection of Operations, unless: * residential cooking eappliances such as mosters) are used for cooking in accordance. * cooking facilities operations of the cooking facilities operations with 30 with the conditions unlor	e surveyor observed in the across from the boiler d not have a fire resistant e surveyor observed in the e, that the door did not have e. The room was storing 40 e cardboard boxes and the n 50 square feet in size. confirmed the findings during g tour on 5/26/23. Were informed of the findings le exit conference on		321			6/23/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			06/05/2023	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE		
PALACE E	REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER THE		315 WEST MILL ROAD			
FALACE	CHADILITATION AND C	ARE GERTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 324	Continued From page	e 7	K 3	324			
	18.3.2.5.4, 19.3.2.5.4	comply with conditions under tected according to NFPA 96					
	per 9.2.3 are not requ hazardous areas, but	uired to be enclosed as shall not be open to the					
	corridor. 18.3.2.5.1 through 18 19.3.2.5.5, 9.2.3, TIA	3.3.2.5.4, 19.3.2.5.1 through 12-2					
	by: Based on observation review on 5/30/23, in Maintenance Director (Operations Director (Ithat the facility: A) fail exhaust hood system optimal condition at a NFPA 96, and B) it with facility failed to ensur deficiencies were represented by the semi-annually. The Migetting a new kitchen this maybe why the semi-annual inspection with overdue.	r (MD) and Regional Plant RPOD), it was determined led to ensure that 1 of 1 is were maintained in all times in the facility as per as determined that the e facility vendor report aired as per NFPA 96. This is evidenced by the following: surveyor observed the grinspection report dated is required to be inspected ID indicated they were hood cleaning vendor and emi-annual inspection was nual report of the hood was almost 8-months		Element 1: This deficiency by repairing the hood as in proposal dated 4/5/2022, ir upgrading the control head the new control head on the existing cylinder (move exigas line, pull station condurand replacing the 4-nozzle seized. The new hood clear was contacted to complete Element 2: All residents had to be affected by this deficient Element 3: The hood repair which included: upgrading head, remounting the new the wall near the existing conduit and re-cable), and 4-nozzles that have seized cleaning vendor was contacted to the hood will be contacted.	dicated in that including: If, remounting we wall near the sting link line, wit and re-cable), is that have aning vendor inspection. If was installed the control control head on explinder (move pull station replacing the latter of the conditionally, an anducted to		
	B) A proposal and se facility vendor dated	rvice agreement from the 4/5/22 indicated:		ensure the unit is working per Element 4: The Nursing Household Administrator/Designee will	ome		

PRINTED: 11/01/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			06/	05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 324	Existing control head upgrade. Remount new control existing cylinder (mov pull station conduit ar Replace 4-nozzles the remove. Document review on (NEW) kitchen suppredeficiencies to the curl Cylinder missing labe Control head is not Ulmproper nozzle protes. The MD during document facility new vendo semi-annual kitchen is system to be no longeracility new appliance. Technician advised of would require an overcontrol head, new cyliappliance nozzles to further information was the life safety code extended.	head on the wall near the re existing link line, gas line, and re-cable). at have seized and unable to 1/19/23 indicated that the ression vendor documented rent system as: ling and is not UL compliant L compliant rection over appliances represented the initial reperformed the initial reperformed the initial reperformed the rent under the transpection and reported the rent under, and re-piping of reake system compliant. No reprovided. The resting and Maintenance rent are in accordance with resting and the Manufacturers	K	324	kitchen hood weekly x4, monthly x2 to ensure it is clean and properly function. Any findings will be corrected as found. The results of the audits will be reporte at the monthly Quality Assurance Performance Improvement x3.		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315263	B. WING		06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 324	Continued From page 9 NFPA 96, 19.3.2.5.3*(10) Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance		K 32		
K 345 SS=F	Fire Alarm System - 1 CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - 1 A fire alarm system is accordance with an a with the requirements Electric Code, and Nf and Signaling Code. I acceptance, maintena available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFPA This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review on 5/26/23, in Maintenance Director (I A) that the facility failed detection sensitivity to facility smoke detector 72 (2010 edition) sections documents determined that the facomplete testing inspection documents detectors for 3 of 3 results of the signal of	Testing and Maintenance Testing and Maintenance Tested and maintained in pproved program complying Tof NFPA 70, National TPA 72, National Fire Alarm Records of system Tenance and testing are readily TA 70, NFPA 72 Tis not met as evidenced The presence of the (MD) and Regional Plant RPOD) it was determined:	K 34	Element 1: This deficiency was correby immediately conducting a smoke detection sensitivity test for the facilit smoke detectors, as well as a sensiti test for the resident room battery ope smoke detectors on all 3 wings in accordance with National Fire Protectors (2010 edition) section 14.4.5.3.2. Element 2: All residents have the potto be affected by this deficiency An audit of all smoke detectors was conducted to ensure the units are working/functioning properly. Element 3: The maintenance departr was educated on completing monthly smoke detector inspections. Element 4: The maintenance director/designee will complete a ran smoke detector test to ensure they a	y vity trated tion ential nent
	when the last fire smo report had been cond	oke detector sensitivity ucted.		functioning properly. Audits will be conducted weekly x4, monthly x2. The results of the audits to the monthly Q	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			06/	05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		31	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 WEST MILL ROAD APLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345	document review who the required sensitivit detectors had been phe would contact the see if sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documentation B) At 12:00 PM, the Management of the sensitivity testir further documen	ducted with the MD during of indicated he was not sure if my test for the facility smoke erformed. The MD indicated facility fire alarm vendor to my was performed. No	K	345	Assurance Performance Improvement meetings x3 months.		
K 353 SS=E	at the Life Safety Coo 5/30/23. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c) NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 70, 72 Sprinkler System - McCFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - McAutomatic sprinkler a inspected, tested, and with NFPA 25, Standa Testing, and Maintain Protection Systems. If maintenance, inspect	aintenance and Testing aintenance and Testing nd standpipe systems are d maintained in accordance ard for the Inspection, ing of Water-based Fire Records of system design,	K	353			6/23/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MUI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILE		E CONSTRUCTION 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING		0	6/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 353	a) Date sprinkler sy b) Who provided sy c) Water system su Provide in REMARK: any non-required or system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, at This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on surveyor of presence of the Mair Regional Plant Operwas determined that all parts of their auto optimal condition as National Fire Preven This deficient practic following: At 10:33 AM, the sur sprinkler heads in the green coating of oxic following areas: 2-fire sprinkler heads oxidation and/or correction of the kitcher. The Maintenance Dir Operations Director of the kitchen observation.	stem last checked stem test pply source S information on coverage for partial automatic sprinkler and NFPA 25 T is not met as evidenced observation on 5/30/23 in the attenance Director (MD) and ations Director (RPOD), it the facility failed to maintain matic sprinkler system in per section 5.2.1.1.1 of tion Association (NFPA) 25. e was evidenced by the veyor observed 4 of 14 e facility's kitchen with a lation/corrosion in the s with a coating of green osion over the 2-refrigerators with a coating of green osion in the dish cleaning in.	K 353	Element 1: The facility is working vendor to install four new sprink in the following locations: 2-fire heads with a coating of green of and/or corrosion over two refrigations are described by the facility is working of green oxidation and/or corrosion in the dish cleaning set the kitchen. Element 2: All residents have the to be affected by this deficiency Element 3: The facility is working vendor to install the four new spheads in accordance with NFPA Standard for the Inspection, Test Maintaining of Water-based Fired Protection Systems. Additionally of all sprinkler heads will be concensure they are working properlified from oxidation and/or corrous Element 4: A random sprinkler heads until the discussion of the audits will be discussed the audits will be discussed.	ler heads sprinkler xidation erators, as th a or ection of e potential g with a rinkler 25 □ sting, and e y, an audit ducted to y and are sion. head will t2. The		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315263	B. WING			06/	05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		31	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 WEST MILL ROAD IAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	Continued From page at the Life Safety Coc 5/30/23. NJAC 8:39 - 31.1(c), NFPA 13, 25	de exit conference on		353			
K 363 SS=F	Corridor - Doors CFR(s): NFPA 101		K	363			6/23/23
	Corridor - Doors Doors protecting corr required enclosures of hazardous areas resi and are made of 1 3/4 wood or other materia at least 20 minutes. It smoke compartments the passage of smoke to rooms containing f materials have positive latches are prohibited requirements do not a do not contain flammore. Clearance between be covering is not excee complying with 7.2.1. with a device capable when a force of 5 lbf impediment to the clo devices that release of pulled are permitted. of unlimited height are meeting 19.3.6.3.6 ar shall be labeled and i materials in complian smoke compartment window assemblies a sprinklered compartment	idor openings in other than of vertical openings, exits, or st the passage of smoke 4 inch solid-bonded core al capable of resisting fire for coors in fully sprinklered are only required to resist e. Corridor doors and doors lammable or combustible we latching hardware. Roller by CMS regulation. These apply to auxiliary spaces that able or combustible material. Nottom of door and floor ding 1 inch. Powered doors 9 are permissible if provided e of keeping the door closed is applied. There is no using of the doors. Hold open when the door is pushed or Nonrated protective plates e permitted. Dutch doors be permitted. Dutch doors be permitted. Door frames made of steel or other ce with 8.3, unless the is sprinklered. Fixed fire allowed per 8.3. In the nents there are no fire resistance of glass or					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING		06	/05/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
				315 WEST MILL ROAD			
PALACE F	REHABILITATION AND C	CARE CENTER, THE		MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 363	Continued From pag	e 13	K 36	3			
	frames in window assemblies.						
	19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Parand 485 Show in REMARKS oprotection ratings, au etc. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation in the presence of the and Regional Plant Cit was determined that that corridor doors with passage of smoke in requirements of NFP Section 19.3.6, 19.3. This deficient practic closed completely to smoke products and occupants in place we	rts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483, details of doors such as fire utomatics closing devices, T is not met as evidenced on and interview on 5/30/23, e Maintenance Director (MD) Operations Director (RPOD), at the facility failed to ensure ere able to resist the accordance with the A 101, 2012 LSC Edition, 6.3, 19.3.6.3.1 and 19.3.6.5. e of not ensuring room doors properly confine fire and to properly defend was identified in 18 of 48		Element 1: This deficiency was by correcting all issues stated in deficiency of resident rooms included closed gap, RR tightened allow the door to fully close into door now latches into frame latch on frame tightened, RR door now latches into frame door now latches into frame latch added to door and no long into frame, RR tightened door knob and language type into frame.	the luding: RR latch to frame, RR e, RR closed nto frame, ame, RR er rubs ordware, d no		
	evidenced by the foll	loors observed and was owing:		longer rubs into frame, RR gap, RR 1 door no longer rub frame, RR # door no longer ru			
	During the building tour on 5/30/23 from 9:15 AM to 1:45 PM, the surveyor in the presence of the MD and RPOD toured the facility and observed the following compromised RR doors:			frame, RR tightened hardwa #55 door no longer rubs on floor tightened hardware, and RR longer rubs into frame. Element 2: All residents in identi	are, RR r, RR door no		
	latch RR # door will not RR # latch on fran RR # top door has RR # door does n RR # door does n	t fully close into frame, loose latch into frame me loose		resident rooms are affected by the deficiency An audit of all resident doors was completed to ensure they were platching. Element 3: The maintenance de was educated on ensuring all re room doors properly latch into the Additionally, all stated issues with	his properly partment sident neir frame.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1	I) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315263	B. WING		06/05/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE	E CENTER, THE		315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MU	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
RR # loose hardware RR # loose door knob door has an app door rubs into fr door rubs into fr RR # loose hardware RR # loose hardware RR # loose hardware door rubs on flo loose hardware RR # loose hardware door rubs into fr At the time of observation interviewed the MD who findings. The MD and RPOD was at the Life Safety Code e 5/30/23. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Ed 19.3.6.3, 19.3.6.3.1 and Subdivision of Building S CFR(s): NFPA 101 Subdivision of Building S Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barriers bonded wood-core doors resists fire for 20 minutes plates of unlimited height are permitted to have fixe assemblies per 8.5. Door automatic-closing, do not are not required to swing egress travel. Door open	tch and rubs into frame o and rubs into frame proximately 3/4" top gap rame rame or or rame ons, the surveyor confirmed the above informed of the findings exit conference on (e) dition, Section 19.3.6, 19.3.6.5. Spaces - Smoke Barrie Spaces - Smoke Barrier are 1-3/4-inch thick solid is or of construction that s. Nonrated protective t are permitted. Doors ed fire window are are self-closing or of require latching, and g in the direction of	K 3	room doors have been corrected to alloproper closing of all doors. Element 4: The maintenance department/designee will complete random audit of resident room doors weekly x4, monthly x2 to ensure they a properly latching. Results of the audits will be reported to the monthly Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meeting, monthly x3.	are	6/23/23

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING 0	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING		06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND	CARE CENTER, THE	3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	1 00/00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
K 374	by: Based on observation the presence of the (MD), Regional Plath (RPOD), it was detented to provide smoke be completely closed the smoke, flame, or grade accordance with NF Section 19.3.7, 19.3.8.5.4, 8.5.4.1. This deficient practices of double smooth tested for closure and section and secti	19.3.7.9 NT is not met as evidenced tion and interview on 5/30/23, he Maintenance Director nt Operations Director ermined that the facility failed arrier wall doors that o resist the passage of	K 374	Element 1: The facility purchases smoke barrier doors for wing resident rooms and that are resistant to fire for a minimum of minutes. Element 2: All residents in wing affected by this deficiency. An aucompleted of all smoke barrier doensure they properly latch. Element 3: The Maintenance dep was educated on ensuring all smbarrier doors positively latch. Element 4: The Maintenance department/designee will complete audit of smoke barrier doors to er they are properly latching weekly monthly x2. The results of the auchoe reported to the monthly Qualit Assurance Performance Improve meeting x3 months.	esident ing e twenty g are dit was pors to eartment oke te an esure x4, dits will y	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _	B. WING		06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE				
K 374	The MD and RPOD a during the smoke-door The MD and RPOD wat the Life Safety Cod 5/30/23. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)	ner in the event of a fire egrity of the smoke zones. Il confirmed the finding's or observations. Vere informed of the findings	K 3			6/23/23	
SS=D	HVAC Heating, ventilation, a comply with 9.2 and s accordance with the r specifications. 18.5.2.1, 19.5.2.1, 9.2	manufacturer's					
	by: Based on observation in the presence of the and Regional Plant O it was determined that resident room portabl (AC) units were adequoperating in optimal of the National Fire Protesting in Protest	n and interview on 5/30/23, a Maintenance Director (MD) perations Director (RPOD), the facility failed to ensure e window air conditioner uately maintained and condition, in accordance with ection Association (NFPA) ractice was identified for 4 of was evidenced by the		Element 1: This deficiency was by immediately cleaning RR #15 units, RR # had their right repaired, and a filter was added in -wing dining room. Element 2: All residents in -wing potentially affected by this defice Maintenance Department/Desige complete an audit of all AC unit they are clean and working propellement 3: The Maintenance and Housekeeping department were	and RR It air-vent It to AC unit Ing are idency. The gnee will Is to ensure perly. Ind		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315263	B. WING _		06/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDERICAL DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
K 521 K 741 SS=F	from 09:15 AM, to 1:3 observations were identified and servations and the interior of the fan and the interior of the fan and the interior of the fan and the conservations, and the facility did not have provide. The MD and RPOD we at the Life Safety Code 5/30/23. NFPA 90 A Standard ventilating systems NFPA 101-2012 -19.5 NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Smoking Regulations CFR(s): NFPA 101 Smoking Regulations Smoking regulations sinclude not less than and (1) Smoking shall be ward, or compartmentional symbol for the international symbol for (2) In health care occurrences.	ity with the MD and RPOD to PM, the following entified in resident room: fins under the filter ing right air-vent exposing C unit missing filter ducted with the MD during in the confirmed the findings, we an AC inspection log to the exit conference on for the installation of installation of installation of installation installation of installation in installa	K 5.	on ensuring AC units are clean, wor properly, and maintained. Element 4: The Maintenance Department/Designee will complete random resident room audit weekly monthly x2 to ensure they are clean properly functioning, Results of the ato be discussed at monthly Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meetings x3 months	a x4, and audits

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _		06/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND	CARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
K 741	that prohibits smoking (3) Smoking by pating responsible shall be (4) The requirement where the patient is (5) Ashtrays of none design shall be provisionally smoking is permitted (6) Metal containers devices into which a be readily available permitted. 18.7.4, 19.7.4 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation the presence of the Director (MD) and Formation of NFP (19.7.4). The practice and ash into trash or increases the risk of deficient practice was moking areas obsetthe following: At 1:14 PM, the sum observed in the occubetween the garbage can was obtained in the occubetween the garbage can was obtained ashtrays.	condary signs with language and shall not be required. ents classified as not prohibited. c of 18.7.4(3) shall not apply under direct supervision. combustible material and safe yided in all areas where	К7	Element 1: This deficiency was oby purchasing Ashtrays with apprent self-closing covered metal contain replacing the Oasis style ashtrays Element 2: All residents who are shave the potential to be affected. ensure residents are protected from the fire, the Nursing Home Administrator/designee will audit smoke breaks to ensure resident cigarettes are safely disposed for hours. Element 3: The smoking aides we educated on the procedure for prodisposal of resident cigarettes. Element 4: To ensure residents a protected from the risk of fire, the Home Administrator/Designee will complete an audit of all smoke breath the day weekly x4, monthly Results of the audits to be reported monthly Quality Assurance Performance presidents.	oved ners and s. smokers To om the all 772 ere oper re Nursing ll eaks / x2. ed to	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING			06/0	05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 741 K 911 SS=F	trash can were empti when they were full. provided with an apprental container's for butts and ashes in the The finding's were ve at the time of the obs	shtrays and combustible ed into a plastic trash bag The smoking area was not roved self-closing covered the disposal of cigarette e area. rified by the RPOD and MD, ervations. were informed of the finding's de exit conference on		Improvement meeting x3 mont	hs.		6/23/23
	Chapter 6 Electrical Sare not addressed by are deficient. This info applicable Life Safety citation, should be incompleted to the Chapter 6 (NFPA 99). This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility documentation presence of the Main Regional Plant Opera facility failed to demo fuel supply in accordated to Chapter 6 and Section 5.1.4. for 2 of the Chapter 6 and Section 5.1.4. for 2 of the Chapter 6 and Section 5.1.4. for 2 of the Chapter 6 and Section 5.1.4. for 2 of the Chapter 6 and Section 5.1.4. for 2 of the Chapter 6 and Section 5.1.4. for 2 of the Chapter 6 and Section 5.1.4. for 2 of the Chapter 6 and Section 5.1.4. for 2 of the Chapter 6 and Section 5.1.4. for 2 of the Chapter 6 and Section 5.1.4. for 2 of the Chapter 6 and Section 5.1.4. for 2 of the Chapter 6 and Section 5.1.4. for 2 of the Chapter 6 and Section 5.1.4. for 2 of the Chapter 6 and Section 5.1.4. for 2 of the Chapter 6 and Section 6 an	section any NFPA 99 Systems requirements that the provided K-Tags, but brighted by th		Element 1: This deficiency wa by obtaining a Reliability Letter natural gas provider for the integas generator. Element 2: All residents are po affected by this deficiency. Element 3: A Reliability Letter obtained from the natural gas padditionally, the Administrator in-serviced regarding the need	r from the erior natu otentially was orovider. was	ral	

				OATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315263	B. WING _			06/	05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE	•	31	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 WEST MILL ROAD IAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 911	the facility's generato currently has (1) one generator. The MD condocumented reliability provider. Reliability letters from regarding fuel supply following: 1. A statement of reasonatural gas delivery. 2. A brief description regarding the reliability and the reliability of the natural gas delivery. 3. A statement that the interruption of the natural gas delivery. 5. The signature of the natural gas vendor. The MD confirmed the natural gas vendor. The MD confirmed the natural gas generated to the survey was received. The MD and RPOD very was received. The MD and RPOD very was received. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 99, 2012 Edition 2010 Edition, Section decided and content and current and cur	resport and MD reviewed all response of the facility interior natural gas build not produce a response of the natural gas vendor must contain all of the sonable reliability of the sonable reliability of the that supports the statement try. Here is a low probability of sural gas. That supports the statement bability of interruption. Inchnical personnel from the sere was no reliability letter tural gas provider for the enerator for the facility to or. No additional information was informed of the findings de exit conference on	KS		the Reliability Letter on an annual basi Additionally, the Administrator will audithe Life Safety records, quarterly to ensure a Reliability Letter is obtained on annual basis. Element 4: The Administrator will audit Maintenance Department's LS binder of quarterly, for three quarters, to ensure Reliability Letter is obtained on an annual basis. Results of the audit will be report to the monthly QAPI meeting monthly.	t the on a a ual ted	
K 918 SS=E	Electrical Systems - E	Essential Electric Syste	K 9	18			6/23/23

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		` '	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING _			06/	05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE	,	315 \	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WEST MILL ROAD PLE SHADE, NJ 08052	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	Maintenance and Tes The generator or othe and associated equip service within 10 seco criterion is not met du process shall be prov capability for the life s Maintenance and test transfer switches are with NFPA 110. Generator sets are ins under load 30 minutes day intervals, and exe months for 4 continuo under load conditions simulated cold start a transfer of all EES loa competent personnel stored energy power s accordance with NFP circuit breakers are in program for periodica components is establi manufacturer requirer maintenance and test readily available. EES	essential Electric System ting er alternate power source ment is capable of supplying onds. If the 10-second ring the monthly test, a ded to annually confirm this afety and critical branches. ing of the generator and performed in accordance spected weekly, exercised as 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 us hours. Scheduled test include a complete and automatic or manual des, and are conducted by Maintenance and testing of sources (Type 3 EES) are in A 111. Main and feeder spected annually, and a ally exercising the	KS	918	DEFICIENCY)			
	separate from normal the possibility of dama source is a design co- installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NF 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70 This REQUIREMENT by:	power circuits. Minimizing age of the emergency power insideration for new FPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA The state of the emergency power insideration for new TPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA The state of the st						
	based on observation	ns, interview, and review of			Element 1: This deficiency was correc	iea		

OL. VILLI	C . C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					. 0000 0001	
_ ` · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315263	B. WING			06/	05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 WEST MILL ROAD APLE SHADE, NJ 08052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	facility documents on the Maintenance Dire that the facility failed their generator to trar was within the require accordance with NFP electrical generator sypractice was identified test transfer times on and evidence was as At 10:25 AM, a review for the previous twelver reveal documented of would start and transfer times within ten seconds for provided generator load testing required transfer times 1/31/23, 12/27/22, 11 8/30/22, 7/24/22, 6/28 An interview was condocument review and just started installing for the most recent da 2/28/23. The MD and RPOD wat the Life Safety Coc 5/30/23. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e), 3 NFPA 99 NFPA 110, 2010 Editi 5.6.5.6.1. NFPA 101 Life Safety	5/26/23, in the presence of actor (MD), it was determined to certify the time needed by asfer power to the building and 10-second time frame, in A 99 for emergency systems. This deficient do for 3 of 12 monthly load the provided generator log follows: If of the generator records are (12) months, did not ertification that the generator for power to the building are only 3 of 12 times on the grown of the provided log dates: If you was performing monthly and the provided log dates: If you was performing monthly and the provided log dates: If you was performing monthly and the provided log dates: If you was performing monthly and the provided log dates: If you was performing monthly and the provided log dates: If you was performing monthly and the provided log dates: If you was performing monthly and the provided log dates: If you was performing monthly and the provided log dates: If you was performing monthly and the provided log dates: If you was performing monthly and the provided log dates: If you was performing monthly and the provided log dates: If you was performing monthly and the provided log dates: If you was performing monthly and the provided log dates: If you was performing monthly and the provided log dates: If you was performing monthly and the provided log dates: If you was performing monthly and the provided log dates: If you was performing monthly and you was performed log dates: If you was performing monthly and you was performed log dates.	K	918	by in servicing the Maintenance Department on the proper procedures associated with certifying the time need by the generator to transfer power to the building within the required 10 second time frame. Element 2: All residents are potentially affected by this deficiency. Element 3: The Maintenance Department was in-serviced on the proper procedu associated with certifying the time need by the generator to transfer power to the building within the required 10 second time frame. Element 4: The Maintenance Director/Designee will audit the general load tests monthly x3, results of the inspection will be discussed at monthly Quality Assurance Performance Improvement x3 months.	ent res ded ne		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315263	B. WING _			06/05/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CO	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC DRRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD FERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
K 918	Continued From page	23	K 9	18				
K 919 SS=D	Electrical Equipment	- Other	K 9	19		6/23/23		
	Chapter 10, Electrica that are not addressed but are deficient. This applicable Life Safety citation, should be incompleted to the chapter 10 (NFPA 98). This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation presence of the Main Regional Plant Opera was determined that requirements of NFP electrical equipment in National Electrical Co. This deficient practical appliance cords observation that the electrical wires. The control of the protective sheath wires where the black equipment. The MD stated and cothe kitchen observation.	section any NFPA 99 I Equipment, requirements d by the provided K-Tags, information, along with the Code or NFPA standard cluded on Form CMS-2567.) is not met as evidenced ans on 5/30/23, in the tenance Director (MD) and ations Director (RPOD), it the facility failed to meet the A 99 by failing to maintain an accordance with NFPA 70, ade. e was evidenced for 2 of 6 reved by the following: reyor observed in the facility ric plate warmer and electric abserved to have exposed 2) wires were pulled from ang exposing single coated a cords entered the confirmed the findings during ons. revere informed of the findings		by purchasing warmer. Element 2: All affected by this all the plate an completed to e properly. Element 3: The educated on e pellet warmer proper use for Element 4: Addinistrator/I audit of the plate ensure they ar Audits will be comorthly x2. Rediscussed at metall affects warmer was a subject to the plate of the pl	nis deficiency was corre a new plate and pellet residents are potentials deficiency. An audit of pellet warmers was ensure they were functioned that the plate as were functioning and it resident meals. ditionally, the Nursing Designee will complete ate and pellet warmer the properly functioning completed weekly x4, esults of the audit to be nonthly Quality Assural mprovement x3.	t illy of the tioning was and in Home e an to .		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315263	B. WING		06/05/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION AND C	ARE CENTER, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
K 919	Continued From page 5/30/23. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)	2 24	K 919				
K 920 SS=D	NFPA 70, 99	- Power Cords and Extens	K 920		6/23/23		
	used for components patient-care-related e (PCREE) assembles by qualified personne 10.2.3.6. Power strip may not be used for relectronics), except ir rooms that do not use PCREE meet UL 136 strips for non-PCREE (outside of vicinity) m care rooms, power st standards. All power precautions. Extensis substitute for fixed wi Extension cords used immediately upon corwhich it was installed 10.2.4. 10.2.3.6 (NFPA 99), 1 (NFPA 70), 590.3(D) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio in the presence of the and Regional Plant O it was determined that	ent care vicinity are only of movable lectrical equipment that have been assembled I and meet the conditions of in the patient care vicinity non-PCREE (e.g., personal nong-term care resident PCREE. Power strips for 3A or UL 60601-1. Power in the patient care rooms eet UL 1363. In non-patient rips meet other UL strips are used with general on cords are not used as a ring of a structure. I temporarily are removed mpletion of the purpose for and meets the conditions of 0.2.4 (NFPA 99), 400-8		Element 1: This deficiency was corre by immediately removing the power s from the Housekeeping Director's offi as well as in-servicing all staff that power-strips are prohibited.	trips		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315263	B. WING _	B. WING			6/05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE CENTER, THE	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052		•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 920	beyond temporary ins adequate wiring, exce in accordance with the 101, 2012 LSC Edition 9.1.2. NFPA 70, 2011 and 590.3 (D). NFPA Section 10.2.3.6 and practice does not enselectrical fire or electrical fi	stallation, as a substitute for seeding 75% of the capacity, are requirements of NFPA in, Section 19.5, 19.5.1, 9.1, LSC Edition, Section 400.8 99, 2012 LSC Edition, 10.2.4. This deficient sure prevention of an ic shock hazard. The was identified for three 1 of ind was evidenced by the sector ID # 0532. The was identified for three 1 of ind was evidenced by the sector ID # 0532. The was identified for three 1 of ind was evidenced by the indicate that a microwave was insultity outlet power strip than in wall outlet.	KS	920	Element 2: All residents are potentially affected by this deficiency. An audit of administrative offices was completed to ensure extension cords were not in us Element 3: The identified power strip was removed from the Housekeeping Director's office, and all staff were in-serviced regarding the prohibition of extension cords. Additionally, an audit be conducted by the Maintenance Director/designee to ensure extension cords are not in use in administrative offices. Element 4: The Maintenance Director/designee will complete a rand audit weekly x4, monthly x2 to ensure power-strips are in use in the administrative offices. Results of the awill be discussed at monthly Quality Assurance Performance Improvement meeting x3 months.	all o e. vas will om no	

06/23/2023

Correction

Completed

06/23/2023

Correction

Completed

06/23/2023

Correction

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

LSC

LSC

K0281

NFPA 101

NFPA 101

K0918

K0374

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

LSC

LSC

K0241

NFPA 101

NFPA 101

K0911

K0345

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT											
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLI.											
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 315263	A. Building 01 - _{Y1} B. Wing	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0									
NAME OF FACILITY	···		STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP (7/31/2023 _{Y3}					
PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE 315 WEST MILL ROAD MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052											
program, to show those de corrected and the date suc provision number and the ithe survey report form).	h corrective action was a	ccomplished. Each deficie	ncy should be fully identifie	ed using either	the regulation or	LSC					
ITEM	DATE	ITEM	DATE	ITEM		DATE					
Y4	Y5	Y4	Y5	Y4		Y5					
ID Prefix NFPA 101 Reg. #	Correction	ID Prefix NFPA 101 Reg. #	Correction	ID Prefix	NFPA 101	Correction					
ι το y. <i>π</i>	Completed	110g. #	Completed	1 1 Cg. #		Complete					

06/23/2023

Correction

Completed

06/23/2023

Correction

Completed

06/23/2023

Correction

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

LSC

LSC

K0324

NFPA 101

NFPA 101

K0919

K0741

06/23/2023

Correction

Completed

06/23/2023

Correction

Completed

06/23/2023

Correction

Correction

Completed

08/08/2023

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg. #

LSC

LSC

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg. #

LSC

LSC

LSC

NFPA 101

K0521

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT											
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION							DATE OF REVISIT				
	ATION NUMBER		MAIN BUIL	DING 01					0/04/00		
315263	Y1	B. Wing						Y2	8/24/202	23 _{Y3}	
NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							CODE				
PALACE REHABILITATION AND CARE CENTER, THE 315 WEST MILL ROAD											
MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052											
corrected provision	to show those deficiencie and the date such corre number and the identific y report form).	ctive action was a	complishe	d. Each deficiency	should be	fully identifie	d using eithe	er the regulation o	r LSC		
ITEN	И	DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE	
Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5	
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		C	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101	C	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	
LSC	K0321	08/08/2023	LSC	K0353	0	8/08/2023	LSC	K0363		08/08/2023	

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

LSC

LSC

LSC

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed